Francis J. Varieur Elementary
486 Pleasant Street
Pawtucket, Rl 02860
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June 09, 2014
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EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) Aerial Photo Decade Package is a screening tool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDR’s
professional researchers provide digitally reproduced historical aerial photographs, and when available, provide one photo
per decade.

When delivered electronically by EDR, the aerial photo images included with this report are for ONE TIME USE
ONLY. Further reproduction of these aerial photo images is prohibited without permission from EDR. For more
information contact your EDR Account Executive.

Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050
with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc.
It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO
WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report AS IS. Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they
be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase | Environmental Site
Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the
information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2014 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map|
of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks
used herein are the property of their respective owners.




Date EDR Searched Historical Sour ces:
Aeria Photography June 09, 2014

Target Property:
486 Pleasant Street
Pawtucket, Rl 02860

Year

1939

1951

1955

1962

1969

1970

1977

1981

1985

1992

1995

2002

Scale

Aerial Photograph.

Aerial Photograph.

Aerial Photograph.

Aerial Photograph.

Aerial Photograph.

Aerial Photograph.

Aerial Photograph.

Aerial Photograph.

Aerial Photograph.

Aerial Photograph.

Aerial Photograph.

Aerial Photograph.
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Details

Panel #: 41071-G4, Providence, RI;/Flight Date: January 01, 1939
Panel #: 41071-G4, Providence, RI;/Flight Date: January 01, 1951
Panel #: 41071-G4, Providence, RI;/Flight Date: May 19, 1955
Panel #: 41071-G4, Providence, RI;/Flight Date: January 01, 1962
Panel #: 41071-G4, Providence, RI;/Flight Date: September 13,
1969

Panel #: 41071-G4, Providence, RI;/Flight Date: March 09, 1970
Panel #: 41071-G4, Providence, RI;/Flight Date: April 01, 1977
Panel #: 41071-G4, Providence, RI;/Flight Date: January 01, 1981
Panel #: 41071-G4, Providence, RI;/Flight Date: March 16, 1985
Panel #: 41071-G4, Providence, RI;/Flight Date: April 13, 1992
Panel #: 41071-G4, Providence, RI;/DOQQ - acquisition dates:

March 29, 1995

Panel #: 41071-G4, Providence, RI;/Flight Date: April 27, 2002
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Francis J. Varieur Elementary
486 Pleasant Street
Pawtucket, RI 02860

Inquiry Number: 3965720.3
June 13, 2014

Certified Sanborn® Map Report

woww edrmel. com

& Armstrong Road, 4ih Flaor
® Shelton, Conneclicutl DE484
EDR Toll Free: 800.352.0050



Certified Sanborn® Map Report 6/13/14
Site Name: Client Name:
Francis J. Varieur Elementary ~ EA Engineering Science &
486 Pleasant Street 2374 Post Road Suite 102
Pawtucket, Rl 02860 Warwick, Rl 02886-0000
EDR Inquiry # 3965720.3 Contact: Mary Russo

The Sanborn Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by EA
Engineering Science & Tech. were identified for the years listed below. The Sanborn Library is the largest, most
complete collection of fire insurance maps. The collection includes maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris & Browne,
Hopkins, Barlow, and others. Only Environmental Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is authorized to grant rights for
commercial reproduction of maps by the Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection. Results can be
authenticated by visiting www.edrnet.com/sanborn.

The Sanborn Library is continually enhanced with newly identified map archives. This report accesses all maps in the
collection as of the day this report was generated.

Certified Sanborn Results:

Site Name: Francis J. Varieur Elementary
Address: 486 Pleasant Street

City, State, Zip: Pawtucket, Rl 02860

Cross Street:

P.O. # 0730780
PI’OJECt Fl’anCIS \] Val’leUI’ E|emem'[al’y Sanpqrn@ Library search results
Certification #  49CE-4226-A508 Cortication # 49CE-4220-A%08

The Sanborn Library includes more than 1.2 million

Maps Provided: fire insurance maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris &

1984 Browne, Hopkins, Barlow and others which track
historical property usage in approximately 12,000

1949 American cities and towns. Collections searched:

1923

1902 \/Library of Congress

/ University Publications of America

v" EDR Private Collection
The Sanborn Library LLC Since 1866™

Limited Permission To Make Copies

EA Engineering Science & Tech. (the client) is permitted to make up to FIVE photocopies of this Sanborn Map transmittal and each fire insurance
map accompanying this report solely for the limited use of its customer. No one other than the client is authorized to make copies. Upon request
made directly to an EDR Account Executive, the client may be permitted to make a limited number of additional photocopies. This permission is

conditioned upon compliance by the client, its customer and their agents with EDR's copyright policy; a copy of which is available upon request.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot be
concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR
IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE
MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL
RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL,
INCIDENTAL CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk
levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing
any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment performed by an
environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be
construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2014 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein are
the property of their respective owners.
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Sanborn Sheet Thumbnails

This Certified Sanborn Map Report is based upon the following Sanborn
Fire Insurance map sheets.

1984 Source Sheets

47

a8

30

Volume 1, Sheet 47

1949 Source Sheets

Volume 1, Sheet 48

Volume 1, Sheet 50

Volume 2, Sheet 230

m " 180

Volume 2, Sheet 230

1923 Source Sheets

Volume 1, Sheet 47

Volume 1, Sheet 48

Volume 1, Sheet 50

30 0

Volume 2, Sheet 230

1902 Source Sheets

Volume 1, Sheet 47

n

H

Volume 1, Sheet 27

Volume 1, Sheet 28

Volume 1, Sheet 48

Volume 1, Sheet 50
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1984 Certified Sanborn Map
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Name: Francis J. Varieur Elementary
ress: 486 Pleasant Street
,ST,ZIP:  Pawtucket RI 02860
nt EA Engineering Science & Tech
R Inquiry: 3965720.3
ler Date: 6/13/2014 9:56:00 AM
tification # 49CE-4226-A508

zight, 1984

47

230

This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

Volume 1, Sheet 47
Volume 1, Sheet 48
Volume 1, Sheet 50
Volume 2, Sheet 230
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1949 Certified Sanborn Map
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sitp Name: Francis J. Varieur Elementary
Adfiress 486 Pleasant Street
Cily, ST, ZIP: Pawtucket RI 02860
Clint EA Engineering Science & Tech
EQR Inquiry:  3965720.3
orfier Date: 6/13/2014 9:56:00 AM
Cdftification #  49CE-4226-A508
Cougight, 1949
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230

This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

Volume 2, Sheet 230
Volume 1, Sheet 47
Volume 1, Sheet 48
Volume 1, Sheet 50
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1923 Certified Sanborn Map
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Name: Francis J. Varieur Elementary
ress: 486 Pleasant Street
,ST,ZIP:  Pawtucket RI 02860
nt EA Engineering Science & Tech
R Inquiry: 3965720.3
ler Date: 6/13/2014 9:56:00 AM
tification # 49CE-4226-A508

zight, 1923

m

47
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This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

Volume 2, Sheet 230
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1902 Certified Sanborn Map
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Name: Francis J. Varieur Elementary
ress: 486 Pleasant Street
,ST,ZIP:  Pawtucket RI 02860

nt EA Engineering Science & Tech
R Inquiry: 3965720.3

ler Date: 6/13/2014 9:56:00 AM
tification # 49CE-4226-A508

27

28

This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.
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Francis J. Varieur Elementary

486 Pleasant Street
Pawtucket, Rl 02860

Inquiry Number: 3965720.5
June 11, 2014

The EDR-City Directory Image Report

6 Armstrong Road

Shelton, CT 06484
E DRm . 800.352.0050
Environmental Data Resources Inc www.edrnet.com
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Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050
with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to
Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and
surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE
WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR
OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON
THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT
PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk
levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction orforecast of, any environmental risk for any
property. Only a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide
information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to
be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2013 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in
part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates.
All other trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DESCRIPTION
Environmental Data Resources, Inc.’s (EDR) City Directory Report is a screening tool designed to assist

environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities.
EDR’s City Directory Report includes a search of available city directory data at 5 year intervals.

RESEARCH SUMMARY

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report. A check mark indicates
where information was identified in the source and provided in this report.

Year Target Street Cross Street Source

2013 ™ O Cole Information Services
2008 ™ O Cole Information Services
2003 ™ O Cole Information Services
1999 ™ O Cole Information Services
1996 ™ O Polk's City Directory

1989 ™ O Polk's City Directory

1984 ™ O Polk's City Directory

1979 ™M O Polk's City Directory

1974 ™ O Polk's City Directory

1969 ™ O Polk's City Directory

1964 ™ O Polk's City Directory

1959 ™ O Polk's City Directory

1953 ™ O Polk's City Directory

1948 ™ O Polk's City Directory

1943 ™ O Polk's City Directory

1938 ™ O Polk's City Directory
RECORD SOURCES

EDR is licensed to reproduce certain City Directory works by the copyright holders of those works. The
purchaser of this EDR City Directory Report may include it in report(s) delivered to a customer.
Reproduction of City Directories without permission of the publisher or licensed vendor may be a violation of
copyright.

3965720-5 Page 1



FINDINGS

TARGET PROPERTY STREET

486 Pleasant Street

Pawtucket, RI

Year

PLEASANT ST

2013
2008
2003
1999
1996
1989
1984
1979
1974
1969
1964
1964
1959
1953
1948
1943
1938

02860

CD Image

pg A1
pg A2
pg A3
pg A4
pg A5
pg A6
pg A7
pg A8
pg A9
pg A10
pg A11
pg A12
pg A13
pg A14
pg A15
pg A16
pg A17

Source

Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Cole Information Services
Polk's City Directory
Polk's City Directory
Polk's City Directory
Polk's City Directory
Polk's City Directory
Polk's City Directory
Polk's City Directory
Polk's City Directory
Polk's City Directory
Polk's City Directory
Polk's City Directory
Polk's City Directory
Polk's City Directory

3965720-5

Page 2



FINDINGS

CROSS STREETS

No Cross Streets Identified

3965720-5

Page 3



City Directory Images



370
371
372
378
380
394
400
403
407
423
427
428

450
455
467
475
483
489
493
497

505
506
515
517
525
535
544
553
555
557
562
564
565

Target Street Cross Street
v R

PLEASANT ST

MANUEL DASILVA
ABRAO ANDRADE
ADRIANA CONTRERAS
SARA ROCHA

EDEN FORAND
JOSEPH NOZOLINO
VICTOR ACEVEDO
MARCOS BARRIENTOS
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
TANYA DESCHENEAU
RAUL ORTIZ

DAMIEN KORDALEWSKI
DANIEL MURPHY

MARK PERRY

PAUL ROMANI

WILLIAM HAGGINS
MARK BOCCHINI

JOHN BARROS

LEV LEIFMAN

LOUIS KANOPKIN
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
JOSE ALICEA

JOSE DEMEDEIROS
ANTHONY CARTWRIGHT
JOAO SOARES
MARGARIDA GOMES
MARY HICKS

JAMES MARTEL
ALFRED MELLO

JEFF BOUCHARD
REYES ANGEL
FRANCISCO BARBOSA
ANTHONY LOPES

OAK HILL NURSING & REHABILITATION
ANTOINETTE ANTONOPQOULOS
NORA ALTHAM
ANDREW YOSINOFF
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
KEVIN BOWE

FRED AZAR

Source

Cole Information Services

2013

3965720.5 Page: Al



370
371
372
378
380
394
400
403
407
423
427
428

450
455

467
475
483
486

489
493
497

505
506
517

525
535
544

553
554
555
557
562
564
565

Target Street Cross Street
v -
PLEASANT ST

CARLOS SILVA

ADRIAN ANDRADE
SHEHERAZAD RITCHIE
KAREN DOLBASHIAN
DONALD LUSSIER

JOSEPH NOZOLINO

GARY CONVERTINO
MARCOS BARRIENTOS
BASIMA ABUALIA

TANYA DESCHENEAU

RAUL ORTIZ

DAMIEN KORDALEWSKI
PAUL ROMANI

TIMOTHY MURPHY

WILLIAM HAGGINS

MARK BOCCHINI

JOHN BARROS

REAL ESTATE MARKETING & MORTGAGE
LEV LEIFMAN

LOUIS KANOPKIN

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
FRANCIS J VARIEUR SCHOOL
PAWTUCKET CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
JOSE ALICEA

SIMONE LEROUX

ANTHONY CARTWRIGHT
CEASAR LIMA

JOHN SOARES

FREDS PLACE INC

ALFRED MELLO

CRISTIN ALMEIDA

GLOW FACE & BODY SPA
LOURENCO BARBOSA
ANTHONY LOPES

KINDRED HEALTHCARE INC
OAK HILL NURSING & REHAB CENTER
ANTOINETTE ANTONOPOULOS
SILVERMAN DAVID A

CARLA AKALARIAN

LOUIS YOSINOFF

E LOWENHAUPT

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
CALEB CABRAL

Source

Cole Information Services

2008

3965720.5 Page: A2



370
371
372
378
380
394
400
402
403
428
450
455

467
475
483
486

489
493
497

505

506
517
525
535
542
544

553

555

557
564

565

Target Street Cross Street
v -
PLEASANT ST

CARLOS SILVA

GUILHERMINA ANDRADE
SHEHERAZAD RITCHIE

KAREN DOLBASHIAN

DARREN DOLBASHIAN

JUDYS BEAUTY SALON
RONALD DELFINO

JOANNE MCINERNEY

ERIC ROBICHAUD

MANUEL PINA

MARK BOCCHINI

JOHN BARROS

REAL ESTATE MRKTNG & MRTG FING
LEV LEIFMAN

LOUIS KANOPKIN

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
PAWTUCKET CITY SCHOL DSTRCT
BEATRICE DELAMARE

HERVE LEROUX

ANTHONY CARTWRIGHT
CEASAR LIMA

JOAO SOARES

WILLIE HICKS

FREDS PLACE INC
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
ALFRED MELLO

CRISTIN ALMEIDA

LOURENCO BARBOSA
ANTHONY LOPES

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
DENNIS LUCIER

EMMANUEL PATRINOS

LOUIS TADDEI

MANUEL LUZ

MARY CONROY

PAMELIA TRENTESAUX
THERATEX

ANTOINETTE ANTONOPOULOS
PAUL DELAMARE

HEALING SPACE OF NEW ENGLAND INC
JEFFREY BLUME

LOUIS YOSINOFF

C VADNAIS

EDWARD JENCIK

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
OPTIMAL BUSINESS PRCS LLC

Source

Cole Information Services

2003

3965720.5 Page: A3



370
371
372
378
380
394

400
403
404
428
450
455
467
475
483
489
493
497

517
525

535
544

553
555
557
562
564

565

Target Street Cross Street
v R

PLEASANT ST

CARLOS SILVA
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
F GLORIA

KAREN DOLBASHIAN
DARREN DOLBASHIAN
JUDYS BEAUTY SALON
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
MANUEL PINA

J BOCCHINI

JOHN BARROS

LEV LEIFMAN

LOUIS KANOPKIN
ALAN DOMINGOS

B DELAMARE

HERVE LEROUX
ARTUR AMARAL
FERNAND FELIX

JOHN SOARES
SANDRA ANDRADE
JON ALMEIDA
ADELAID BARBOSA
LOURENC BARBOZA
AVELINO LOPES

Source

Cole Information Services

1999

OAK HILL NURSING & REHABILITATION SERVICES

THERATEX

PAUL DELAMARE

J & S CONSTRUCTION
LOUIS YOSINOFF

J NICHOLS

C VADNAIS

D TALBOT

M BRUMSTED
MORRIS HAZEN

3965720.5 Page: A4



Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Polk's City Directory

PLEASANT ST 1996
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Polk's City Directory

PLEASANT ST 1989
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Polk's City Directory

PLEASANT ST 1984
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Polk's City Directory

PLEASANT ST 1979
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Polk's City Directory

PLEASANT ST 1974

3965720.5 Page: A9



Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Polk's City Directory

PLEASANT ST 1969

3965720.5 Page: A10



Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Polk's City Directory

PLEASANT ST 1964

3965720.5 Page: All



Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Polk's City Directory

PLEASANT ST 1964

3965720.5 Page: Al2



Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Polk's City Directory

PLEASANT ST 1959

3965720.5 Page: Al13



Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Polk's City Directory

PLEASANT ST 1953

3965720.5 Page: Al4



Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Polk's City Directory

PLEASANT ST 1948

3965720.5 Page: A15



Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Polk's City Directory

PLEASANT ST 1943

3965720.5 Page: Al6



Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Polk's City Directory

PLEASANT ST 1938
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Appendix C

Regulatory Records Documentation
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This indenturs made this 34/f-% day of L ‘ 5

196%, between Bleckstone Valley Electrie Compin~, a Hublic
utility corporation duly created by the Geaerﬁﬁfﬂ;seably of the
State of Rhode Islard and Providence Plamtations (hereinafter
relerred to as the party of the first part) and the City of
Paitucket, a muniecipal corporation duly created by the General
Assenbly of the State of Rhode Island and Providence Plentations

{wereinafter referred to o8 the party of the second partl.

VITUZSSETH that the party of the first part, for and in
considerztion paid to it by the psrty of the second pars, the
receipt vhereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents

: grant, bargain, sell and convey to the party of the second

part and its assigns, Iorever, all that tract or parcel of land
sitvated in the City of Pa~tucket, County of Providence, and

tate of Rrode Islend, described as follows, to "wit:

PiR0TL 1.

A certcin troct or parcel of land bounded and
d2scribed as follows:

Baginning at the porthzestarly correr of
Pleazznt Street ond Lyman Stree%; thence running
nor:zharly bournding westerly on said Plsasant Street
fourteen and strommty-huzdrsdshs (34.20) faet o a
granite bound =4 on angle in the eastarly line of
caid Plensant Stract: thenes tvrairz aa intorier
crzle of 176°-287-30% a2ad consipuin’ northerly
boundirg waatnulsy on sald Plzacant 3brast tro hundred
1inety-Tovs ond sivwiy hundredihs (204,60} foet Go
trr mouthsrdy lin: of an vn-necd platted street
(zometivwag wafurozd to as Thornton Cureot) for a
eorner; shence turring n daterior enzle of 99°9-31°
and running ensticly bounding northerly on said
wa-neacd platéed street fiTe hundred ninecezn and
rix hundredshs (519.06) feet to A poins for a corner;
thince turaing an interior onzls of 829-10' and
ruining coutherly; bourding sastorly on remainirg
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land of the party of the first part herein vhien
hundred seven and eleven uundredths (307.31) "
an angls in the northerly line of s:il Lrman btra
for a corner; thence turning an iuterior cngi~ -y
97°=5L"-26" zad running westerly, bounding soutiesly
on said Lymen Street, five hunared twenty-s5ix 24d
eighty-two hundredths {526.82) feet Lo the first
mentioned point or place of begimning. ’

However bounded ang described, it is
Lereia to include lous nurbered 15 to 34, 13
lots numbered L4 to 53, inclusive, and th.
portion of lots nusbered 35, 36, 3% and 54 on
entitled, "'River View' Plat of House Lotco o .
Property Belonging vo the Pavtuck:t Cus Co.
Pawtucket, R. I. 18977, recorded im the City Ciurk s
office December 28, 1897 on plat card 286, L i
purt of thr same premises conveyad to the airiy of.
the first part Lerein by deed froa Tz Pavtuckes
Gas Couapany dated May 28, 1925 and recorded in dees
begk No. 257 at Page 210 in th: Records of Lznd
Evidence at Pawtucket, Rhode Island, and & norcion
‘of Bowles Street which was abandoned by the City .
of Pawtucket. . :

PARCEL 2.

= certain tract or parcel of lani toundsd .ud
described as follows: .

Beginning at a point on tihe southivly line of
Lyman Street one hundred (100} feet east of the south-
ecst corner of said Lyman Strest and Pleasant Surcet;
thence running sasterly bounding northe:ly on suid
Lyman Street four nvndred znd eight hundradths (L00.GH;
feot to an angle in said Lyran Seriet Tor a COTRLr] .
thence turping zn interior ancle ol 133°-13'—34% cny
running southeasterly bounding northezstarly ca. said -
Lyman 3treet thirvy-twe zng thirty-tvo Laumdredshs
(32.32) feet to a point for a corn:r; thedc: troning
an interior angle of 128°-L77 £,3 rumming soutiiorly
bourding on renaining land of tle party of the firss
part hersin sixty-seven zrd twelve hvndredths {l7.12)
feet to a point for a corner; thence twenins sa. -
interior angle of 97°-54'26" and runnin vusterly
bounding southarly in part on Poresl 3 harsin conve
ang in part on land now or Torrerly of tLu Citr of
Pawtucket four hundred tvsaty-two und Jorty-six
hundredths (422.46) feet to a point for & tornuv; -
thenee turning an interior angle of £49-C21-4L0~
running northerly bowiding vesverly oa lanl now or
formerly of Edward Suow et ux ninety aad fourty-nine
hundredths {90.419) feet to the first nenticusd roing
or place of beginning. :

g

Hovever boinded and described, it is the insent

herein to include lots numbersd 2 to ¢, inclusive, aad
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the southwesterly portion of lot numbered 10 on plat
entisled, "iRiver View' Plat of House Lots & Wharf
Property Belonging to the Pavtucket Gas Co. Partucket,
R. I. 1897", recorded ia the ity Clerk's Office
Decerber 28, 1897, on plas card No. 286, being part
of the same premises convey2é to the party of the
first part hereia by deed from The Partucket Gas
Company, dated "y 28, 1925 and recorded in deed book
Yo. 257 at page 210 in the Records of Land Evidence
at Parrbucket, Rhode lsland.

PARCTL 3.

A certain tract or parcel of land bounded and
described as follous:

Beginning at a conerete bound stone in the
Southeastorly line of a plat entitled "'River View'
Plat of Hous2 Lotg & Vharf Properiy Belomging to
the Pantucket Gas Co. Pawbucket R. I. 1897", which
point is the south:sasterly corner of Lot Ho. 9 on
raid plat, said noint being five hundred nine and
fifty—two hundradtks (509.52) feet northeasterly
from the easteri: ling of Pleasant Street, measured
alonz the southeisiverly line of said plat; theace
running with said southeastorly line of said "River
Viz plat bounding northerly on Parcel 2 herein
tmelve end ninety-four hundredtha (12.94) feet to
a point for a cormer; thsnce turning an interior
svzle of 151°-49'-16" snd running southuasterly
bounding northeasterly on remaining lrnd of the
sarty of the first part herein four hundred forty
14407 feet, more or less, to the Pawibuchkel River;
heoree running southerly, bounding easterly on said
Pawbucket River, to laad mow or formerly of
Christine 4. Ilclals for a corner; thence rurning
~wresterly bounding southerly on said lard now or
forrerdy of Chrictine L. McHele four hundred trenty-
three (L23) feet, more or less, to a point for 2
ecorner at land nowr or formerly of Rivsr Sard and
Gravel Compeny, Imec., vhich poind is five hundred
sity-five and forty—five bundrecdths (565.45) leet
s~sterly from the eascerly line of Pleasant Strest
miasured aleong the portherly line of said land now
or formerly of Christine A. ielfale; thince turning an
interisr angle of 30°-54'-30" and running wortharly
boundinz waosterly in part on lard nov o formsrly of
River 8and aad Gravel Coxpony, Inc. andg in post on
1znd now or formerly of the City of Pawtucket, four
hundred twolve and ninsty-3seven hundredths {412.97)
feet to the concrete bound stone at the rirst
meationed point or place of bezinning.

However bounded gnd deseribed, it is the intent
herein to conver o tha varty of the second part the
southerly portion of thab eeitain parcel of land
conrered 0 tha party of the first pert herein by

thet eirtzin Geed fron George A. fltchell ot 2l dated

—F=

i
!
i
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January 6, 1947 eand recorded in the aecoris ol lend,
Zviderce at Pawtucket, R. I. ir Baok . 291 uf-Pree
200. . For further description of the prapiriy .-
veyed to the party of the Ffirst nart herein,
rexerence is nade to plat entitled, "Plat . .de to
Accompany Deed from George ,i. .idfchell et 1. To -
Bleckstone Valley CGas and Zlectric Go. Being the ..
Fasterly Portion of Lot ) on Assessors Plat 657,
reecrded in the Recoris of Land Svidence of the City
of Pawtucket, Rhode Island, on Plat Card i33:
together with that certain paresl ol lard conveved to
the party of the first part herein by vhit enrtain
deed from Clara B. Carpenter et al. dated Fet.»avy 25,
1949 and recorded in the Records of Land Eviduace of
the City of Pawtuckei, R. I. in Book 428 at “iye 50.
¥or a further description of th: latter propert:
thereby conveyed, reference is made to z nlan entitlld
¥Plan liade to Accompuny Deed From Sidney T. Carpoitoar
Heirs.to Blackstone Valley Gas and Electriec Soamars,
being the Easterly Fortion of Lot 9 on Tax Ausescors'
Plat Jo. 67", recorded in the Records of Land Tyi-, T
dence of the City of Pavtucket, Rhode Islau2 on
Plat Card Ko. Ahl. - R

Together with all and singular ths littoyel;
riparian, shore rights, water rights, CL5ELONNS,
privilezes and appurtenancss of the perty of ithe .- :
first part os riparian proprietor upon said Postuckos . | - .
River, and without diminishing the reasrality ol vae .o
foreroing, includinz the party of the fi-st sersis
title to the river bed, charnel, baniss, racsiuc ang
Shores, and slso tke wccretioms and alluvium, the
woter power, the flow of the stream, rights of )
diversion, overflovw, back-water and inmwndstion relsz-
tive to said River, and the party of the Tirct
part's rights to mill sites, to construct dag . -
obstructions, barriers, erbankments, sluicewnys,
tail-races and conduits, and the ri hts to £iil out
and wharf out.

Sald prewises are more perticularly Gacis.ched.
as Parcels 1, 2 and 3 on that certcin sketel lariod
VExhibit AY, entitled, YPLIY MiDi TO ACACHP.LIT Dall
OF THEEE PARCELS OF L.IID € ELS8T SID: OF PLI
STREZY, PAWTUCKET, RHOLE ISLA'D, TQ BZ COVEYED 3..
BLACKSTOQ:JE VALLEY ELECTRIC COMPLIY TC THE CIVL CF
PAWTUCRET, SCLLE: 1"=60'" LUGUST 19551, which ic
gttac?ed hereto, incorporated herein and rads a2 toze

ereol, t ’

.

Subject to g1l existing rights, sasements and eauurbraiins
of record. And subject further to the Following restrictioas,
reservations, rights and covenznts:

I

a) The party of the First part reserves uii
itself, its successors and assifns a perpztual =izhi

-
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and easement to maintain, cperate, -repair, and remew
its existing pole lines and overhead circuits thereon
in and to the following described premisess .

Beginning at a point in Lyman Street where
said party of the first part's pols line inter-
sects the northerly hound of Parecel 2 hereof and
for a uddth of forty (40} feet, measuring twenty
(20] fest on either side of said pole line, and
following said pole line in a southeasterly
direction to a point where it turns in an easterly
direction and thence followving said pele line in
such an easterly direction (and for the same
width of forty (40) fzet as measured aforesaid)
to a point in the easterly line of said Parcel 2
hereof.

b) The perty of the second part covenants, in
further congideration of this corveyance, that it (the
party of the second part) shall permit the party of
thefirst part to opsrate and maintain in perpetuity -
155 existing pole line and overhead circuits thereon
{vhich said pole line extends from the party of the
first part's generating station property, located in
rhols or in part on Lot 632, Assessors Plat 65, to
Pleasant Sireetlin those portions of Lyman Street and
Stinzss Street that it {the s2id pole line} presently
occupies.

¢) The party of the second part also covenants,
in fursher consideration of this conveyance, that if
the party of the first part should agree, at the
raguest of the party of the second port, to relocate
this existing peole line, or aay part thereof, from
its present position in Iyman Street, in Parcel 2
hereof ard in Stiness Street, sbove or belowr ground,
the party of tha second part shall provide a definite
location therefor suitable ard agreesble to tha party
of the first part; and the party of tha second part
further covenants that it shall reirburse the party
of the first part forr any crd all costs incurred by
the party of the first part in conrection with such
relocation of th: said pole line, in shole or in part.

I

a) The partr of the second part covenants that,
in further considera%ion of this conveyance, it shall
forthwith convey title to the parsy of the first part
hercunder to that ares designated as Stiness Street,
located south of lrnd ovmed by the party of the first
part {Lot 632, Assessor's Flat 65) and north of other
land owned by said party of the first part (Lot 595,
Assessor's Plat 65) a2nd bounded on the east by the
Pertucket River and on the west by'the easterly end
of Lyman Streeb.

r

S ———————
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b) If conveyance of title to this area by tha
perty of the second part to the party of tha Tirst:
part hereunder by deed is prohibited either by lew
or mumicipal rezulation then thi perty of the ceotnd
part covenants to imstitute forthwith the necIssary
action to effectuate an abandonment of such. ) \

pas
a} The party of the second part . alsc covenant.,

in further consideration of this conveyanes, that i,

shall forthwith convey title to the party of ul

first part hereunder o that portion of Lywoiu Srroct

exterding fror the westerly enc of Stincss Streec se

2 point in line with the easterly bounds of Pdryels - -

1l and 2 hereunder. .

b) If conveyance of title to this arca or
portion of Lyman Street by the party of th:z sicond
part to the party of the first Tapt hereunder wy .
deed is prohibited either by lai or munieiral rezulic-
tion then the party of the second part covenantsg to
iastitute forthr-ith the necessary action to effecivaiz
an abandonment of such. .

1F WITJESS WHEREOF the said party of tho ©

irst povs and o

said party of the second Part, by their duly authorizad o;_l"ic‘..;-r,,'"
have caused this instrument and g duplicate thereof to bo .z

end sealed the day and year first above vritbon. I (

ar
1

EER VN,
- PR
Lxecuted in Blackstone Valley, L.’

! presence of: gt

, ET L
By { Al o 0
M@éé_«zi Tesident U R

. City of Pawiucket
/d /-V - . oL

- . Y
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Staté of Rhode Island

; Providence, Sc. ' ]

[
- l\. ~i

‘In Pawtucket on the \‘f/;ﬁf\ day of K

b




* before ma personally appeared: Eﬁgene' F.. Reynolds to me known and

an |

one
popy. DOL B o

known by me to be the President of Blackstone Valley Electric |

. Company and he acknowledged said instrument by hinm signed to be l

: his free act and deed and the free act and deed of the said

» kmowm b& e to be the Mayor of the City of Pavtucket and he

corperation.

State of Ehode Island

Providenée, Se.

In. Pavtucket on the 5343?' day of . , 1962

before me personally appeared Hobert Fi ns to me known and

acimowlzdged said instrument by him signed to be his free act and

// s

deed and the free zct and deed of the sald

al
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Appendix D

Supporting Interview Documentation



@ 2374 Post Road, Suite 102
Warwick, Rl 02886
Telephone: 401-736-3440

Fax: 401-736-3423
www.eaesl.com

PROPERTY OWNER/USER PRE-SURVEY QUESTIONNAIRE:
PHASE I ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT

EA has been retained to conduct a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) of the following property. The Phase I ESA will
involve site observations, interviews, and a review of available documentation. To ensure the success of the assessment, and in
accordance with the Scope of Work for this assessment, we request that you complete this questionnaire. We can pick up
completed questionnaire during the site visit.

Date: & /i //q.
Name of person completing questionnaire: DSiserss  J . RELEs Company: %‘}7. Salt 2o/ b@/
Length of association with property: /0 YRS Phone Number: ' Lo/ o & 5— /a’; S ’
Property Name/Address: Y4ed /ﬂl_&%ﬁ T SH 5 /MW Crfé:?._/ Bt

Please check appropriate box(es):  Property Owner: M User: []

Directions: Please answer all questions to the best of your knowledge and in good faith. Mark the column corresponding to the
appropriate response (“Y” = Yes; “N”= No; “U/NR” = Unknown). Additional details necessary to explain any yes or unknown
responses should be provided in the “Comments” column.

QUESTION RESPONSE COMMENTS
Y | M| UNR
1 Are you aware of any pending, threatened, or past litigation relevant to
hazardous substances of petroleum products in, on or from the property? ¥
2 | Are you aware of any pending, threatened, or past administrative
proceedings relevant to hazardous substances or petroleumn products in, ‘Y
on or from the property?

3 | Are you aware of any notices from any governmental entity regarding X ;%:v‘) ?;féf% ]

any possible violation of environmental laws or possible liability relating
to hazardous substances or petroleum products?

4 Are you aware of any environmental cleanup liens against the property X
that are fited or recorded under federal, iribal, state or local law?

5 Are you aware of any Activity and Use Limitations (AULSs), such as
engineering controls, land use restrictions or institutional controls that are

in place at the site and/or have been filed or recorded in a registry under X

federal, tribal, state or local law?

6 | Do you have any specialized knowledge or experience related to the
property or nearby properties? For example, are you involved in the
same line of business as the current or former occupants of the property b
or an adjoining property so that you would have specialized knowledge
of the chemicals and processes used by this type of business.

7 | Does the purchase price being paid for this property reasonably reflect M F-
fair market value of the property? If you conclude that there is a
difference, have you considered whether the lower purchase price is
because contamination is known or belicved to be present at the

propety?
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® 2374 Post Road, Suite 102
Warwick, Rl 02886
Telephone: 401-736-3440

Fax: 401-736-3423

www.eaest.com
PROPERTY OWNER/USER PRE-SURVEY QUESTIONNAIRE:
PHASE I ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT
(__SITE NAME\\ADDRESS_)
QUESTION RESPONSE COMMENTS
Y | N| LONR
8 | Areyou aware of commonly known or reasonably ascertainable
information about the property that would help the environmental %
professional identify conditions indicative of releases or threatened
releases? For example,
8A | Do yon know the past uscs of the property? ¥
8B | Do you know of specific chemicals that are present or once were
present at the property? X
8C | Do you know of spills or other chemical releases that have taken X
place at the property?
8D | Do you know of any environmental cleanups that have taken
place at the property? )\ .
. TETZ FHErL IS
9 | Based on your knowledge and experience related to the property, are 710504 :
there amy obvious indicators that point to the presence or likely presence X Dokl THE STREE T~
of contamination at the property?

In addition to the above, are you aware of any of the following documents? If so, please provide copies to our
Environmental Professional on the date of the on-site assessment:

1 - Environmental site assessment reports (i.e., Phase I, Phase II, tank testing results, radon, lead paint, or
asbestos testing, etc.):

2 - Environmental compliance audit reports:

3 - Environmental permits (for example, solid waste disposal permits, hazardous waste disposal permiits,
wastewater permits, NPDES permits, underground injection permits):

4 - Registrations for underground storage tanks (USTs) and aboveground storage tanks (ASTs):
Y5 - Material safety data sheets: (2Eawsny PREDICTS
6 - Community right-to-know plan:
7 - Safety plans; preparedness and prevention plans; spill prevention, countermeasure, and control plans; etc:
8 - Reports regarding hydrogeological conditions on the property and surrounding area:

9 - Notices or other correspondence from any governmental agency relating to past or current violations of
environmental laws with respect to the property or relating to environmental liens encumbering the property:

10 - Hazardous waste generator notices or reports:
11 - Geotechnical studies:

12 - Risk assessments:

13 - Recorded Activity and Use Limitations (AULSs):

Page2 of 2




Appendix E

Environmental Data Resources, Inc.
Database Report



Francis J. Varieur Elementary
486 Pleasant Street
Pawtucket, Rl 02860

Inquiry Number: 3965720.2s
June 06, 2014

The EDR Radius Map™ Report with GeoCheck®

® .
@/EDR Environmental Data Resources Inc

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484

Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com

FORM-LBC-PXM



TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECTION PAGE
Executive Summary. _ _ _ _ o e ES1
Overview Map. _ _ _ _ _ _ il _ 2
Detail Map. _ - _ 3
Map Findings Summary. _ _ _ _ _ e 4
Map Findings. _ _ _ _ e 7
Orphan Summary. _ _ _ _ . 117
Government Records Searched/Data Currency Tracking. _ ___ _ ____ ________________ GR-1

GEOCHECK ADDENDUM

Physical Setting Source Addendum. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ o . A-1
Physical Setting Source Summary. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ o e A-2
Physical Setting SSURGO Soil Map_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ o __________. A-5
Physical Setting Source Map_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ o __________ A-11
Physical Setting Source Map Findings. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ___ _ __ _ _ _ o ___________ A-13
Physical Setting Source Records Searched. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ___ __ ___ __ ___ ___ ____________ PSGR-1

Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050
with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL

DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,

ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,

CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY

LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2014 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

486 PLEASANT STREET
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 41.8661000 - 41° 51’ 57.96”
Longitude (West): 71.3832000 - 71° 22’ 59.52”
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 19

UTM X (Meters): 302204.0

UTM Y (Meters): 4637442.5

Elevation: 45 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 41071-G4 PROVIDENCE, RI

Most Recent Revision: 1987

North Map: 41071-H4 PAWTUCKET, RI MA

Most Recent Revision: 1987

Northeast Map: 41071-H3 ATTLEBORO, MA RI

Most Recent Revision: 1987

East Map: 41071-G3 EAST PROVIDENCE, RI MA
Most Recent Revision: 1987

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Photo Year: 2012
Source: USDA

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was identified in the following records. For more information on this
property see page 7 of the attached EDR Radius Map report:

Site Database(s) EPAID

FRANCIS J. VARIEUR SCHOOL FINDS N/A
486 PLEASANT STREET
PAWTUCKET, RI

TC3965720.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL. .. National Priority List
Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. . _.___. Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL.________________ National Priority List Deletions

Federal CERCLIS list
FEDERAL FACILITY_________. Federal Facility Site Information listing

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List
CERC-NFRAP_______________. CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS. ... ... Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF. ___ ... RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG. ... RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRA-CESQG._____________. RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

US ENG CONTROLS._______. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INSTCONTROL._________ Sites with Institutional Controls
LUCIS .. Land Use Control Information System

ERNS. ... Emergency Response Notification System

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists
RISWF/LF.____ ... Solid Waste Management Facilities

TC3965720.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 2



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

RILCP. .. Landfill Closure Program Sites in RI

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
INDIAN LUST. ______________. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

RIAST. ... Aboveground Storage Tanks
INDIAN UST.________________. Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
FEMAUST. _____ ... Underground Storage Tank Listing

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIANVCP_ ____ . __.__. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

DEBRISREGION 9. _________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
ODI. .. Open Dump Inventory
INDIANODI. _____ ... Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USCDL. . ... Clandestine Drug Labs
RICDL._____ . _____. Clandestine Drug Lab Information Listing
USHISTCDL.______________. National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Land Records
LIENS 2. ... CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS. ____ Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
RISPILLS90. .. ________.____. SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

DOTOPS. .. ... Incident and Accident Data

DOD.___ .. Department of Defense Sites

FUDS. .. Formerly Used Defense Sites

CONSENT.__________________ Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

ROD.___ ... Records Of Decision

UMTRA. ... Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

TRIS. . Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

FTTS. ... FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

HISTFTTS. ... FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ICIS. .. Integrated Compliance Information System

TC3965720.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 3



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

PADS. .. PCB Activity Database System

MLTS. .. Material Licensing Tracking System

RADINFO. ... Radiation Information Database

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

RMP. ... Risk Management Plans

RIDRYCLEANERS. _________. Drycleaner Facility Listing
RINPDES.__________________. Permit and Facility Data

RILEAD.______ ... Lead Inspections Database

INDIAN RESERV_ ____________ Indian Reservations

SCRD DRYCLEANERS..____. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
RI Financial Assurance_______ Financial Assurance Information
COALASHDOE._.__________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

PCB TRANSFORMER_______. PCB Transformer Registration Database
COALASHEPA ____________. Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
USFINASSUR._____________. Financial Assurance Information

PRP.___ . Potentially Responsible Parties
EPAWATCHLIST.____._____. EPA WATCH LIST

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

2020 COR ACTION. _________. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records
EDR US Hist Cleaners_______. EDR Exclusive Historic Dry Cleaners

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RIRGALF ____ ... Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
RIRGALUST. ______________. Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
RIRGAHWS. _______________. Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS
Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal CERCLIS list

TC3965720.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 4



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CERCLIS: The Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System
contains data on potentially hazardous waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states,
municipalities, private companies and private persons, pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act (CERCLA). CERCLIS contains sites which are either
proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and sites which are in the screening and assessment phase
for possible inclusion on the NPL.

A review of the CERCLIS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/25/2013 has revealed that there is 1
CERCLIS site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

TIDEWATER COAL GASSIFICATION P OFF TIDEWATER AVENUE NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.147 mi.) C8 9

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/11/2014 has revealed that there are 3
RCRA-SQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
CV S #2234 425 EAST AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.) D13 15
SILVERMAN ANDREW B DPM INC. 333 SCHOOL ST STE 211 ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.231 mi.) F22 26
R | MEDICAL IMAGING 333 SCHOOL ST ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.231 mi.) F24 28

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

RI SHWS: This list includes sites that have been investigated under the Federal CERCLIS program
(SFA sites) as well as sites that have notified under the state program or have been investigated for
hazardous substances (HWM sites).

A review of the RI SHWS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/25/2014 has revealed that there are 40
RI SHWS sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

DUNNELL LANE PROPERTIES 10 DUNNELL LANE E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.323 mi.) 30 32
Facility Status: Inactive

SLATER DYE WORKS, INC. 700 SCHOOL STREET SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.356 mi.) 31 32
Facility Status: Inactive

LAWN TERRACE APARTMENTS 180-226 PLEASANT ST NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.386 mi.) 32 33
Facility Status: Inactive

UPTOWN AUTO 50 DUNNELL LANE E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.396 mi.) 33 34
Facility Status: Inactive

VIKING CHEVROLET GEO INC 45-55 DIVISION ST N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.415 mi.) J37 40
Facility Status: Active

UNIVERSITY ORAL SURGERY 123 SCHOOL ST NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.438 mi.) L39 44

Facility Status: Inactive
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Equal/Higher Elevation

VAZ PROPERTY - HEATING OIL SPI
Facility Status: Active

COMMERCIAL PAINTING, INC.
Facility Status: Inactive

CRYSTAL TOOL & DIE CO INC
Facility Status: Active

APEX INC
Facility Status: Active

APEX DEVELOPMENT 2 - 10 SCHOOL
Facility Status: Active

DARTMOUTH REALTY
Facility Status: Inactive

ST GEORGE’'S CHURCH ( FORMER))
Facility Status: Inactive

WOODLAWN LAUNDRY & CLEANERS IN
Facility Status: Inactive

OFFENHAUSER RI /CONTINENTAL BR
Facility Status: Active

MAACO AUTO PAINTING & BODY WOR
Facility Status: Inactive

SARGEANT & WILBUR HEAT TREATME
Facility Status: Inactive

AGAR MACHINING & WELDING
Facility Status: Inactive

PARKIN YARN (FORMER)
Facility Status: Inactive

SCHOOLHOUSE CANDY
Facility Status: Active

RI TEXTILE
Facility Status: Active

PINE STREET ASSOCIATES
Facility Status: Active

U S POSTAL SERVICE
Facility Status: Active

NARRAGANSETT WIRE CO
Facility Status: Inactive

CENTENIAL TOWERS
Facility Status: Active

NATIONAL GRID - VAULT 355
Facility Status: Active

PAWTUCKET ARMORY
Facility Status: Active
Facility Status: Inactive

GATEWAY MEDICAL CENTER (FORMER
Facility Status: Active

R.l. TEXTILE 2 ( SEE NEWMAN CR
Facility Status: Active

Address

178 MULBERRY STREET

75 BEVERAGE HILL AVENUE

51 CHARLTON AVE

100 MAIN ST

10 SCHOOL STREET

210 DARTMOUTH STREET

46 MAIN STREET

479 WEST AVE

11 WEBB STREET

501 MAIN ST

170 YORK AVE

270 YORK AVE

21 COMMERCE STREET

1005 MAIN ST/75-77 ESTE

400 YORK AVENUE

258 PINE STREET

30 MONTICELLO ROAD

1125 MAIN STREET

35 GOFF STREET

GOFF & BROAD STREET

172 EXCHANGE STREET

1145 MAIN STREET

57 FARRELL STREET

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.496 mi.) 45 89
ESE 1/2-1(0.523mi.) 46 89
SE 1/2 - 1 (0.551 mi.) 47 90
N 1/2 - 1 (0.570 mi.) 48 92
N 1/2 - 1 (0.580 mi.) 49 94
WSW 1/2 -1 (0.627 mi.) 50 95
N 1/2 - 1 (0.630 mi.) 51 95
WSW 1/2 - 1 (0.654 mi.) 52 96
WNW 1/2 -1 (0.700 mi.) 53 98
NNW 1/2 -1 (0.753 mi.) 56 99
E 1/2-1(0.784 mi.) 57 102
E 1/2 - 1 (0.802 mi.) 58 105
NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.802 mi.) 59 107
WSW 1/2 -1 (0.817 mi.) 60 108
ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.834 mi.) 61 108
NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.844 mi.) 62 109
E 1/2-1(0.878 mi.) 63 109
WSW 1/2 -1 (0.887 mi.)  M64 110
NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.890 mi.)  N65 112
N 1/2 - 1 (0.897 mi.) N66 113
N 1/2 - 1 (0.902 mi.) 67 113
WSW 1/2 -1 (0.902 mi.)  M68 114
ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.967 mi.) 70 114
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
DENNIS PRINTING COMPANY 69 MONTGOMERY STREET N 1/2 - 1 (0.990 mi.) 72 115
Facility Status: Inactive
L'HEUREUX PROPERTY 512 YORK AVENUE ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.991 mi.) 73 116
Facility Status: Inactive
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
TIDEWATER COAL GASSIFICATION TIDEWATER STREET N O -1/8 (0.083 mi.) B7 9
Facility Status: Active
DR. GOLF 100 TIM HEALEY WAY ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.195 mi.) F16 18
Facility Status: Inactive
MERCHANTS TIRE 21 DIVISION ST N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.405 mi.) J34 34
Facility Status: Active
SLATER DYE WORKS INC 727 SCHOOL ST SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.406 mi.) K36 38
Facility Status: Inactive
SLATER SCREEN PRINT CORP 750 SCHOOL ST SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.467 mi.) 40 47
Facility Status: Inactive
SOVEREIGN BANK 210 MAIN STREET N 1/2 -1 (0.719 mi.) 54 98
Facility Status: Inactive
BLACKSTONE RIVER WALL REPAIRS 67 ROOSEVELT AVENUE N 1/2-1(0.732 mi.) 55 99
Facility Status: Active
ROOSEVELT AVENUE DISPOSAL ROOSEVELT AVENUE N 1/2 - 1 (0.909 mi.) 69 114
Facility Status: Inactive
CAROL CABLE (NO FILE- SEELS # 249 ROOSEVELT AVENUE N 1/2 - 1 (0.986 mi.) 71 115
Facility Status: Inactive
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
RI LUST: The LUST Case List is a summary of UST Facilities in Rl with leaking USTs, which includes
information on the date of release discovery and the status of the LUST Case (active, soil removal only, or
inactive).
A review of the RI LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/07/2014 has revealed that there are 7
RI LUST sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
DUNNELL LANE PROPERTIES 10 DUNNELL LANE E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.323 mi.) 30 32
Facility Status: Inactive; Investigation/Remed. Complete,No Further Action Required
VIKING CHEVROLET GEO INC 45-55 DIVISION ST N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.415 mi.) J37 40
Facility Status: Soil Removal Only; No Further Action Required
REGAL AUTO BODY 370-382 PAWTUCKET AVENU W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.420 mi.) 38 44
Facility Status: Soil Removal Only; No Further Action Required
SUNOCO SERVICE STA 81 SCHOOL ST NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.467 mi.) L41 49
Facility Status: Soil Removal Only; No Further Action Required
BETHANY BAPTIST CHURCH 182 SAYLES AVENUE W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.472 mi.) 43 54
Facility Status: Soil Removal Only; No Further Action Required
MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISL 111 BREWSTER STREET NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.481 mi.) 44 55

Facility Status: Active; Investigation/Remed. Required
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
SLATER DYE WORKS 2 727 SCHOOL STREET SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.406 mi.) K35 37
Facility Status: Inactive; Investigation/Remed. Complete,No Further Action Required

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

RI UST: The UST Master List is a summary of registered UST Facilities in RI, which includes

information on abandoned, in use, permanently closed and temporarily closed USTs.
A review of the RI UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/07/2014 has revealed that there are 13
RI UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
SHOREHAM ASSOCIATES 9 SHOREHAM CT SSWO0-1/8(0.010 mi) A2 7
OAK HILL NURSING ASSOC., L.P. 544 PLEASANT ST S 0-1/8 (0.024 mi.) A3 7
APARTMENT HOUSE 447 EAST AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.163 mi.) D10 14
SHEA JUNIOR HIGH 485 EAST AVE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.167 mi.) 11 14
BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB OF PAWTUCK 1 MOELLER PL ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.) El4 17
PAWTUCKET BOYS CLUB ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.)  E20 25
BLACKSTONE VALLEY MEDICAL BUIL 333 SCHOOL ST ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.231 mi.)  F23 27
R AND S REALTY 330 SCHOOL ST ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) F26 30
LARRY SHUSHANSKI RESIDENTIAL P 351 EAST AVE NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.246 mi.) ~ H29 32
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
BLACKSTONE VALLEY ELECTRIC COM NNE O - 1/8 (0.030 mi.) 4 8
VALLEY GAS COMPANY N O - 1/8 (0.083 mi.) B6 9
CITY OF PAWTUCKET PROPERTY (PL 100 TIM HEALEY WAY ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.195 mi.)  F15 18
B.V. MEDICAL 279 SCHOOL ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) 128 31

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

RI AUL: This list was developed by RIDEM for use as a general reference and are not meant to be

legally authoritative source for the location of hazardous materials, nor for the status, condition or

permissible use of a site.
A review of the Rl AUL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/27/2014 has revealed that there are 6
RI AUL sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
SLATER DYE WORKS, INC. 700 SCHOOL STREET SE 1/4-1/2(0.356 mi.) 31 32
LAWN TERRACE APARTMENTS 180-226 PLEASANT ST NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.386 mi.) 32 33
UNIVERSITY ORAL SURGERY 123 SCHOOL ST NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.438 mi.)  L39 44
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
MERCHANTS TIRE 21 DIVISION ST N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.405 mi.) J34 34
SLATER DYE WORKS 2 727 SCHOOL STREET SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.406 mi.) K35 37
SLATER SCREEN PRINT CORP 750 SCHOOL ST SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.467 mi.) 40 47
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

State and tribal Brownfields sites

RI BROWNFIELDS: Brownfields are real properties where the expansion, redevelopment or reuse may be
complicated by the actual or reuse may be complicated by the actual or potential presence of a hazardous

substance, pollutant, or contaminant.

A review of the RI BROWNFIELDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/27/2014 has revealed that there
are 12 RI BROWNFIELDS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

DUNNELL LANE PROPERTIES
SLATER DYE WORKS, INC.

LAWN TERRACE APARTMENTS
UPTOWN AUTO

VIKING CHEVROLET GEO INC
UNIVERSITY ORAL SURGERY

VAZ PROPERTY - HEATING OIL SPI

Lower Elevation

TIDEWATER COAL GASSIFICATION
DR. GOLF

MERCHANTS TIRE

SLATER DYE WORKS 2

SLATER SCREEN PRINT CORP

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

Address

10 DUNNELL LANE

700 SCHOOL STREET
180-226 PLEASANT ST
50 DUNNELL LANE
45-55 DIVISION ST

123 SCHOOL ST

178 MULBERRY STREET

Address

TIDEWATER STREET

100 TIM HEALEY WAY
21 DIVISION ST

727 SCHOOL STREET
750 SCHOOL ST

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.323 mi.) 30 32
SE 1/4-1/2(0.356 mi.) 31 32
NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.386 mi.) 32 33

E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.396 mi.) 33 34

N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.415 mi.) J37 40
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.438 mi.) L39 44
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.496 mi.) 45 89
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
N O - 1/8 (0.083 mi.) B7 9
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.195 mi.) F16 18

N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.405 mi.) J34 34
SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.406 mi.) K35 37
SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.467 mi.) 40 47

US BROWNFIELDS: The EPA's listing of Brownfields properties from the Cleanups in My Community program,
which provides information on Brownfields properties for which information is reported back to EPA, as well as
areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

A review of the US BROWNFIELDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/20/2014 has revealed that there
are 2 US BROWNFIELDS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

76 JEFFERSON AVENUE

Lower Elevation

DR. GOLF

Other Ascertainable Records

Address
76 JEFFERSON AVENUE
Address

100 TIM HEALEY WAY

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.470 mi.) 42 53
Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.195 mi.)  F17 19

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
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of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/11/2014 has revealed that
there are 4 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
FORTUNA ROBERT J MD 407 EAST AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.211 mi.) G18 22
ORTHOPAEDICS OF NEW ENGLAND 407 EAST AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.211 mi.) G19 24
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
NEW ENGLAND GAS CO TIDEWATER 91 TIDEWATER ST NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.159 mi.) C9 11
NORTHEAST INSULATION INC OF RI 279 SCHOOL ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) 127 30

US MINES: Mines Master Index File. The source of this database is the Dept. of Labor, Mine Safety
and Health Administration.

A review of the US MINES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/01/2013 has revealed that there is 1
US MINES site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

RIVER SAND + GRAVEL INC E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.170 mi.) 12 15

RI MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information

A review of the RI MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2012 has revealed that there
are 5 RI MANIFEST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
CV S #2234 425 EAST AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.) D13 15
FORTUNA ROBERT J MD 407 EAST AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.211 mi.) G18 22
SILVERMAN ANDREW B DPM INC. 333 SCHOOL ST STE 211 ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.231 mi.) F22 26
R | MEDICAL IMAGING 333 SCHOOL ST ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.231 mi.) F24 28
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
NEW ENGLAND GAS CO TIDEWATER 91 TIDEWATER ST NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.159 mi.) C9 11

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP: The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants
(manufactured gas plants) compiled by EDR'’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States
from the 1800’s to 1950’s to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used
whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste.
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Many of the byproducts of the gas production, such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and
non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds are potentially hazardous to human health and the
environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently disposed of directly at the plant site and can
remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil and groundwater contamination.

A review of the EDR MGRP list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 EDR MGP site within
approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

TIDEWATER COAL GASIFICATION PL OFF TIDEWATER AVE N O - 1/8 (0.081 mi.) B5 8

EDR US Hist Auto Stat: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR

researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include

gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not

limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’'s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

A review of the EDR US Hist Auto Stat list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 EDR US
Hist Auto Stat sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
Not reported 385 EAST AVE NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) H21 25
Not reported 333 SCHOOL ST ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.) F25 30
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 20 records.

Site Name

EDWARD J CREAMER ADMINISTRATION
MANVILLE WELL FIELD

HORD CRYSTAL CORPORATION
PAWTUCKET BRIDGE #550 REMEDIATION
BEATTY STREET (ALSO SEE PETULA)
PETULA ASSOCIATES (ALSO SEE BEATTY
CONANT STREET MILL SITE - LOT 569
GROTTO AVENUE LOT 236 (ALSO PROCAC
MOSHASSUCK VALLEY INDUSTRIAL PARK
SAMUEL AVE. DISPOSAL

FESTIVAL PIER

BLACKSTONE VALLEY ELECT STOR (FORM
PLEASANT STREET MERCURY SPILL

C & STRUCK

CONRAIL PROVIDENCE ENGINE TERM
TEXACO STA

EDWARD J CREAMER ADMINISTRATION
TOWN LANDING

P. J. KEATING CO.

J. H. LYNCH & SON, INC.

Database(s)

FTTS, HIST FTTS
CERC-NFRAP, RI SHWS, RI
BROWNFIELDS

Rl SHWS, RI BROWNFIELDS
Rl SHWS, RI BROWNFIELDS
Rl SHWS, RI BROWNFIELDS
Rl SHWS, RI BROWNFIELDS
Rl SHWS, RI BROWNFIELDS
Rl SHWS, RI BROWNFIELDS
RI SHWS, RI BROWNFIELDS
Rl SHWS, RI BROWNFIELDS
RI SHWS, RI SPILLS, RI
BROWNFIELDS

Rl SHWS, RI BROWNFIELDS
CERC-NFRAP

RCRA-SQG, FINDS

RCRA NonGen / NLR

RCRA NonGen / NLR

FINDS

US BROWNFIELDS

US MINES

US MINES
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Eg4WgEjigDd2swWcZgCT9edje8iLP3gmDMNdg34HksEvw0W7nMcxAZZw3eICcwTxC5qAeNFdEK3bpe2i8uk9iSL2tPXp4E3E42gjd25KWtig958QCjcJika2yFD2Bd8R8OTs0ewSZ2pYcr8ZT88LzCOpT0l3qzepBd5h6Xoe3V86c4nWEExgU93ZFWZlgKj2yxjH.iz45GpD87dRWB7psGfwld8HUcC9ZWb7evCNhT6k9koeBodRD4kKe7K86u2VPLTLP8P138gz0mOh4eOMdLNQ0u50gVR3Kp4LSEMagoJ3RiWmIglY2frjvrigh3kFDCKdAk2AasaDwAh2EdcLtZRU7LkCQITVU8yye4sdzA4GIeXV82U77ML44P.B84jgJGmsw5sMMNHNyN7OYgxk3mM2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Eg4WgEjigDd2swWcZgCT9edje8iLP3gmDMNdg34HksEvw0W7nMcxAZZw3eICcwTxC5qAeNFdEK3bpe2i8uk9iSL2tPXp4E3E42gjd25KWtig958QCjcJika2yFD2Bd8R8OTs0ewSZ2pYcr8ZT88LzCOpT0l3qzepBd5h6Xoe3V86c4nWEExgU93ZFWZlgKj2yxjH.iz45GpD87dRWB7psGfwld8HUcC9ZWb7evCNhT6k9koeBodRD4kKe7K86u2VPLTLP8P138gz0mOh4eOMdLNQ0u50gVR3Kp4LSEMagoJ3RiWmIglY2frjvrigh3kFDCKdAk2AasaDwAh2EdcLtZRU2LkCQITVU6yye4sdzA5GIeXV82U57ML44P.B24jgJGmsw4sMMNHNyN8OYgxk3mM2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Eg4WgEjigDd2swWcZgCT9edje8iLP3gmDMNdg34HksEvw0W7nMcxAZZw3eICcwTxC5qAeNFdEK3bpe2i8uk9iSL2tPXp4E3E42gjd25KWtig958QCjcJika2yFD2Bd8R8OTs0ewSZ2pYcr8ZT88LzCOpT0l3qzepBd5h6Xoe3V86c4nWEExgU93ZFWZlgKj2yxjH.iz45GpD87dRWB7psGfwld8HUcC9ZWb7evCNhT6k9koeBodRD4kKe7K86u2VPLTLP8P138gz0mOh4eOMdLNQ0u50gVR3Kp4LSEMagoJ3RiWmIglY2frjvrigh3kFDCKdAk2AasaDwAh2EdcLtZRU2LkCQITVU6yye4sdzA5GIeXV82U57ML44P.B24jgJGmsw4sMMNHNyN8OYgxk3mM2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Eg4WgEjigDd2swWcZgCT9edje8iLP3gmDMNdg34HksEvw0W7nMcxAZZw3eICcwTxC5qAeNFdEK3bpe2i8uk9iSL2tPXp4E3E42gjd25KWtig958QCjcJika2yFD2Bd8R8OTs0ewSZ2pYcr8ZT88LzCOpT0l3qzepBd5h6Xoe3V86c4nWEExgU93ZFWZlgKj2yxjH.iz45GpD87dRWB7psGfwld8HUcC9ZWb7evCNhT6k9koeBodRD4kKe7K86u2VPLTLP8P138gz0mOh4eOMdLNQ0u50gVR3Kp4LSEMagoJ3RiWmIglY2frjvrighUkFDCKdAk3AasaDwAh2EdcLtZRU9LkCQITVU8yye4sdzA9GIeXV82U57ML44P.B64jgJGmswBsMMNHNyNBOYgxk3mM2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Eg4WgEjigDd2swWcZgCT9edje8iLP3gmDMNdg34HksEvw0W7nMcxAZZw3eICcwTxC5qAeNFdEK3bpe2i8uk9iSL2tPXp4E3E42gjd25KWtig958QCjcJika2yFD2Bd8R8OTs0ewSZ2pYcr8ZT88LzCOpT0l3qzepBd5h6Xoe3V86c4nWEExgU93ZFWZlgKj2yxjH.iz45GpD87dRWB7psGfwld8HUcC9ZWb7evCNhT6k9koeBodRD4kKe7K86u2VPLTLP8P138gz0mOh4eOMdLNQ0u50gVR3Kp4LSEMagoJ3RiWmIglY2frjvrighUkFDCKdAk3AasaDwAh3EdcLtZRU2LkCQITVU2yye4sdzA6GIeXV82U57ML44P.B54jgJGmsw5sMMNHNyN4OYgxk3mM2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Eg4WgEjigDd2swWcZgCT9edje8iLP3gmDMNdg34HksEvw0W7nMcxAZZw3eICcwTxC5qAeNFdEK3bpe2i8uk9iSL2tPXp4E3E42gjd25KWtig958QCjcJika2yFD2Bd8R8OTs0ewSZ2pYcr8ZT88LzCOpT0l3qzepBd5h6Xoe3V86c4nWEExgU93ZFWZlgKj2yxjH.iz45GpD87dRWB7psGfwld8HUcC9ZWb7evCNhT6k9koeBodRD4kKe7K86u2VPLTLP8P138gz0mOh4eOMdLNQ0u50gVR3Kp4LSEMagoJ3RiWmIglY2frjvrighUkFDCKdAk3AasaDwAh2EdcLtZRU8LkCQITVU8yye4sdzA8GIeXV82U67ML44P.B44jgJGmsw4sMMNHNyN6OYgxk3mM2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Eg4WgEjigDd2swWcZgCT9edje8iLP3gmDMNdg34HksEvw0W7nMcxAZZw3eICcwTxC5qAeNFdEK3bpe2i8uk9iSL2tPXp4E3E42gjd25KWtig958QCjcJika2yFD2Bd8R8OTs0ewSZ2pYcr8ZT88LzCOpT0l3qzepBd5h6Xoe3V86c4nWEExgU93ZFWZlgKj2yxjH.iz45GpD87dRWB7psGfwld8HUcC9ZWb7evCNhT6k9koeBodRD4kKe7K86u2VPLTLP8P138gz0mOh4eOMdLNQ0u50gVR3Kp4LSEMagoJ3RiWmIglY2frjvrighUkFDCKdAk3AasaDwAh2EdcLtZRU8LkCQITVU8yye4sdzA8GIeXV82U67ML44P.B44jgJGmsw4sMMNHNyNAOYgxk3mM2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Eg4WgEjigDd2swWcZgCT9edje8iLP3gmDMNdg34HksEvw0W7nMcxAZZw3eICcwTxC5qAeNFdEK3bpe2i8uk9iSL2tPXp4E3E42gjd25KWtig958QCjcJika2yFD2Bd8R8OTs0ewSZ2pYcr8ZT88LzCOpT0l3qzepBd5h6Xoe3V86c4nWEExgU93ZFWZlgKj2yxjH.iz45GpD87dRWB7psGfwld8HUcC9ZWb7evCNhT6k9koeBodRD4kKe7K86u2VPLTLP8P138gz0mOh4eOMdLNQ0u50gVR3Kp4LSEMagoJ3RiWmIglY2frjvrighUkFDCKdAk3AasaDwAh2EdcLtZRUALkCQITVUByye4sdzA8GIeXV82U47ML44P.BB4jgJGmswAsMMNHNyNAOYgxk3mM2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Eg4WgEjigDd2swWcZgCT9edje8iLP3gmDMNdg34HksEvw0W7nMcxAZZw3eICcwTxC5qAeNFdEK3bpe2i8uk9iSL2tPXp4E3E42gjd25KWtig958QCjcJika2yFD2Bd8R8OTs0ewSZ2pYcr8ZT88LzCOpT0l3qzepBd5h6Xoe3V86c4nWEExgU93ZFWZlgKj2yxjH.iz45GpD87dRWB7psGfwld8HUcC9ZWb7evCNhT6k9koeBodRD4kKe7K86u2VPLTLP8P138gz0mOh4eOMdLNQ0u50gVR3Kp4LSEMagoJ3RiWmIglY2frjvrighUkFDCKdAk3AasaDwAh2EdcLtZRUBLkCQITVU2yye4sdzA3GIeXV82U77ML44P.B54jgJGmsw5sMMNHNyNBOYgxk3mM2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Eg4WgEjigDd2swWcZgCT9edje8iLP3gmDMNdg34HksEvw0W7nMcxAZZw3eICcwTxC5qAeNFdEK3bpe2i8uk9iSL2tPXp4E3E42gjd25KWtig958QCjcJika2yFD2Bd8R8OTs0ewSZ2pYcr8ZT88LzCOpT0l3qzepBd5h6Xoe3V86c4nWEExgU93ZFWZlgKj2yxjH.iz45GpD87dRWB7psGfwld8HUcC9ZWb7evCNhT6k9koeBodRD4kKe7K86u2VPLTLP8P138gz0mOh4eOMdLNQ0u50gVR3Kp4LSEMagoJ3RiWmIglY2frjvrighUkFDCKdAk3AasaDwAh2EdcLtZRU8LkCQITVU8yye4sdzA8GIeXV82U67ML44P.B44jgJGmsw4sMMNHNyN9OYgxk3mM2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Eg4WgEjigDd2swWcZgCT9edje8iLP3gmDMNdg34HksEvw0W7nMcxAZZw3eICcwTxC5qAeNFdEK3bpe2i8uk9iSL2tPXp4E3E42gjd25KWtig958QCjcJika2yFD2Bd8R8OTs0ewSZ2pYcr8ZT88LzCOpT0l3qzepBd5h6Xoe3V86c4nWEExgU93ZFWZlgKj2yxjH.iz45GpD87dRWB7psGfwld8HUcC9ZWb7evCNhT6k9koeBodRD4kKe7K86u2VPLTLP8P138gz0mOh4eOMdLNQ0u50gVR3Kp4LSEMagoJ3RiWmIglY2frjvrighUkFDCKdAk3AasaDwAh2EdcLtZRU5LkCQITVU4yye4sdzA6GIeXV82U97ML44P.B44jgJGmsw9sMMNHNyN9OYgxk3mM2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Eg4WgEjigDd2swWcZgCT9edje8iLP3gmDMNdg34HksEvw0W7nMcxAZZw3eICcwTxC5qAeNFdEK3bpe2i8uk9iSL2tPXp4E3E42gjd25KWtig958QCjcJika2yFD2Bd8R8OTs0ewSZ2pYcr8ZT88LzCOpT0l3qzepBd5h6Xoe3V86c4nWEExgU93ZFWZlgKj2yxjH.iz45GpD87dRWB7psGfwld8HUcC9ZWb7evCNhT6k9koeBodRD4kKe7K86u2VPLTLP8P138gz0mOh4eOMdLNQ0u50gVR3Kp4LSEMagoJ3RiWmIglY2frjvrighUkFDCKdAk3AasaDwAh2EdcLtZRU6LkCQITVU5yye4sdzA2GIeXV82U87ML44P.B44jgJGmsw7sMMNHNyN7OYgxk3mM2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Eg4WgEjigDd2swWcZgCT9edje8iLP3gmDMNdg34HksEvw0W7nMcxAZZw3eICcwTxC5qAeNFdEK3bpe2i8uk9iSL2tPXp4E3E42gjd25KWtig958QCjcJika2yFD2Bd8R8OTs0ewSZ2pYcr8ZT88LzCOpT0l3qzepBd5h6Xoe3V86c4nWEExgU93ZFWZlgKj2yxjH.iz45GpD87dRWB7psGfwld8HUcC9ZWb7evCNhT6k9koeBodRD4kKe7K86u2VPLTLP8P138gz0mOh4eOMdLNQ0u50gVR3Kp4LSEMagoJ3RiWmIglY2frjvrighUkFDCKdAk3AasaDwAh2EdcLtZRU6LkCQITVU5yye4sdzA2GIeXV82U87ML44P.B44jgJGmsw7sMMNHNyN7OYgxk3mM2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Eg4WgEjigDd2swWcZgCT9edje8iLP3gmDMNdg34HksEvw0W7nMcxAZZw3eICcwTxC5qAeNFdEK3bpe2i8uk9iSL2tPXp4E3E42gjd25KWtig958QCjcJika2yFD2Bd8R8OTs0ewSZ2pYcr8ZT88LzCOpT0l3qzepBd5h6Xoe3V86c4nWEExgU93ZFWZlgKj2yxjH.iz45GpD87dRWB7psGfwld8HUcC9ZWb7evCNhT6k9koeBodRD4kKe7K86u2VPLTLP8P138gz0mOh4eOMdLNQ0u50gVR3Kp4LSEMagoJ3RiWmIglY2frjvrighUkFDCKdAk3AasaDwAh2EdcLtZRU8LkCQITVU8yye4sdzA8GIeXV82U67ML44P.B44jgJGmsw4sMMNHNyN7OYgxk3mM2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Eg4WgEjigDd2swWcZgCT9edje8iLP3gmDMNdg34HksEvw0W7nMcxAZZw3eICcwTxC5qAeNFdEK3bpe2i8uk9iSL2tPXp4E3E42gjd25KWtig958QCjcJika2yFD2Bd8R8OTs0ewSZ2pYcr8ZT88LzCOpT0l3qzepBd5h6Xoe3V86c4nWEExgU93ZFWZlgKj2yxjH.iz45GpD87dRWB7psGfwld8HUcC9ZWb7evCNhT6k9koeBodRD4kKe7K86u2VPLTLP8P138gz0mOh4eOMdLNQ0u50gVR3Kp4LSEMagoJ3RiWmIglY2frjvrigh3kFDCKdAk2AasaDwAh2EdcLtZRU9LkCQITVU8yye4sdzA6GIeXV82U87ML44P.B64jgJGmsw8sMMNHNyN6OYgxk3mM2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Eg4WgEjigDd2swWcZgCT9edje8iLP3gmDMNdg34HksEvw0W7nMcxAZZw3eICcwTxC5qAeNFdEK3bpe2i8uk9iSL2tPXp4E3E42gjd25KWtig958QCjcJika2yFD2Bd8R8OTs0ewSZ2pYcr8ZT88LzCOpT0l3qzepBd5h6Xoe3V86c4nWEExgU93ZFWZlgKj2yxjH.iz45GpD87dRWB7psGfwld8HUcC9ZWb7evCNhT6k9koeBodRD4kKe7K86u2VPLTLP8P138gz0mOh4eOMdLNQ0u50gVR3Kp4LSEMagoJ3RiWmIglY2frjvrigh3kFDCKdAk2AasaDwAh3EdcLtZRU8LkCQITVU3yye4sdzA6GIeXV82U67ML44P.BB4jgJGmswBsMMNHNyN2OYgxk3mM2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Eg4WgEjigDd2swWcZgCT9edje8iLP3gmDMNdg34HksEvw0W7nMcxAZZw3eICcwTxC5qAeNFdEK3bpe2i8uk9iSL2tPXp4E3E42gjd25KWtig958QCjcJika2yFD2Bd8R8OTs0ewSZ2pYcr8ZT88LzCOpT0l3qzepBd5h6Xoe3V86c4nWEExgU93ZFWZlgKj2yxjH.iz45GpD87dRWB7psGfwld8HUcC9ZWb7evCNhT6k9koeBodRD4kKe7K86u2VPLTLP8P138gz0mOh4eOMdLNQ0u50gVR3Kp4LSEMagoJ3RiWmIglY2frjvrigh3kFDCKdAk2AasaDwAh2EdcLtZRU2LkCQITVU5yye4sdzA7GIeXV82U57ML44P.B24jgJGmsw3sMMNHNyN5OYgxk3mM2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Eg4WgEjigDd2swWcZgCT9edje8iLP3gmDMNdg34HksEvw0W7nMcxAZZw3eICcwTxC5qAeNFdEK3bpe2i8uk9iSL2tPXp4E3E42gjd25KWtig958QCjcJika2yFD2Bd8R8OTs0ewSZ2pYcr8ZT88LzCOpT0l3qzepBd5h6Xoe3V86c4nWEExgU93ZFWZlgKj2yxjH.iz45GpD87dRWB7psGfwld8HUcC9ZWb7evCNhT6k9koeBodRD4kKe7K86u2VPLTLP8P138gz0mOh4eOMdLNQ0u50gVR3Kp4LSEMagoJ3RiWmIglY2frjvrigh3kFDCKdAk2AasaDwAh2EdcLtZRU2LkCQITVU3yye4sdzA6GIeXV82U67ML44P.B44jgJGmswBsMMNHNyN5OYgxk3mM2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Eg4WgEjigDd2swWcZgCT9edje8iLP3gmDMNdg34HksEvw0W7nMcxAZZw3eICcwTxC5qAeNFdEK3bpe2i8uk9iSL2tPXp4E3E42gjd25KWtig958QCjcJika2yFD2Bd8R8OTs0ewSZ2pYcr8ZT88LzCOpT0l3qzepBd5h6Xoe3V86c4nWEExgU93ZFWZlgKj2yxjH.iz45GpD87dRWB7psGfwld8HUcC9ZWb7evCNhT6k9koeBodRD4kKe7K86u2VPLTLP8P138gz0mOh4eOMdLNQ0u50gVR3Kp4LSEMagoJ3RiWmIglY2frjvrigh3kFDCKdAk2AasaDwAh3EdcLtZRU8LkCQITVU4yye4sdzABGIeXV82U97ML44P.B24jgJGmsw3sMMNHNyN7OYgxk3mM2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Eg4WgEjigDd2swWcZgCT9edje8iLP3gmDMNdg34HksEvw0W7nMcxAZZw3eICcwTxC5qAeNFdEK3bpe2i8uk9iSL2tPXp4E3E42gjd25KWtig958QCjcJika2yFD2Bd8R8OTs0ewSZ2pYcr8ZT88LzCOpT0l3qzepBd5h6Xoe3V86c4nWEExgU93ZFWZlgKj2yxjH.iz45GpD87dRWB7psGfwld8HUcC9ZWb7evCNhT6k9koeBodRD4kKe7K86u2VPLTLP8P138gz0mOh4eOMdLNQ0u50gVR3Kp4LSEMagoJ3RiWmIglY2frjvrigh3kFDCKdAk2AasaDwAh3EdcLtZRU6LkCQITVUAyye4sdzA5GIeXV82U67ML44P.B94jgJGmsw7sMMNHNyN8OYgxk3mM2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Eg4WgEjigDd2swWcZgCT9edje8iLP3gmDMNdg34HksEvw0W7nMcxAZZw3eICcwTxC5qAeNFdEK3bpe2i8uk9iSL2tPXp4E3E42gjd25KWtig958QCjcJika2yFD2Bd8R8OTs0ewSZ2pYcr8ZT88LzCOpT0l3qzepBd5h6Xoe3V86c4nWEExgU93ZFWZlgKj2yxjH.iz45GpD87dRWB7psGfwld8HUcC9ZWb7evCNhT6k9koeBodRD4kKe7K86u2VPLTLP8P138gz0mOh4eOMdLNQ0u50gVR3Kp4LSEMagoJ3RiWmIglY2frjvrighOkFDCKdAk5AasaDwAh2EdcLtZRU2LkCQITVU2yye4sdzA2GIeXV82U37ML44P.BA4jgJGmsw8sMMNHNyN6OYgxk3mM2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Eg4WgEjigDd2swWcZgCT9edje8iLP3gmDMNdg34HksEvw0W7nMcxAZZw3eICcwTxC5qAeNFdEK3bpe2i8uk9iSL2tPXp4E3E42gjd25KWtig958QCjcJika2yFD2Bd8R8OTs0ewSZ2pYcr8ZT88LzCOpT0l3qzepBd5h6Xoe3V86c4nWEExgU93ZFWZlgKj2yxjH.iz45GpD87dRWB7psGfwld8HUcC9ZWb7evCNhT6k9koeBodRD4kKe7K86u2VPLTLP8P138gz0mOh4eOMdLNQ0u50gVR3Kp4LSEMagoJ3RiWmIglY2frjvrighOkFDCKdAk5AasaDwAh2EdcLtZRU2LkCQITVU2yye4sdzA2GIeXV82U77ML44P.BA4jgJGmsw4sMMNHNyN4OYgxk3mM2
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Federal NPL site list
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS list
CERCLIS 0.500 0 1 0 NR NR 1
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List
CERC-NFRAP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-SQG 0.250 0 3 NR NR NR 3
RCRA-CESQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
Rl SHWS 1.000 1 1 10 28 NR 40
State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists
Rl SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
RILCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
RI LUST 0.500 0 0 7 NR NR 7
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
RI UST 0.250 4 9 NR NR NR 13
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
RI AST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries
RI AUL 0.500 0 0 6 NR NR 6
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal Brownfields sites
RI BROWNFIELDS 0.500 1 1 10 NR NR 12

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 1 1 NR NR 2

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /

Contaminated Sites

US CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RI CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Local Land Records

LIENS 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RI SPILLS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RI SPILLS 90 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 0 4 NR NR NR 4
DOT OPS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
TRIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TSCA TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FINDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 1
RAATS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RMP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RI MANIFEST 0.250 0 5 NR NR NR 5
NJ MANIFEST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RI DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RI NPDES TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RI AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RI LEAD TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
RI Financial Assurance TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PRP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 1 0 0 0 NR 1
EDR US Hist Auto Stat 0.250 0 2 NR NR NR 2
EDR US Hist Cleaners 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
RIRGA LF TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RI RGA LUST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RI RGA HWS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NOTES:

TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
1 FRANCIS J. VARIEUR SCHOOL FINDS 1008273037
Target 486 PLEASANT STREET N/A
Property PAWTUCKET, RI
FINDS:
Actual: Registry ID: 110021668532
45 ft.
Environmental Interest/Information System
ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
replace EPA’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and
it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region
that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.
A2 SHOREHAM ASSOCIATES RIUST U004016714
SSw 9 SHOREHAM CT N/A
<1/8 PAWTUCKET, RI
0.010 mi.
51 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster A
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: UST-19272
Facility Class: Commercials
Actual:
52 ft. Tank ID: 1
Tank Status: Permanently Closed
Tank Capacity: 500
Tank Substance: Heating Oil No.2
Date Installed: Not reported
A3 OAK HILL NURSING ASSOC., L.P. RIUST U003114205
South 544 PLEASANT ST N/A
<1/8 PAWTUCKET, RI
0.024 mi.
128 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster A
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: UST-2673
Facility Class: Commercials
Actual:
50 ft. Tank ID: 1
Tank Status: Permanently Closed
Tank Capacity: 500
Tank Substance: Heating Oil No.2
Date Installed: ~ 12/01/1970

TC3965720.2s Page 7



l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
OAK HILL NURSING ASSOC., L.P. (Continued) U003114205
Tank ID: 2
Tank Status: Permanently Closed
Tank Capacity: 1000
Tank Substance: Heating Oil No.2
Date Installed: 12/01/1982
Tank ID: 3
Tank Status: In Use
Tank Capacity: 1000
Tank Substance: Heating Oil No.2
Date Installed: ~ 07/17/1998
4 BLACKSTONE VALLEY ELECTRIC COMPANY - #1 RIUST U001211243
NNE N/A
<1/8 PAWTUCKET, RI
0.030 mi.
158 ft.
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility ID: UST-568
Facility Class: Industrial
Actual:
37 ft. Tank ID: 1
Tank Status: Permanently Closed
Tank Capacity: 5000
Tank Substance: Not Listed
Date Installed:  04/01/1962
Tank ID: 2
Tank Status: Permanently Closed
Tank Capacity: 21000
Tank Substance: Heating Oil No.6
Date Installed: 04/25/2001
Tank ID: 3
Tank Status: Permanently Closed
Tank Capacity: 21000
Tank Substance: Heating Oil No.6
Date Installed: ~ 04/25/2001
B5 TIDEWATER COAL GASIFICATION PLANT EDR MGP 1008408942
North OFF TIDEWATER AVE N/A
<1/8 PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
0.081 mi.
428 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster B
Relative: Manufactured Gas Plants:
Lower Alternate Name:PAWTUCKET GAS WORKS; BLACKSTON VALLEY GAS AND ELECTRIC CO;
VALLEY GAS. No additional information available
Actual:
27 ft.
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B6 VALLEY GAS COMPANY RIUST U002311865
North N/A
<1/8 PAWTUCKET, RI
0.083 mi.
437 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster B
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility ID: UST-17141
Facility Class: Commercials
Actual:
38 ft. Tank ID: 1
Tank Status: Permanently Closed
Tank Capacity: 1000
Tank Substance: Waste Oil
Date Installed: 04/25/2001
B7 TIDEWATER COAL GASSIFICATION RI SHWS S103247281
North TIDEWATER STREET RI BROWNFIELDS N/A
<1/8 PAWTUCKET, RI
0.083 mi.
437 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster B
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Project Code: TWC-HWM
Siterem Site Number: SR-26-0934 A
Actual: Facility Status: Active
38 ft. Project Code Desc: TWC-HWM
Project Date: 08/30/1995
Project Code: TWC-SFA
Siterem Site Number: SR-26-0934 B
Facility Status: Active
Project Code Desc: TWC-SFA
Project Date: 02/05/1987
BROWNFIELDS:
Project: TWC-HWM
Facility Status:  SIRPEND
Status: A
Project Date: 08/30/1995
Project: TWC-SFA
Facility Status: Sl
Status: A
Project Date: 02/05/1987
Cc8 TIDEWATER COAL GASSIFICATION PLANT CERCLIS 1000224986
NNW OFF TIDEWATER AVENUE R1D981885106
1/8-1/4 PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
0.147 mi.
774 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster C
Relative: CERCLIS:
Lower Site ID: 0101413
EPA ID: R1D981885106
Actual: Facility County: PROVIDENCE
38 ft. Short Name: TIDEWATER COAL GASSIFICAT

Congressional District:

01
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

IFMS ID:

SMSA Number:
USGC Hydro Unit:
Federal Facility:
DMNSN Number:
Site Orphan Flag:
RCRA ID:

USGS Quadrangle:
Site Init By Prog:
NFRAP Flag:
Parent ID:

RST Code:

EPA Region:
Classification:

Site Settings Code:
NPL Status:
DMNSN Unit Code:
RBRAC Code:

RResp Fed Agency Code:

Non NPL Status:

Non NPL Status Date:
Site Fips Code:

CC Concurrence Date:
CC Concurrence FY:
Alias EPA ID:

Site FUDS Flag:

Not reported
6480
01090004

TIDEWATER COAL GASSIFICATION PLANT (Continued)

Not a Federal Facility

0.00000

N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
01

Not reported
Not reported

Not on the NPL

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Other Cleanup Activity: State-Lead Cleanup

05/27/99
44007

/1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CERCLIS Site Contact Name(s):

CERCLIS Assessment History:

Contact ID:
Contact Name:
Contact Tel:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Alias Comments:

13004278.00000
Margaret Morris

Not reported

Site Assessment Manager (SAM)

Not reported

Not reported

Site Description: Not reported

Action Code:

Action:

Date Started:

Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:
Primary Responsibility:
Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

001
DISCOVERY
I

02/05/87

Not reported
SITEWIDE

State, Fund Financed

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

001

PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT

/1
06/30/89

Low priority for further assessment

SITEWIDE

1000224986
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TIDEWATER COAL GASSIFICATION PLANT (Continued) 1000224986
Primary Responsibility: State, Fund Financed
Planning Status: Not reported
Urgency Indicator: Not reported
Action Anomaly: Not reported
Action Code: 001
Action: SITE INSPECTION
Date Started: /1
Date Completed: 02/19/93
Priority Level: Low priority for further assessment
Operable Unit: SITEWIDE
Primary Responsibility: State, Fund Financed
Planning Status: Not reported
Urgency Indicator: Not reported
Action Anomaly: Not reported
Action Code: 001
Action: SITE REASSESSMENT
Date Started: /1
Date Completed: 08/02/01
Priority Level: Low priority for further assessment
Operable Unit: SITEWIDE
Primary Responsibility: EPA Fund-Financed
Planning Status: Not reported
Urgency Indicator: Not reported
Action Anomaly: Not reported
C9 NEW ENGLAND GAS CO TIDEWATER RCRA NonGen /NLR 1004779611
NNW 91 TIDEWATER ST FINDS RIR000501130
1/8-1/4 PAWTUCKET, RI 02860 RI MANIFEST
0.159 mi.
842 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster C
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 12/03/2007
Facility name: NEW ENGLAND GAS CO TIDEWATER
gxgtfuali Facility address: 91 TIDEWATER ST
1.

Owner/Operator Summary:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/operator name:

PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
RIR000501130
WEYBOSSET ST
PROVIDENCE, RI 02903
MARC VIERA

100 WEYBOSSET ST
PROVIDENCE, RI 02903
us

(401) 272-5040

Not reported

01

Private

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

SOUTHERN UNION COMPANY
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NEW ENGLAND GAS CO TIDEWATER (Continued) 1004779611

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

IV BARTON SKWY 1303 MOPAC EXPY
AUSTIN, TX 78701

Not reported

(512) 477-5852

Private

Owner

01/01/0001

Not reported

SOUTHERN UNION COMPANY

IV BARTON SKWY 1303 MOPAC EXPY
AUSTIN, TX 78701

Not reported

(512) 477-5852

Private

Operator

01/01/0001

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 04/17/2001

Facility name:
Classification:

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

NEW ENGLAND GAS CO TIDEWATER
Small Quantity Generator

D002

A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 IS
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

D009
MERCURY

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NEW ENGLAND GAS CO TIDEWATER (Continued) 1004779611

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

Not reported

Permits - General Information
10/20/2004

10/23/2004

State

INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE
10/01/2013

Not reported

Not reported

State

247498

Not reported

Not reported

10/23/2004

COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATION
Permits - General Information

10/23/2004

State

10/23/2004

NOT A SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIER
Not reported

Not reported

State

10/20/2004

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Permits - General Information

10/23/2004

State

10/20/2004

SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIER
Permits - General Information
10/23/2004

State

110006537701

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

RI MANIFEST:

GEN Cert Date:

10/5/2004

Transporter Receipt Date: 10/4/2004

Number Of Containers: 1

Container Type: DM
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NEW ENGLAND GAS CO TIDEWATER (Continued) 1004779611
Waste Codel: D009
Waste Code2: Not reported
Waste Code3: Not reported
Comment: Not reported
Fee Exempt Code: Not reported
TSDF Name: Spring Grove Resource Recov
TSDF ID: OHD000816629
TSDF Date: 10/19/2004
Transporter 2 Name: Not reported
Transporter 2 ID: Not reported
Manifest Docket Number: R110005302
Waste Description: HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOLID, N.O.S., (MERCURY) , 9, NA3
Quantity: 200
WT/Vol Units: P
Item Number: 1
Transporter Name: Clean Harbors Environmental Serv
Transporter EPA ID: MADO039322250
GEN Cert Date: 10/5/2004
Transporter Recpt Date: 10/4/2004
Transporter 2 Recpt Date: Not reported
TSDF Recpt Date: 10/19/2004
EPA ID: RIR000501130
Transporter 2 ID: Not reported
D10 APARTMENT HOUSE RIUST U003935927
WNW 447 EAST AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 PAWTUCKET, RI
0.163 mi.
862 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster D
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: UST-3856
Facility Class: Multiple Residence
Actual:
o7 ft. Tank ID: 1
Tank Status: Permanently Closed
Tank Capacity: 1000
Tank Substance: Heating Oil No.2
Date Installed: Not reported
11 SHEA JUNIOR HIGH RIUST U001473935
West 485 EAST AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 PAWTUCKET, RI
0.167 mi.
880 ft.
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: UST-1424
Facility Class: Education - Town
Actual:
113 ft. Tank ID: 1
Tank Status: Permanently Closed

Tank Capacity: 6000

Tank Substance: Heating Oil No.4
Date Installed: ~ 07/01/1939
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
12 RIVER SAND + GRAVEL INC US MINES 1011219694
East N/A
1/8-1/4 PROVIDENCE (County), RI
0.170 mi.
900 ft.
Relative: US MINES:
Higher Mine ID: 3700050
SIC code(s): 14410 00000 00000 00000 00000 00000
Actual: Entity name: BISHOPS BEND PLANT
50 ft. Company: RIVER SAND + GRAVEL INC
State FIPS code: RI
County FIPS code: PROVIDENCE
Status: 4
Status date: 19790214
Operation Class: non-Coal Mining
Number of shops: 0
Number of plants: 0
Latitude: 415158
Longitude: 07122 38
D13 CV S #2234 RCRA-SQG 1004779526
WNW 425 EAST AVE RI MANIFEST RIR000500157
1/8-1/4 PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
0.180 mi.
948 ft. Site 2 of 2'in cluster D
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 05/04/2012
Facility name: CV S #2234
Actual: Facility address: 425 EAST AVE
93 ft. PAWTUCKET, RI 02860

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:

RIR000500157

ONE CVS DR
WOONSOCKET, RI 02895
WENDY BRANT

Not reported

Not reported

us

(401) 765-1500

Not reported

EPA Region: 01
Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: 407 REALTY LLC

Owner/operator address: PO BOX 3552
CRANSTON, RI 02910

Owner/operator country: us

Owner/operator telephone: (401) 435-6000

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: 10/27/1997

Owner/Op end date: Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CV S #2234 (Continued) 1004779526
Owner/operator name: RHODE ISLAND CVS PHARMACY LLC
Owner/operator address: Not reported
Not reported
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: 11/24/1997
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 08/07/2000
Facility name: CV S #2234
Classification: Small Quantity Generator

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: D001

Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D002

Waste name: A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 125 1S
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D011

Waste name: SILVER

Waste code: P001

Waste name: 2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OX0O-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CV S #2234 (Continued)

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:
Violation Status:

RI MANIFEST:
GEN Cert Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:

Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:
Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:
TSDF Name:

TSDF ID:

TSDF Date:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Docket Number:
Waste Description:
Quantity:

WT/Vol Units:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:
Transporter EPA ID:
GEN Cert Date:
Transporter Recpt Date:

Transporter 2 Recpt Date:

TSDF Recpt Date:
EPA ID:
Transporter 2 ID:

1004779526

WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%

P042

1,2-BENZENEDIOL, 4-[1-HYDROXY-2-(METHYLAMINO)ETHYL]-, (R)-

PO75
NICOTINE, & SALTS

PO81
NITROGLYCERINE (R)

No violations found

7125/2007

7/25/2007

Not reported

D011R012

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northland Environmental Inc.

rid040098352

7/25/2007

Not reported

Not reported
002505792JJK
PHOTO FIXER/DEVELOPER
15
G
48898061
21ST CENTURY ENV MGT
RID980906986
7125/2007
7/25/2007
Not reported
7125/2007
RIR000500157
Not reported

E14 BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB OF PAWTUCKET
ESE 1 MOELLER PL
1/8-1/4 PAWTUCKET, RI
0.194 mi.
1022 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster E
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: UST-3086
Facility Class: Private Residence
Actual:
50 ft. Tank ID: 1
Tank Status: In Use

Tank Capacity: 4000

Tank Substance: Heating Oil No.2
Date Installed: ~ 01/01/1973

RI'UST U001213107
N/A
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB OF PAWTUCKET (Continued) u001213107
Tank ID: 2
Tank Status: Permanently Closed
Tank Capacity: 2000
Tank Substance: Heating Oil No.2
Date Installed: ~ 04/25/2001
F15 CITY OF PAWTUCKET PROPERTY (PLAT 35A/LOT 362) RIUST U004067570
ENE 100 TIM HEALEY WAY N/A
1/8-1/4 PAWTUCKET, RI
0.195 mi.
1031 ft. Site 1 of 8 in cluster F
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility ID: UST-4125
Facility Class: City/Town Government
Actual:
26 ft. Tank ID: 1
Tank Status: Permanently Closed
Tank Capacity: 500
Tank Substance: Gasoline
Date Installed:  Not reported
F16 DR. GOLF RI SHWS S107505204
ENE 100 TIM HEALEY WAY RI BROWNFIELDS N/A
1/8-1/4 PAWTUCKET, RI
0.195 mi.
1031 ft. Site 2 of 8 in cluster F
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Project Code: DRG-SUBC
Siterem Site Number: SR-26-0388
Actual: Facility Status: Inactive
26 ft. Project Code Desc: DRG-SUBC
Project Date: 08/22/2005
Project Code: DRG-NJD
Siterem Site Number: Not reported
Facility Status: Inactive
Project Code Desc: DRG-NJD
Project Date: 11/26/2007
Project Code: DRG-TBA
Siterem Site Number: SR-26-0388
Facility Status: Inactive
Project Code Desc: DRG-TBA
Project Date: 08/22/2005
BROWNFIELDS:
Project: DRG-SUBC
Facility Status:  TBA Complete
Status: |
Project Date: 08/22/2005
Project: DRG-TBA
Facility Status: ~ Not reported
Status: |
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DR. GOLF (Continued) S107505204
Project Date: 08/22/2005
Project: DRG-NJD
Facility Status:  Not reported
Status: |
Project Date: 11/26/2007
F17 DR. GOLF US BROWNFIELDS 1012106527
ENE 100 TIM HEALEY WAY N/A
1/8-1/4 PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
0.195 mi.
1031 ft. Site 3 of 8in cluster F
Relative: US BROWNFIELDS:
Lower Recipient name: Rhode Island DEM
Grant type: Section 128(a) State/Tribal
Actual: Property name: DR. GOLF
26 ft. Property #: Plat 35A Lot 362
Parcel size: 2.34

Property Description:

Latitude:

Longitude:

HCM label:

Map scale:

Point of reference:

Datum:

ACRES property ID:

Start date:

Completed date:

Acres cleaned up:

Cleanup funding:

Cleanup funding source:
Assessment funding:
Assessment funding source:
Redevelopment funding:
Redev. funding source:
Redev. funding entity name:
Redevelopment start date:
Assessment funding entity:
Cleanup funding entity:
Grant type:
Accomplishment type:
Accomplishment count:
Cooperative agreement #:
Ownership entity:

Current owner:

Did owner change:

Cleanup required:

Video available:

Photo available:

Institutional controls required:
IC Category proprietary controls:
IC cat. info. devices:

IC cat. gov. controls:

IC cat. enforcement permit tools:

McDuff Coal and Lumber Company from 1902 to the mid 1900’s. Metal
works during the mid 1980's. Indoor driving range. The Pawtucket
Water Supply Board utilizes the property for equipment storage and
vehicle maintenance.

41.866551

-71.378039

Address Matching-House Number

1:24,000

Entrance Point of a Facility or Station

World Geodetic System of 1984

35142

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

29993.83

US EPA - State & Tribal Section 128(a) Funding
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

EPA

Not reported

N/A

Phase Il Environmental Assessment

0

97128201

Government

City of Pawtucket

N

Unknown

No

No

N

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DR. GOLF (Continued)

IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:

Air contaminated:

Air cleaned:

Asbestos found:

Asbestos cleaned:
Controled substance found:
Controled substance cleaned:
Drinking water affected:
Drinking water cleaned:
Groundwater affected:
Groundwater cleaned:
Lead contaminant found:
Lead cleaned up:

No media affected:
Unknown media affected:
Other cleaned up:

Other metals found:

Other metals cleaned:
Other contaminants found:

Other contams found description:

PAHs found:

PAHSs cleaned up:
PCBs found:

PCBs cleaned up:
Petro products found:
Petro products cleaned:
Sediments found:
Sediments cleaned:
Soil affected:

Soil cleaned up:
Surface water cleaned:
Unknown found:

VOCs found:

VOCs cleaned:
Cleanup other description:

Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:

Future use greenspace acreage:

Future use residential acreage:

Future use commercial acreage:

Future use industrial acreage:
Greenspace acreage and type:

Superfund Fed. landowner flag:

Recipient name:
Grant type:

Property name:
Property #:

Parcel size:

Property Description:

Not reported
Unknown
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
.34

2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Rhode Island DEM
Section 128(a) State/Tribal
DR. GOLF

Plat 35A Lot 362

2.34

1012106527

McDuff Coal and Lumber Company from 1902 to the mid 1900’s. Metal
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DR. GOLF (Continued) 1012106527

Latitude:

Longitude:

HCM label:

Map scale:

Point of reference:

Datum:

ACRES property ID:

Start date:

Completed date:

Acres cleaned up:

Cleanup funding:

Cleanup funding source:
Assessment funding:
Assessment funding source:
Redevelopment funding:
Redev. funding source:
Redev. funding entity name:
Redevelopment start date:

works during the mid 1980’s. Indoor driving range. The Pawtucket
Water Supply Board utilizes the property for equipment storage and
vehicle maintenance.

41.866551

-71.378039

Address Matching-House Number

1:24,000

Entrance Point of a Facility or Station

World Geodetic System of 1984

35142

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2285.8

US EPA - State & Tribal Section 128(a) Funding
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Assessment funding entity: EPA

Cleanup funding entity: Not reported
Grant type: N/A
Accomplishment type: Phase | Environmental Assessment
Accomplishment count: 1

Cooperative agreement #: 97128201
Ownership entity: Government
Current owner: City of Pawtucket
Did owner change: N

Cleanup required: Unknown

Video available: No

Photo available: No

Institutional controls required: N

IC Category proprietary controls: Not reported
IC cat. info. devices: Not reported
IC cat. gov. controls: Not reported
IC cat. enforcement permit tools: Not reported
IC in place date: Not reported
IC in place: Unknown
State/tribal program date: Not reported
State/tribal program ID: Not reported
State/tribal NFA date: Not reported
Air contaminated: Not reported
Air cleaned: Not reported
Asbestos found: Not reported
Asbestos cleaned: Not reported
Controled substance found: Not reported
Controled substance cleaned: Not reported
Drinking water affected: Not reported
Drinking water cleaned: Not reported
Groundwater affected: Not reported
Groundwater cleaned: Not reported
Lead contaminant found: Not reported
Lead cleaned up: Not reported
No media affected: Not reported
Unknown media affected: Y
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DR. GOLF (Continued) 1012106527
Other cleaned up: Not reported
Other metals found: Not reported
Other metals cleaned: Not reported
Other contaminants found: Not reported
Other contams found description: Not reported
PAHSs found: Not reported
PAHSs cleaned up: Not reported
PCBs found: Not reported
PCBs cleaned up: Not reported
Petro products found: Not reported
Petro products cleaned: Not reported
Sediments found: Not reported
Sediments cleaned: Not reported
Soil affected: Not reported
Soil cleaned up: Not reported
Surface water cleaned: Not reported
Unknown found: Y
VOCs found: Not reported
VOCs cleaned: Not reported
Cleanup other description: Not reported
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:Not reported
Past use greenspace acreage:  Not reported
Past use residential acreage: Not reported
Past use commercial acreage: .34
Past use industrial acreage: 2
Future use greenspace acreage: Not reported
Future use residential acreage: Not reported
Future use commercial acreage: Not reported
Future use industrial acreage: Not reported
Greenspace acreage and type:  Not reported
Superfund Fed. landowner flag:  Not reported
G18 FORTUNA ROBERT J MD RCRA NonGen / NLR 1000422297
WNW 407 EAST AVE RI MANIFEST RID987470093
1/8-1/4 PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
0.211 mi.
1116 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster G
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 01/31/1990
Facility name: FORTUNA ROBERT J MD
Actual: Facility address: 407 EAST AVE
100 ft.

Owner/Operator Summary:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
RID987470093

EAST AVE
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
ROBERT J FORTUNA
407 EAST AVE
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
us

(401) 723-8300

Not reported

01

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORTUNA ROBERT J MD (Continued)

ROBERT J FORTUNA M D
407 EAST AVE
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Not reported

(401) 723-8300

Private
Owner
Not reported
Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: D011
Waste name: SILVER

Violation Status:

RI MANIFEST:

GEN Cert Date:
Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:
Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:
TSDF Name:

TSDF ID:

TSDF Date:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Docket Number:
Waste Description:
Quantity:

WT/Vol Units:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:
Transporter EPA ID:
GEN Cert Date:
Transporter Recpt Date:

No violations found

4/8/1992
Not reported
0

Not reported
D011

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
B&D
RID982766941
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

F324059
PHOTO MAT

1
P
1
B&D

RID982766941
4/8/1992
Not reported

1000422297
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORTUNA ROBERT J MD (Continued) 1000422297
Transporter 2 Recpt Date: Not reported
TSDF Recpt Date: Not reported
EPA ID: RID987470093
Transporter 2 ID: Not reported
G19 ORTHOPAEDICS OF NEW ENGLAND RCRA NonGen /NLR 1001405272
WNW 407 EAST AVE RIR000016188
1/8-1/4 PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
0.211 mi.
1116 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster G
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 07/31/2007
Facility name: ORTHOPAEDICS OF NEW ENGLAND
Actual: Facility address: 407 EAST AVE
100 ft.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
RIR000016188

EAST AVE
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
NANCY MOREAU

407 EAST AVE
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
us

(401) 723-8300

Not reported

01

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

NEW ENGLAND ORTHO SPORTS PODIA
407 EAST AVE

PAWTUCKET, RI 02860

Not reported

(999) 999-9999

Private

Owner

01/01/0001

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ORTHOPAEDICS OF NEW ENGLAND (Continued) 1001405272
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 02/24/2000
Facility name: ORTHOPAEDICS OF NEW ENGLAND
Classification: Small Quantity Generator
Date form received by agency: 11/27/1998
Facility name: ORTHOPAEDICS OF NEW ENGLAND
Classification: Small Quantity Generator
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: D011
Waste name: SILVER
Violation Status: No violations found
E20 PAWTUCKET BOYS CLUB RIUST U001213924
ESE N/A
1/8-1/4 PAWTUCKET, RI
0.219 mi.
1158 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster E
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: UST-15849
Facility Class: Commercials
Actual:
61 ft. Tank ID: 1
Tank Status: Permanently Closed
Tank Capacity: 4000
Tank Substance: Heating Oil No.2
Date Installed: 04/25/2001
H21 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015460950
NW 385 EAST AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
0.223 mi.
1175 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster H
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: GIBBYS SERVICE STATION
Year: 1999
Actual: Address: 385 EAST AVE
86 ft.
Name: GIBBYS SERVICE STATION
Year: 2000
Address: 385 EAST AVE
Name: EAST AVE AUTO SERVICE
Year: 2002
Address: 385 EAST AVE
Name: EAST AVE AUTO SERVICE
Year: 2003
Address: 385 EAST AVE
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
F22 SILVERMAN ANDREW B DPM INC. RCRA-SQG 1010331857
ENE 333 SCHOOL ST STE 211 RI MANIFEST RIR000506733
1/8-1/4 PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
0.231 mi.
1218 ft. Site 4 of 8 in cluster F
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 10/19/2006
Facility name: SILVERMAN ANDREW B DPM INC.

égtfual: Facility address: 333 SCHOOL ST STE 211

1.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

PAWTUCKET, RI 02860

RIR000506733

SCHOOL ST STE 211

PAWTUCKET, RI 02860

ANDREW B SILVERMAN

SCHOOL ST STE 211

PAWTUCKET, RI 02860

us

(401) 335-3731

Not reported

01

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

MELISSA SILVERMAN
SCHOOL ST STE 211
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
us

(401) 335-3731

Private

Owner

07/01/2005

Not reported

ANDREW B SILVERMAN
SCHOOL ST STE 211
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
us

(401) 335-3731

Private

Operator

07/01/2005

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:

Furnace exemption:

No
No
No
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SILVERMAN ANDREW B DPM INC. (Continued) 1010331857
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: D011
Waste name: SILVER
Violation Status: No violations found
RI MANIFEST:
GEN Cert Date: 5/23/2007
Transporter Receipt Date: 5/23/2007
Number Of Containers: Not reported
Container Type: D011
Waste Codel: Not reported
Waste Code2: Not reported
Waste Code3: Not reported
Comment: Not reported
Fee Exempt Code: Not reported
TSDF Name: Northland Environmental Inc.
TSDF ID: rid040098352
TSDF Date: 5/23/2007
Transporter 2 Name: Not reported
Transporter 2 ID: Not reported
Manifest Docket Number: 000514294GBF
Waste Description: WASTE PHOTO FIXER FOR RECOVERY
Quantity: 10
WT/Vol Units: G
Item Number: 48913610
Transporter Name: BIOWASTE, LLC
Transporter EPA ID: RIP000026973
GEN Cert Date: 5/23/2007
Transporter Recpt Date: 5/23/2007
Transporter 2 Recpt Date: Not reported
TSDF Recpt Date: 5/23/2007
EPA ID: RIR000506733
Transporter 2 ID: Not reported
F23 BLACKSTONE VALLEY MEDICAL BUILDING RIUST U001212518
ENE 333 SCHOOL ST N/A
1/8-1/4 PAWTUCKET, RI
0.231 mi.
1218 ft. Site 5 of 8 in cluster F
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: UST-2379
Facility Class: Commercials
Actual:
59 ft. Tank ID: 1
Tank Status: Permanently Closed
Tank Capacity: 10000

Tank Substance: Heating Oil No.2
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BLACKSTONE VALLEY MEDICAL BUILDING (Continued) u001212518
Date Installed: 04/25/2001
F24 R I MEDICAL IMAGING RCRA-SQG 1000297261
ENE 333 SCHOOL ST FINDS RID982543944
1/8-1/4 PAWTUCKET, RI 02860 RI MANIFEST
0.231 mi.
1218 ft. Site 6 of 8 in cluster F
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 11/17/1988
Facility name: R | MEDICAL IMAGING
Actual: Facility address: 333 SCHOOL ST
59 ft.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
RID982543944
SCHOOL ST
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
JOAN SOUSA

333 SCHOOL ST
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
us

(401) 432-2520

Not reported

01

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

Rl MEDICAL IMAGING
OWNERSTREET
OWNERCITY, RI 99999
Not reported

(401) 555-1212

Private

Owner

01/01/0001

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
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Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

R | MEDICAL IMAGING (Continued)

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: D000
Waste name: Not Defined
Waste code: D011
Waste name: SILVER

Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110004916182

Environmental Interest/Information System

1000297261

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

RI MANIFEST:
GEN Cert Date: 7/23/1998
Transporter Receipt Date: Not reported
Number Of Containers: 0
Container Type: Not reported
Waste Codel: NONE
Waste Code2: Not reported
Waste Code3: Not reported

Comment: Not reported

Fee Exempt Code: Not reported

TSDF Name: NORTHLAND ENVIRONMENTAL INC.
TSDF ID: RID040098352

TSDF Date: Not reported

Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 ID:

Not reported
Not reported

Manifest Docket Number: B/L 2146

Waste Description: DISINFECTION SOLUTION
Quantity: 5

WT/Vol Units: G

Item Number: 11008

Transporter Name:
Transporter EPA ID:

GEN Cert Date:
Transporter Recpt Date:
Transporter 2 Recpt Date:
TSDF Recpt Date:

EPA ID:

Transporter 2 ID:

21ST CENTURY ENV. MGT. INC.
RID980906986

7/23/1998

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

RID982543944

Not reported
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F25 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015432456
ENE 333 SCHOOL ST N/A
1/8-1/4 PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
0.234 mi.
1233 ft. Site 7 of 8 in cluster F
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: BLACKSTONE AUTO REPAIR & TOWING
Year: 1999
Actual: Address: 333 SCHOOL ST
61 ft.
F26 R AND S REALTY RIUST U004151846
ENE 330 SCHOOL ST N/A
1/8-1/4 PAWTUCKET, RI
0.237 mi.
1253 ft. Site 8 of 8 in cluster F
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: UST-4389
Facility Class: Commercials
Actual:
59 ft. Tank ID: 1
Tank Status: Permanently Closed
Tank Capacity: 500
Tank Substance: Heating Oil No.2
Date Installed:  Not reported
127 NORTHEAST INSULATION INC OF RI RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000407379
NE 279 SCHOOL ST FINDS RID980732119
1/8-1/4 PAWTUCKET, RI
0.237 mi.
1254 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster |
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 10/18/1982
Facility name: NORTHEAST INSULATION INC OF RI
ﬁxgtfuali Facility address: 279 SCHOOL ST
1.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:

PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
RID980732119
SCHOOL ST
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
VERNON PIERCE

279 SCHOOL ST
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
us

(401) 725-7350

Not reported

01

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Not reported
OWNERSTREET
OWNERCITY, RI 99999
Not reported

(401) 555-1212

Private

TC3965720.2s Page 30



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NORTHEAST INSULATION INC OF RI (Continued) 1000407379
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110004912373
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
128 B.V. MEDICAL RIUST U001214126
NE 279 SCHOOL ST N/A
1/8-1/4 PAWTUCKET, RI
0.237 mi.
1254 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster |
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility ID: UST-16292
Facility Class: Other
Actual:
42 ft. Tank ID: 1

Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Substance:
Date Installed:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Substance:
Date Installed:

Permanently Closed
2000

Diesel

04/25/2001

2

Permanently Closed
10000

Gasoline

04/25/2001
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H29 LARRY SHUSHANSKI| RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RIUST U004127706
NW 351 EAST AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 PAWTUCKET, RI
0.246 mi.
1297 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster H
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: UST-4274
Facility Class: Private Residence
Actual:
85 ft. Tank ID: 1
Tank Status: Permanently Closed
Tank Capacity: 3000
Tank Substance: Heating Oil No.2
Date Installed: Not reported
30 DUNNELL LANE PROPERTIES RI SHWS S103247266
East 10 DUNNELL LANE RI LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 PAWTUCKET, RI RI BROWNFIELDS
0.323 mi.
1705 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Project Code: HARM-HWM
Siterem Site Number: SR-26-0583
Actual: Facility Status: Inactive
84 ft. Project Code Desc: HARM-HWM
Project Date: 02/17/1998
LUST:
Project Number: 2625-ST
Project Date: 04/09/1994
Facility Id: 16688
Facility Status: Inactive; Investigation/Remed. Complete,No Further Action Required
BROWNFIELDS:
Project: HARM-HWM
Facility Status:  OPC NFA
Status: |
Project Date: 02/17/1998
31 SLATER DYE WORKS, INC. RI SHWS S106664231
SE 700 SCHOOL STREET RI AUL N/A
1/4-1/2 PAWTUCKET, RI RI BROWNFIELDS
0.356 mi.
1881 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Project Code: SDWI-HWM
Siterem Site Number: SR-26-1441 A
Actual: Facility Status: Inactive
51ft. Project Code Desc: SDWI-HWM
Project Date: 09/20/2004
AUL:
ELUR Date: 01/07/2005
Count Of Town: 1
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SLATER DYE WORKS, INC. (Continued) S106664231
Facility Size (Acres): 1.310
Project Code: SDWI-HWM
SA Date: Not reported
Plat: 37
Lot: 528
Siterem Site Number:SR-26-1441 A
BROWNFIELDS:
Project: SDWI-HWM
Facility Status:  ELUR
Status: |
Project Date: 09/20/2004
32 LAWN TERRACE APARTMENTS RI' SHWS U001211907
NNW 180-226 PLEASANT ST RIUST N/A
1/4-1/2 PAWTUCKET, RI RI AUL
0.386 mi. RI BROWNFIELDS
2039 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Project Code: LAWN-HWM
Siterem Site Number: SR-26-0933
Actual: Facility Status: Inactive
53 ft. Project Code Desc: LAWN-HWM
Project Date: 05/13/2002

UST:
Facility ID:
Facility Class:

Tank ID:
Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Date Installed:

Tank ID:
Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Date Installed:

Tank ID:
Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Date Installed:

Tank ID:
Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Date Installed:

UST-1540
Commercials

1

Permanently Closed
1500

Heating Oil No.2
01/01/1977

2

Permanently Closed
1500

Heating Oil No.2
01/01/1977

3

Permanently Closed
1500

Heating Oil No.2
01/01/1977

4
Permanently Closed
1500

Heating Oil No.2
01/01/1977
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LAWN TERRACE APARTMENTS (Continued) u001211907
Tank ID: 5
Tank Status: Permanently Closed
Tank Capacity: 1500
Tank Substance: Heating Oil No.2
Date Installed:  01/01/1977
AUL:
ELUR Date: 09/26/2005
Count Of Town: 1
Facility Size (Acres): 2.931
Project Code: LAWN-HWM
SA Date: Not reported
Plat: 540
Lot: 887
Siterem Site Number:SR-26-0933
BROWNFIELDS:
Project: LAWN-HWM
Facility Status: LOC
Status: |
Project Date: 05/13/2002
33 UPTOWN AUTO RI SHWS S109823797
East 50 DUNNELL LANE RI BROWNFIELDS N/A
1/4-1/2 PAWTUCKET, RI
0.396 mi.
2090 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Project Code: UPTO-HWM
Siterem Site Number: SR-26-1609
Actual: Facility Status: Inactive
75 ft. Project Code Desc: UPTO-HWM
Project Date: 04/15/1998
BROWNFIELDS:
Project: UPTO-HWM
Facility Status: Sl
Status: |
Project Date: 04/15/1998
J34 MERCHANTS TIRE RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000882840
North 21 DIVISION ST FINDS RID982200545
1/4-1/2 PAWTUCKET, RI RI SHWS
0.405 mi. RIUST
2139 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster J RI MANIFEST
, RI AUL
Relative: RI BROWNFIELDS
Lower
RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Actual: Date form received by agency: 06/08/2010
43 ft. MERCHANTS TIRE CO INC

Facility name:
Facility address: 21 DIVISION ST
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860

EPA ID: R1D982200545
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MERCHANTS TIRE (Continued) 1000882840
Mailing address: DIVISION ST
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
Contact: KEN CLAESON
Contact address: 21 DIVISION ST
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (401) 728-3700
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 01
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: MERCHANTS TIRE CO INC

Owner/operator address: OWNERSTREET
OWNERCITY, RI 99999

Owner/operator country: Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: (401) 555-1212

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Universal Waste Summary:

Waste type: Batteries
Accumulated waste on-site:  No
Generated waste on-site: Not reported
Waste type: Lamps
Accumulated waste on-site:  No
Generated waste on-site: Not reported
Waste type: Pesticides
Accumulated waste on-site:  No
Generated waste on-site: Not reported
Waste type: Thermostats
Accumulated waste on-site:  No
Generated waste on-site: Not reported

TC3965720.2s Page 35



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MERCHANTS TIRE (Continued)

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 05/07/1987
MERCHANTS TIRE CO INC
Not a generator, verified

Facility name:
Classification:

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

NONE
None

No violations found

110009440783

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

1000882840

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

SHWS:
Project Code: TPRO-HWM
Siterem Site Number: SR-26-1540
Facility Status: Active
Project Code Desc: TPRO-HWM
Project Date: 09/18/2009
UST:
Facility ID: UST-15769
Facility Class: Commercials
Tank ID: 1
Tank Status: Permanently Closed

Tank Capacity: 1000

Tank Substance: Waste Oil
Date Installed: 04/25/2001

RI MANIFEST:
GEN Cert Date:
Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:
Waste Codel:
Waste Code2:
Waste Code3:
Comment:
Fee Exempt Code:
TSDF Name:
TSDF ID:
TSDF Date:
Transporter 2 Name:

12/27/1988
Not reported
0

Not reported
CRO02

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
BUELLS
CTD018646752
Not reported
Not reported
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K35
SE
1/4-1/2

0.406 mi.

2143 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
38 ft.

MERCHANTS TIRE (Continued)

Transporter 2 ID: Not reported

Manifest Docket Number: CTC0141297
Waste Description: OILS

Quantity: 165

WT/Vol Units: G

Item Number: 1

Transporter Name: WESTERN
Transporter EPA ID: RID980906580
GEN Cert Date: 12/27/1988
Transporter Recpt Date: Not reported
Transporter 2 Recpt Date: Not reported
TSDF Recpt Date: Not reported
EPA ID: RID982200545
Transporter 2 ID: Not reported

AUL:
ELUR Date: 03/16/2011
Count Of Town: 1
Facility Size (Acres): 1.26
Project Code: TPRO-HWM
SA Date: Not reported
Plat: 23
Lot: 0565 & 0194
Siterem Site Number:SR-26-1540

BROWNFIELDS:
Project: TPRO-HWM
Facility Status: RA
Status: A
Project Date: 09/18/2009

SLATER DYE WORKS 2
727 SCHOOL STREET
PAWTUCKET, RI

1000882840

RILUST S104307319

RI SPILLS N/A

RIAUL

Site 1 of 2 in cluster K
LUST:

Project Number: 2632-ST
Project Date: 12/20/1994
Facility Id: 687

Facility Status: Inactive; Investigation/Remed. Complete,No Further Action Required

SPILLS:
Report Number: 4775
Report Date: 06/01/1993
Material Spilled: Deisel
Inspector: K. Gillen
Source: Saddle tank

Complaint Number:
Complaint Date:

Not reported
Not reported

Inspect ID: Not reported
Inspection Date: Not reported
Founded: Not reported

Amount Spilled:

+/- 25 Gals

RI BROWNFIELDS
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SLATER DYE WORKS 2 (Continued)

Units Spilled: Not reported
Nature Of Spill: Not reported
Nature Of Spill 2: Not reported

AUL:
ELUR Date: 01/04/2007
Count Of Town: 1
Facility Size (Acres): 3.466
Project Code: SDW2-HWM
SA Date: Not reported
Plat: 37
Lot: 438

Siterem Site Number:SR-26-1441 B

BROWNFIELDS:
Project: SDW2-HWM

Facility Status: LOC
Status: |

Project Date: 02/03/2006

K36 SLATER DYE WORKS INC
SE 727 SCHOOL ST
1/4-1/2 PAWTUCKET, RI 02860

0.406 mi.

2143 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster K

Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Date form received by agency: 09/30/1995

Lower

Actual:
38 ft.

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

SLATER DYE WORKS INC
727 SCHOOL ST
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
RIR000013169
SCHOOL ST
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
JOSEPH HABEREK
750 SCHOOL ST
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
us

(401) 725-1730

Not reported

01

Non-Generator

S104307319

RCRA NonGen /NLR 1001081328

FINDS RIR000013169
RI SHWS

RI MANIFEST

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

TEXTILE INVESTMENT CO INC

727 SCHOOL ST
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
Not reported

(401) 725-1730

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported
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SLATER DYE WORKS INC (Continued) 1001081328
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: R010
Waste name: WASTE OIL
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110004932832

Environmental Interest/Information System

The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPS).

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

CRITERIA AND HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANT INVENTORY

ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to

replace EPA's independent databases that contain Enforcement data with

a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and

it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region

that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.
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SLATER DYE WORKS INC (Continued) 1001081328
SHWS:
Project Code: SDW 2-HWM
Siterem Site Number: SR-26-1441 B
Facility Status: Inactive
Project Code Desc: SDW 2-HWM
Project Date: 02/03/2006
RI MANIFEST:
GEN Cert Date: 2/20/2006
Transporter Receipt Date: 2/17/2006
Number Of Containers: 1
Container Type: TT
Waste Codel: MAO1R010
Waste Code2: Not reported
Waste Code3: Not reported
Comment: Not reported
Fee Exempt Code: Not reported
TSDF Name: Clean Harbors of Braintree
TSDF ID: MADO053452637
TSDF Date: 2/20/2006
Transporter 2 Name: Not reported
Transporter 2 ID: Not reported
Manifest Docket Number: RIT002551
Waste Description: NON DOT REGULATED MATERIAL
Quantity: 4900
WT/Vol Units: G
Item Number: 1
Transporter Name: Clean Harbors Environmental Serv
Transporter EPA ID: MAD039322250
GEN Cert Date: 2/20/2006
Transporter Recpt Date: 2/17/2006
Transporter 2 Recpt Date: Not reported
TSDF Recpt Date: 2/20/2006
EPA ID: RIR000013169
Transporter 2 ID: Not reported
J37 VIKING CHEVROLET GEO INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000882854
North 45-55 DIVISION ST FINDS RID982747370
1/4-1/2 PAWTUCKET, RI Rl SHWS
0.415 mi. RI LUST
2191 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster J RI MANIFEST
RI BROWNFIELDS
Relative:
Higher RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Date form received by agency: 06/08/2010
Actual: Facility name: VIKING CHEVROLET GEO INC
45 ft. 45-55 DIVISION ST

Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:

PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
RID982747370
DIVISION ST
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
ROBERT PLASSE

45 - 55 DIVISION ST
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
us

(401) 723-4900
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MAP FINDINGS
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EDR ID Number
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VIKING CHEVROLET GEO INC (Continued)

Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Not reported
01

Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

DOMENIC CARCIERI
45 - 55 DIVISION STREET
PAWTUCKET, RI 02863

Not reported

(401) 723-4900

Private
Owner
Not reported
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Universal Waste Summary:
Waste type: Batteries

Accumulated waste on-site:
Generated waste on-site:

Waste type:
Accumulated waste on-site:
Generated waste on-site:

Waste type:
Accumulated waste on-site:
Generated waste on-site:

Waste type:

Accumulated waste on-site:
Generated waste on-site:

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency:

Facility name:
Classification:

No
Not reported

Lamps
No
Not reported

Pesticides
No
Not reported

Thermostats

No
Not reported

09/24/1988

VIKING CHEVROLET GEO INC

Not a generator, verified

1000882854

TC3965720.2s Page 41



Map ID

Direction
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EDR ID Number
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VIKING CHEVROLET GEO INC (Continued) 1000882854

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

D000
Not Defined

D001

IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE

FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,

WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

F003

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05, AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FO01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

D000
Not Defined

D001

IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE

FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,

WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

F003

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05, AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.
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Map ID
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VIKING CHEVROLET GEO INC (Continued) 1000882854
Waste code: F005
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL

KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN F001, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110006434484

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

SHWS:
Project Code: DSHL-HWM
Siterem Site Number: SR-26-0422
Facility Status: Active
Project Code Desc: DSHL-HWM
Project Date: 12/05/2005
LUST:

Project Number: 2671-ST

Project Date: 08/25/1998

Facility Id: 18524

Facility Status: Soil Removal Only; No Further Action Required

RI MANIFEST:
GEN Cert Date: 2/16/1990
Transporter Receipt Date: Not reported
Number Of Containers: 0

Container Type: Not reported
Waste Codel: D001

Waste Code2: Not reported
Waste Code3: Not reported
Comment: Not reported

Fee Exempt Code: Not reported
TSDF Name: CHEM PAK

TSDF ID: RID084802842
TSDF Date: Not reported
Transporter 2 Name: Not reported
Transporter 2 ID: Not reported
Manifest Docket Number: RIG0006273
Waste Description: PET NAP
Quantity: 14
WT/Vol Units: G
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VIKING CHEVROLET GEO INC (Continued) 1000882854
Item Number: 1
Transporter Name: CYCLE SOLVE CORPORATION
Transporter EPA ID: RID982194987
GEN Cert Date: 2/16/1990
Transporter Recpt Date: Not reported
Transporter 2 Recpt Date: Not reported
TSDF Recpt Date: Not reported
EPA ID: RID982747370
Transporter 2 ID: Not reported
BROWNFIELDS:
Project: DSHL-HWM
Facility Status:  RAL
Status: A
Project Date: 12/05/2005
38 REGAL AUTO BODY RILUST S111785908
West 370-382 PAWTUCKET AVENUE N/A
1/4-1/2 PAWTUCKET, RI
0.420 mi.
2219 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Higher Project Number: 26109-LS
Project Date: 03/19/2012
Actual: Facility Id: 4036
116 ft. Facility Status: Soil Removal Only; No Further Action Required
L39 UNIVERSITY ORAL SURGERY RCRA-SQG 1000882960
NNE 123 SCHOOL ST FINDS RID987475829
1/4-1/2 PAWTUCKET, RI 02860 Rl SHWS
0.438 mi. RI MANIFEST
2313 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster L RI AUL
RI BROWNFIELDS
Relative:
Higher RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency: 03/11/1991
Actual: Facility name: UNIVERSITY ORAL SURGERY
58 ft. 123 SCHOOL ST

Facility address:
EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:

Contact telephone:

Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

SUITES 2&3

PAWTUCKET, RI 02860

RID987475829

SCHOOL ST

PAWTUCKET, RI 02860

KATHY A RICHOTTE

123 SCHOOL ST

PAWTUCKET, RI 02860

us

(401) 272-0260

Not reported

01

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
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UNIVERSITY ORAL SURGERY (Continued)

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

1000882960

waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

PAWTUCKET BUSINESS ASSOCIATES
123 SCHOOL STREET

PAWQTUCKET, RI 02860

Not reported

(401) 272-0260

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

OPERNAME
OPERSTREET
RI OPERZ

Not reported
(401) 555-1212
Private
Operator

Not reported
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: D000
Waste name: Not Defined
Waste code: D011
Waste name: SILVER

Violation Status:
FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110004926929

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
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EDR ID Number

Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

UNIVERSITY ORAL SURGERY (Continued)

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Registry ID: 110009443003

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

SHWS:
Project Code: PABA-HWM
Siterem Site Number: SR-26-1076
Facility Status: Inactive
Project Code Desc: PABA-HWM
Project Date: 09/30/2002
RI MANIFEST:
GEN Cert Date: 6/17/2004

Transporter Receipt Date: 6/17/2004
Number Of Containers: 1

Container Type: Not reported
Waste Codel: D011
Waste Code2: Not reported
Waste Code3: Not reported

Comment: Not reported

Fee Exempt Code: Not reported

TSDF Name: Ecology Recovery Systems, Inc.
TSDF ID: MARO000008375

TSDF Date: 6/30/2004

Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 ID:

Not reported
Not reported

Manifest Docket Number: Q622905

Waste Description: 5 Gal Drum Disposal-Fixer
Quantity: 5

WT/Vol Units: g

Item Number: 8019
Transporter Name: Stericycle, Inc
Transporter EPA ID: MARO0000009191
GEN Cert Date: 6/17/2004
Transporter Recpt Date: 6/17/2004
Transporter 2 Recpt Date: Not reported
TSDF Recpt Date: 6/30/2004

EPA ID:
Transporter 2 ID:

AUL:

ELUR Date:

RID987475829
Not reported

08/14/2003

1000882960
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UNIVERSITY ORAL SURGERY (Continued) 1000882960

Count Of Town: 1

Facility Size (Acres): 0.509

Project Code: PABA-HWM

SA Date: Not reported

Plat: 23

Lot: 611

Siterem Site Number:SR-26-1076

BROWNFIELDS:

Project: PABA-HWM

Facility Status: LOC

Status: |

Project Date: 09/30/2002
40 SLATER SCREEN PRINT CORP RCRA NonGen /NLR 1001081331
SE 750 SCHOOL ST RI SHWS RIR000013193
1/4-1/2 PAWTUCKET, RI 02860 RI MANIFEST
0.467 mi. RI AUL
2465 ft. RI BROWNFIELDS
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 09/29/1995

Facility name: SLATER SCREEN PRINT CORP
Actual: Facility address: 750 SCHOOL ST
21ft. PAWTUCKET, RI 02860

EPA ID: RIR000013193

Mailing address: SCHOOL ST

PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
Contact: JOSEPH HABEREK
Contact address: 750 SCHOOL ST
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860

Contact country: us

Contact telephone: (401) 725-1730

Contact email: Not reported

EPA Region: 01

Classification: Non-Generator

Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: TEXTILE INVESTMENT CO INC
Owner/operator address: 727 SCHOOL ST
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (401) 725-1730
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
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SLATER SCREEN PRINT CORP (Continued)

On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: R0O10
Waste name: WASTE OIL

Violation Status:

SHWS:

Project Code:
Siterem Site Number:
Facility Status:
Project Code Desc:
Project Date:

RI MANIFEST:

GEN Cert Date:
Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:
TSDF Name:

TSDF ID:

TSDF Date:

Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Docket Number:
Waste Description:
Quantity:

WT/Vol Units:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:
Transporter EPA ID:
GEN Cert Date:
Transporter Recpt Date:
Transporter 2 Recpt Date:
TSDF Recpt Date:

EPA ID:

Transporter 2 ID:

AUL:

ELUR Date:
Count Of Town: 1

No violations found

SLSP-HWM
SR-26-1443
Inactive
SLSP-HWM
02/03/2006

11/11/1999

Not reported

0

Not reported

NONE

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NORTHLAND ENVIRONMENTAL INC.

RID040098352

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
RIS0036178
SAND & #6 OIL
7000

p

19298

21ST CENTURY ENV. MGT. INC.
RI1D980906986

11/11/1999

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

RIR000013193

Not reported

01/04/2007

1001081331
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SLATER SCREEN PRINT CORP (Continued) 1001081331
Facility Size (Acres): 3.512
Project Code: SLSP-HWM
SA Date: Not reported
Plat: 37
Lot: 452
Siterem Site Number:SR-26-1443
BROWNFIELDS:
Project: SLSP-HWM
Facility Status: LOC
Status: |
Project Date: 02/03/2006
L41 SUNOCO SERVICE STA RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000882691
NNE 81 SCHOOL ST FINDS RID000843078
1/4-1/2 PAWTUCKET, RI RI LUST
0.467 mi. RIUST
2468 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster L RI MANIFEST
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 08/10/2007
Facility name: SUNOCO SERVICE STA
Qgtfual: Facility address: 81 SCHOOL ST
1.

PAWTUCKET, RI 02860

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

RID000843078
SCHOOL ST

PAWTUCKET, RI 02860

Contact:
Contact address:

TONY ALVES
81 SCHOOL ST

PAWTUCKET, RI 02860

Contact country: us
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region: 01
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

(401) 726-9272
Not reported

Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

SUN OIL COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA
35 TERMINAL ROAD

PROVIDENCE, RI 99999

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Not reported
(401) 555-1212

Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
Recycler of hazardous waste:
Transporter of hazardous waste:
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:
Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:

Not reported
Not reported

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
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SUNOCO SERVICE STA (Continued) 1000882691
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Universal Waste Summary:
Waste type: Batteries

Accumulated waste on-site:

Generated waste on-site:

Waste type:

Accumulated waste on-site:

Generated waste on-site:

Waste type:

Accumulated waste on-site:

Generated waste on-site:

Waste type:

Accumulated waste on-site:

Generated waste on-site:

Historical Generators:

No
Not reported

Lamps
No
Not reported

Pesticides
No
Not reported

Thermostats
No
Not reported

Date form received by agency: 02/24/2000

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

SUNOCO SERVICE STA
SUNOCO SERVICE STATION - 0006-0541
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 08/18/1980

Facility name:
Classification:

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

SUNOCO SERVICE STA
Small Quantity Generator

D000
Not Defined

D001

IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE

FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,

WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

D000
Not Defined

D001

IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
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SUNOCO SERVICE STA (Continued)

FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Violation Status:
FINDS:

Registry ID:

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

LUST:
Project Number:
Project Date:
Facility Id:
Facility Status:

UST:
Facility ID:
Facility Class:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Substance:
Date Installed:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Substance:
Date Installed:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Substance:
Date Installed:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Substance:
Date Installed:

No violations found

110009438536

1000882691

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

2607-LS
09/17/1990
621

Soil Removal Only; No Further Action Required

UST-621
Gasoline Station

1

Permanently Closed
6000

Gasoline

10/01/1966

2

Permanently Closed
6000

Gasoline

10/01/1966

3

Permanently Closed
6000

Gasoline

10/01/1966

4
Permanently Closed
4000

Diesel

10/01/1975
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SUNOCO SERVICE STA (Continued)

Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Substance:
Date Installed:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Substance:
Date Installed:

Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Substance:
Date Installed:

RI MANIFEST:

5

In Use
10000
Gasoline
09/01/1990

6

In Use
10000
Gasoline
09/01/1990

7
In Use
10000
Gasoline
09/01/1990

GEN Cert Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:

Number Of Containers:
Container Type:
Waste Codel:
Waste Code2:
Waste Code3:
Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:
TSDF Name:

TSDF ID:

TSDF Date:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 ID:

9/25/1990
Not reported
0

Not reported
F003

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CHEM PAK
RID084802842
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Manifest Docket Number: NHC0022995
Waste Description: SOLV REAGENTS
Quantity: 165

WT/Vol Units: G

Item Number: 1

Transporter Name: TWM

Transporter EPA ID: NHD980521843
GEN Cert Date: 9/25/1990

Transporter Recpt Date:

Transporter 2 Recpt Date:

TSDF Recpt Date:
EPA ID:
Transporter 2 ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
RID000843078
Not reported

1000882691
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42 76 JEFFERSON AVENUE US BROWNFIELDS 1014834493
WNW 76 JEFFERSON AVENUE N/A
1/4-1/2 PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
0.470 mi.
2480 ft.
Higher Recipient name: Rhode Island Department of Environmental Management
Grant type: Assessment
Actual: Property name: 76 JEFFERSON AVENUE
1151t Property #: 550513
Parcel size: 12
Property Description: The site was initially developed for residential purposes in the

early 1900s. This site was acquired by the Pawtucket Redevelopment
Agency in April 2009 and the house was demolished shortly thereafter.
The site is currently operated as a community garden.

Latitude: 41.86924
Longitude: -71.392401
HCM label: Not reported
Map scale: Not reported
Point of reference: Not reported
Datum: Not reported
ACRES property ID: 111162
Start date: Not reported
Completed date: Not reported
Acres cleaned up: Not reported
Cleanup funding: Not reported
Cleanup funding source: Not reported
Assessment funding: 3210
Assessment funding source: US EPA - Brownfields Assessment Cooperative Agreement
Redevelopment funding: Not reported
Redev. funding source: Not reported
Redev. funding entity name: Not reported
Redevelopment start date: Not reported
Assessment funding entity: EPA
Cleanup funding entity: Not reported
Grant type: H
Accomplishment type: Phase | Environmental Assessment
Accomplishment count: 1
Cooperative agreement #: 96115201
Ownership entity: Private
Current owner: Pawtucket Redevelopment Agency
Did owner change: N

Cleanup required: Unknown
Video available: No

Photo available: Yes
Institutional controls required: U

IC Category proprietary controls: Not reported
IC cat. info. devices: Not reported
IC cat. gov. controls: Not reported
IC cat. enforcement permit tools: Not reported
IC in place date: Not reported
IC in place: Not reported
State/tribal program date: Not reported
State/tribal program ID: Not reported
State/tribal NFA date: Not reported
Air contaminated: Not reported
Air cleaned: Not reported
Asbestos found: Not reported
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76 JEFFERSON AVENUE (Continued)

Asbestos cleaned:

Controled substance found:
Controled substance cleaned:
Drinking water affected:
Drinking water cleaned:
Groundwater affected:
Groundwater cleaned:

Lead contaminant found:

Lead cleaned up:

No media affected:

Unknown media affected:
Other cleaned up:

Other metals found:

Other metals cleaned:

Other contaminants found:
Other contams found description:
PAHSs found:

PAHSs cleaned up:

PCBs found:

PCBs cleaned up:

Petro products found:

Petro products cleaned:
Sediments found:

Sediments cleaned:

Soil affected:

Soil cleaned up:

Surface water cleaned:
Unknown found:

VOCs found:

VOCs cleaned:

Cleanup other description:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Greenspace acreage and type:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
12

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1014834493

Superfund Fed. landowner flag: N
43 BETHANY BAPTIST CHURCH
West 182 SAYLES AVENUE
1/4-1/2 PAWTUCKET, RI
0.472 mi.
2493 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Higher Project Number: 26101-ST
Project Date: 09/09/2005
Actual: Facility Id: 4029
104 ft. Facility Status: Soil Removal Only; No Further Action Required

RILUST S107167351
N/A
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44 MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISLAND RCRA-SQG 1000341368
NE 111 BREWSTER STREET FINDS RID069852580
1/4-1/2 PAWTUCKET, RI 02860 RI LUST
0.481 mi. RI UST
2541 ft. RI MANIFEST

. NJ MANIFEST
R_elatlve: RI AIRS
Higher US AIRS
Actual: RCRA-SQG:
95 ft.

Date form received by agency: 09/10/1981

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RI

111 BREWSTER ST

PAWTUCKET, RI 02860

RID069852580

BREWSTER ST

PAWTUCKET, RI 02860

THOMAS L ROSS

111 BREWSTER ST

PAWTUCKET, RI 02860

us

(401) 729-2146

Not reported

01

Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.
Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RI
111 BREWSTER STREET

PAWTUCKET, RI 02860

Owner/operator country:

Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: (401) 729-2146

Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No

Not reported
Not reported
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MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISLAND (Continued) 1000341368

Used oil transporter: No

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: D001

Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D002

Waste name: A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 IS
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D003

Waste name: A MATERIAL IS CONSIDERED TO BE A REACTIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE IF IT IS
NORMALLY UNSTABLE, REACTS VIOLENTLY WITH WATER, GENERATES TOXIC GASES
WHEN EXPOSED TO WATER OR CORROSIVE MATERIALS, OR IF IT IS CAPABLE OF
DETONATION OR EXPLOSION WHEN EXPOSED TO HEAT OR A FLAME. ONE EXAMPLE
OF SUCH WASTE WOULD BY WASTE GUNPOWDER.

Waste code: D005

Waste name: BARIUM

Waste code: D009

Waste name: MERCURY

Waste code: D011

Waste name: SILVER

Waste code: D022

Waste name: CHLOROFORM

Waste code: F003

Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL

ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05, AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT

MIXTURES.
Waste code: U246
Waste name: CYANOGEN BROMIDE (CN)BR
Waste code: U328
Waste name: BENZENAMINE, 2-METHYL-
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MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISLAND (Continued)

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Not reported

TSD IS-Container Use and Management
02/02/2010
06/03/2010

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
04/14/2010

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

State Statute or Regulation
02/02/2010
06/03/2010

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
04/14/2010

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Universal Waste - Small Quantity Handlers
02/02/2010
06/03/2010

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
04/14/2010

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

TSD IS-General Facility Standards
02/02/2010
06/03/2010

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
04/14/2010

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000341368
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MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISLAND (Continued) 1000341368

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Not reported

Used Oil - Generators
02/02/2010
06/03/2010

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
04/14/2010

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

TSD IS-Contingency Plan and Emergency Procedures
02/02/2010
06/03/2010

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
04/14/2010

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

06/03/2010

CORRECTIVE ACTION COMPLIANCE EVALUATION
Not reported

Not reported

State

06/03/2010

COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATION
Not reported

Not reported

State

02/02/2010

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Used Oil - Generators

06/03/2010

State

02/02/2010

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD IS-Contingency Plan and Emergency Procedures
06/03/2010

State

02/02/2010

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD IS-Container Use and Management

06/03/2010
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MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISLAND (Continued)

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

State

02/02/2010

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
State Statute or Regulation

06/03/2010

State

02/02/2010

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Universal Waste - Small Quantity Handlers
06/03/2010

State

02/02/2010

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
TSD IS-General Facility Standards

06/03/2010

State

110004908887

Environmental Interest/Information System
AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility

Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of

Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for

information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans

to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V
of the Clean Air Act.

The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and

their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPs).

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

CRITERIA AND HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANT INVENTORY

SPCC

ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated

Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when

complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance

information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
replace EPA’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with

a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all

1000341368
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MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISLAND (Continued) 1000341368

Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and

it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region

that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.

LUST:
Project Number: 26110-ST
Project Date: 07/10/2013
Facility Id: 3420
Facility Status: Active; Investigation/Remed. Required

UST:
Facility ID: UST-3420
Facility Class: Other

Tank ID: 1

Tank Status: Permanently Closed
Tank Capacity: 5000

Tank Substance: Diesel

Date Installed: 05/01/1964

Tank ID: 2

Tank Status: Permanently Closed
Tank Capacity: 1000

Tank Substance: Diesel

Date Installed: 05/01/1950

Tank ID: 3

Tank Status: Permanently Closed
Tank Capacity: 20000

Tank Substance: Heating Oil No.6
Date Installed: 10/01/1973

Tank ID: 4

Tank Status: Permanently Closed
Tank Capacity: 20000

Tank Substance: Heating Oil No.6
Date Installed: ~ 10/01/1973

Tank ID: 5

Tank Status: Permanently Closed
Tank Capacity: 10000

Tank Substance: Heating Oil No.6
Date Installed: ~ 04/25/2001

Tank ID: 6
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MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISLAND (Continued)

Tank Status: Permanently Closed

Tank Capacity: 10000

Tank Substance: Heating Oil No.6
Date Installed: 04/25/2001

RI MANIFEST:
GEN Cert Date: 5/30/2008
Transporter Receipt Date: Not reported
Number Of Containers: 1
Container Type: Not reported
Waste Codel: DO11

Waste Code2:
Waste Code3:

Not reported
Not reported

Comment: Not reported

Fee Exempt Code: Not reported

TSDF Name: Ecology Recovery Systems,
TSDF ID: MARO00008375

TSDF Date: 5/30/2008

Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 ID:

Not reported
Not reported

1000341368

000788316 FLE
HAZARDOUS WASTE,LIQUID, N.O.S.9,NA3082,PG111(ERG#171)(SILVER/AMMONIUM THIOSUL

Manifest Docket Number:
Waste Description:

Quantity: 15
WT/Vol Units: G
Item Number: a

Transporter Name: ECOLOGY RECOVERY SYSTEMS, INC.
Transporter EPA ID: MARO000008375

GEN Cert Date: 5/30/2008

Transporter Recpt Date: Not reported

Transporter 2 Recpt Date: Not reported

TSDF Recpt Date: 5/30/2008

EPA ID: RID069852580

Transporter 2 ID: Not reported

NJ MANIFEST:
Manifest Code: 007969288JJK
EPA ID: RID069852580
Date Shipped: 6/21/2011
TSDF EPA ID: NJD002200046
Transporter EPA ID: NJ0000027193

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID: Not reported
Transporter 10 EPA ID: Not reported
Date Transl Transported Waste: Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Trans2 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans3 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans4 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans5 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans6 Transported Waste: Not reported

Date Trans7 Transported Waste: Not reported
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MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISLAND (Continued) 1000341368

Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:

Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:
Tranporter 1 Decal:
Tranporter 2 Decal:
Generator EPA Facility Name:

Transporter-1 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-2 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-3 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-4 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-5 EPA Facility Name:

TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:
Reference Manifest Number:
Was Load Rejected (Y/N):
Reason Load Was Rejected:
Waste Code:

Manifest Year:

Quantity:

Unit:

Hand Code:

Waste Code:
Manifest Year:
Quantity:

Unit:

Hand Code:

Manifest Code:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:

Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
CLEAN VENTURE, INC
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CYCLE CHEM INC
Pounds

1.00

6/21/2011

1.00

D002

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
6/28/2011

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

D001

2011 New Jersey Manifest Data
5.00

Pounds

H141

D001

2011 New Jersey Manifest Data
50.00

Pounds

HO61

007969288JJK
RID069852580
6/21/2011
NJD002200046
NJ0000027193
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISLAND (Continued) 1000341368

Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:

Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:
Tranporter 1 Decal:
Tranporter 2 Decal:
Generator EPA Facility Name:

Transporter-1 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-2 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-3 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-4 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-5 EPA Facility Name:

TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:
Reference Manifest Number:
Was Load Rejected (Y/N):
Reason Load Was Rejected:
Waste Code:

Manifest Year:

Quantity:

Unit:

Hand Code:

Waste Code:
Manifest Year:
Quantity:

Unit:

Hand Code:

Manifest Code:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
CLEAN VENTURE, INC
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CYCLE CHEM INC
Pounds

1.00

6/21/2011

2.00

F003

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
6/28/2011

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

D001

2011 New Jersey Manifest Data
5.00

Pounds

H141

D001

2011 New Jersey Manifest Data
50.00

Pounds

HO061

000842498JJK
RID069852580
02/26/2007
NJD002200046
NJ0000027193
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISLAND (Continued)

Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:

Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:
Tranporter 1 Decal:
Tranporter 2 Decal:
Generator EPA Facility Name:

Transporter-1 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-2 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-3 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-4 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-5 EPA Facility Name:

TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:
Reference Manifest Number:
Was Load Rejected (Y/N):
Reason Load Was Rejected:
Waste Code:

Manifest Year:

Quantity:

Unit:

Hand Code:

Waste Code:
Manifest Year:
Quantity:

Unit:

Hand Code:

Manifest Code:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:
TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
02/26/2007
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
03/01/2007
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
D001

2007 New Jersey Manifest Data
400

P

HO06

D001

2007 New Jersey Manifest Data
200

P

HO06

NJA5114878
RID069852580
03/03/2005
NJD002200046
NJ0000027193

1000341368
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MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISLAND (Continued)

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:

Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:
Tranporter 1 Decal:
Tranporter 2 Decal:
Generator EPA Facility Name:

Transporter-1 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-2 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-3 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-4 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-5 EPA Facility Name:

TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:
Reference Manifest Number:
Was Load Rejected (Y/N):
Reason Load Was Rejected:
Waste Code:

Manifest Year:

Quantity:

Unit:

Hand Code:

Manifest Code:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
03/03/2005
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
03/15/2005
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
04130535
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NJA5243858
RID069852580
06/22/2005
NJD002200046
NJ0000027193
Not reported

1000341368
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISLAND (Continued)

Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:

Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:
Tranporter 1 Decal:
Tranporter 2 Decal:
Generator EPA Facility Name:

Transporter-1 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-2 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-3 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-4 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-5 EPA Facility Name:

TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:
Reference Manifest Number:
Was Load Rejected (Y/N):
Reason Load Was Rejected:
Waste Code:

Manifest Year:

Quantity:

Unit:

Hand Code:

Manifest Code:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
06/22/2005
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
06/28/2005
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
08030521
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NJA5244097
RID069852580
10/20/2005
NJD002200046
NJ0000027193
Not reported
Not reported

1000341368
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISLAND (Continued)

Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:

Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:
Tranporter 1 Decal:
Tranporter 2 Decal:
Generator EPA Facility Name:

Transporter-1 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-2 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-3 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-4 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-5 EPA Facility Name:

TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:
Reference Manifest Number:
Was Load Rejected (Y/N):
Reason Load Was Rejected:
Waste Code:

Manifest Year:

Quantity:

Unit:

Hand Code:

Manifest Code:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10/20/2005
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
11/10/2005
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
02140622
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

004889387JJK
RID069852580
03/04/2009
NJD002200046
NJ0000027193
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000341368
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISLAND (Continued)

Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:

Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:
Tranporter 1 Decal:
Tranporter 2 Decal:
Generator EPA Facility Name:

Transporter-1 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-2 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-3 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-4 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-5 EPA Facility Name:

TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:
Reference Manifest Number:
Was Load Rejected (Y/N):
Reason Load Was Rejected:
Waste Code:

Manifest Year:

Quantity:

Unit:

Hand Code:

Waste Code:
Manifest Year:
Quantity:

Unit:

Hand Code:

Waste Code:
Manifest Year:
Quantity:

Unit:

Hand Code:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
03/04/2009
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
03/11/2009
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
D001

2009 New Jersey Manifest Data
30

P

HO061

D001

2009 New Jersey Manifest Data
20

P

HO061

D001

2009 New Jersey Manifest Data
15

P

HO061

1000341368
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISLAND (Continued) 1000341368
Waste Code: D003
Manifest Year: 2009 New Jersey Manifest Data
Quantity: 5
Unit: P
Hand Code: HO061
Manifest Code: 004889388JJK
EPA ID: RID069852580
Date Shipped: 03/04/2009
TSDF EPA ID: NJD002200046
Transporter EPA ID: NJ0000027193

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:

Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:
Tranporter 1 Decal:
Tranporter 2 Decal:
Generator EPA Facility Name:

Transporter-1 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-2 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-3 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-4 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-5 EPA Facility Name:

TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:
Reference Manifest Number:
Was Load Rejected (Y/N):
Reason Load Was Rejected:
Waste Code:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
03/04/2009
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
03/11/2009
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
D001
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISLAND (Continued)

Manifest Year:
Quantity:

Unit:

Hand Code:

Manifest Code:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:

Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:

Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:
Tranporter 1 Decal:
Tranporter 2 Decal:
Generator EPA Facility Name:

Transporter-1 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-2 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-3 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-4 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-5 EPA Facility Name:

TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:
Reference Manifest Number:
Was Load Rejected (Y/N):
Reason Load Was Rejected:
Waste Code:

Manifest Year:

2009 New Jersey Manifest Data
35

P

H141

008778434JJK
RID069852580
11/16/2011
NJD002200046
NJ0000027193
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
CLEAN VENTURE, INC
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CYCLE CHEM INC
gallons

1.00
11/16/2011
1.00

F003

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
11/30/2011

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
D001

2011 New Jersey Manifest Data

1000341368
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISLAND (Continued)

Quantity:
Unit:
Hand Code:

Manifest Code:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:

Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:

Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:
Tranporter 1 Decal:
Tranporter 2 Decal:
Generator EPA Facility Name:

Transporter-1 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-2 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-3 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-4 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-5 EPA Facility Name:

TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:
Reference Manifest Number:
Was Load Rejected (Y/N):
Reason Load Was Rejected:
Waste Code:

Manifest Year:

Quantity:

30.00
gallons
HO061

004891292JJK
RID069852580
07/20/2009
NJD002182897
NJ0000027193
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
07/20/2009
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
07/28/2009
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
D001

2009 New Jersey Manifest Data
55

1000341368
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISLAND (Continued)

Unit:
Hand Code:

Manifest Code:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:

Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:

Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:
Tranporter 1 Decal:
Tranporter 2 Decal:
Generator EPA Facility Name:

Transporter-1 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-2 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-3 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-4 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-5 EPA Facility Name:

TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:
Reference Manifest Number:
Was Load Rejected (Y/N):
Reason Load Was Rejected:
Waste Code:

Manifest Year:

Quantity:

Unit:

G
H141

004891293JJK
RID069852580
07/20/2009
NJD002200046
NJ0000027193
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
07/20/2009
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
07/29/2009
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
D001

2009 New Jersey Manifest Data
50

P

1000341368
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISLAND (Continued)

Hand Code:

Manifest Code:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:

Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:

Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:
Tranporter 1 Decal:
Tranporter 2 Decal:
Generator EPA Facility Name:

Transporter-1 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-2 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-3 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-4 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-5 EPA Facility Name:

TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:
Reference Manifest Number:
Was Load Rejected (Y/N):
Reason Load Was Rejected:
Waste Code:

Manifest Year:

Quantity:

Unit:

Hand Code:

H141

0037610923JK
RID069852580
05/16/2008
NJD002182897
NJ0000027193
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
05/16/2008
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
05/19/2008
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
D001

2008 New Jersey Manifest Data
300

P

H141

1000341368
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISLAND (Continued)

Manifest Code:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:

Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:

Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:
Tranporter 1 Decal:
Tranporter 2 Decal:
Generator EPA Facility Name:

Transporter-1 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-2 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-3 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-4 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-5 EPA Facility Name:

TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:
Reference Manifest Number:
Was Load Rejected (Y/N):
Reason Load Was Rejected:
Waste Code:

Manifest Year:

Quantity:

Unit:

Hand Code:

Waste Code:
Manifest Year:
Quantity:

007967790JJK
RID069852580
3/28/2011
NJD002200046
NJ0000027193
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
CLEAN VENTURE, INC
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CYCLE CHEM INC
Pounds

1.00

3/28/2011

2.00

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
3/31/2011

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
D001

2011 New Jersey Manifest Data
30.00

Pounds

H141

D001
2011 New Jersey Manifest Data
200.00

1000341368
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISLAND (Continued)

Unit:
Hand Code:

Manifest Code:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:

Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:

Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:
Tranporter 1 Decal:
Tranporter 2 Decal:
Generator EPA Facility Name:

Transporter-1 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-2 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-3 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-4 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-5 EPA Facility Name:

TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:
Reference Manifest Number:
Was Load Rejected (Y/N):
Reason Load Was Rejected:
Waste Code:

Manifest Year:

Quantity:

Unit:

Pounds
HO61

007967790JJK
RID069852580
3/28/2011
NJD002200046
NJ0000027193
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
CLEAN VENTURE, INC
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CYCLE CHEM INC
Pounds

1.00

3/28/2011

1.00

F003

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
3/31/2011

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
D001

2011 New Jersey Manifest Data
30.00

Pounds

1000341368

TC3965720.2s Page 75



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISLAND (Continued)

Hand Code:

Waste Code:
Manifest Year:
Quantity:

Unit:

Hand Code:

Manifest Code:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:

Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:

Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:
Tranporter 1 Decal:
Tranporter 2 Decal:
Generator EPA Facility Name:

Transporter-1 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-2 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-3 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-4 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-5 EPA Facility Name:

TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:
Reference Manifest Number:
Was Load Rejected (Y/N):

H141

D001

2011 New Jersey Manifest Data
200.00

Pounds

HO061

0058747723IK
RID069852580
03/10/2010
NJD002200046
NJ0000027193
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
03/10/2010
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
03/17/2010
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

1000341368
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISLAND (Continued) 1000341368

Reason Load Was Rejected:
Waste Code:

Manifest Year:

Quantity:

Unit:

Hand Code:

Waste Code:
Manifest Year:
Quantity:

Unit:

Hand Code:

Manifest Code:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:

Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:

Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:
Tranporter 1 Decal:
Tranporter 2 Decal:
Generator EPA Facility Name:

Transporter-1 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-2 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-3 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-4 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-5 EPA Facility Name:

TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:
Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:
Waste Type Code 3:
Waste Type Code 4:
Waste Type Code 5:
Waste Type Code 6:

Not reported

D001

2010 New Jersey Manifest Data
5

G

HO061

D001

2010 New Jersey Manifest Data
30

G

HO61

NJA5007607
RID069852580
01/27/2004
NJD002200046
NJ0000027193
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
01/27/2004
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
02/10/2004
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISLAND (Continued)

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:
Reference Manifest Number:
Was Load Rejected (Y/N):
Reason Load Was Rejected:
Waste Code:

Manifest Year:

Quantity:

Unit:

Hand Code:

Manifest Code:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:

Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:

Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:
Tranporter 1 Decal:
Tranporter 2 Decal:
Generator EPA Facility Name:

Transporter-1 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-2 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-3 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-4 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-5 EPA Facility Name:

TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:
Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:
Waste SEQ ID:
Waste Type Code 2:
Waste Type Code 3:
Waste Type Code 4:
Waste Type Code 5:
Waste Type Code 6:
Date Accepted:

Not reported
Not reported
03190425
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NJA5007608
RID069852580
01/27/2004
NJD002200046
NJ0000027193
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
01/27/2004
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
02/10/2004
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000341368
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISLAND (Continued)

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:
Reference Manifest Number:
Was Load Rejected (Y/N):
Reason Load Was Rejected:
Waste Code:

Manifest Year:

Quantity:

Unit:

Hand Code:

Manifest Code:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:

Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:

Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:
Tranporter 1 Decal:
Tranporter 2 Decal:
Generator EPA Facility Name:

Transporter-1 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-2 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-3 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-4 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-5 EPA Facility Name:

TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:
Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:
Waste Type Code 3:
Waste Type Code 4:
Waste Type Code 5:
Waste Type Code 6:
Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:

Not reported
03190425
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NJA5007609
RID069852580
01/27/2004
NJD002200046
NJ0000027193
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
01/27/2004
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
02/10/2004
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000341368
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISLAND (Continued)

Data Entry Number:
Reference Manifest Number:
Was Load Rejected (Y/N):
Reason Load Was Rejected:
Waste Code:

Manifest Year:

Quantity:

Unit:

Hand Code:

Manifest Code:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:

Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:

Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:
Tranporter 1 Decal:
Tranporter 2 Decal:
Generator EPA Facility Name:

Transporter-1 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-2 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-3 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-4 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-5 EPA Facility Name:

TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:
Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:
Waste Type Code 3:
Waste Type Code 4:
Waste Type Code 5:
Waste Type Code 6:
Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

03190425
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NJA4116963
RID069852580
01/27/2004
NJD002200046
NJ0000027193
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
01/27/2004
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
02/10/2004
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
03190421

1000341368
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISLAND (Continued)

Reference Manifest Number:
Was Load Rejected (Y/N):
Reason Load Was Rejected:
Waste Code:

Manifest Year:

Quantity:

Unit:

Hand Code:

Manifest Code:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:

Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:

Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:
Tranporter 1 Decal:
Tranporter 2 Decal:
Generator EPA Facility Name:

Transporter-1 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-2 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-3 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-4 EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-5 EPA Facility Name:

TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:
Reference Manifest Number:

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NJA5078531
RID069852580
06/23/2004
NJD002200046
NJ0000027193
NJ0000027193
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
06/23/2004
06/30/2004
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
07/07/2004
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
08040425
Not reported

1000341368
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISLAND (Continued)

Was Load Rejected (Y/N): No

Reason Load Was Rejected: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Manifest Year: Not reported

Quantity: Not reported

Unit: Not reported

Hand Code: Not reported
AIRS:

Facility ID:

SIC Code:

AIRS Code:

Ploverid:

Date Received:

Invent Year:

Source Classification:
Total Volatile Organic Compound Emiisions (Ibs):

Total Haz Air Pollutants Emitted Defined by EPA (Ibs):

Oxides of Nitrogen Emitted (Ibs):
Carbon Monoxide Emitted (Ibs):
Total Particulate Matter Emitted (Ibs):
Total Oxides of sulfur Emitted (Ibs):
Mailing Name:

Mailing Addr1:

Mailing Addr2:

Mailing City/State/Zip:

Num of Employees:

Telephone Number:

Facility ID:

SIC Code:

AIRS Code:

Ploverid:

Date Received:

Invent Year:

Source Classification:

Total Volatile Organic Compound Emiisions (Ibs):

Total Haz Air Pollutants Emitted Defined by EPA (Ibs):

Oxides of Nitrogen Emitted (Ibs):
Carbon Monoxide Emitted (Ibs):
Total Particulate Matter Emitted (Ibs):
Total Oxides of sulfur Emitted (Ibs):
Mailing Name:

Mailing Addr1:

Mailing Addr2:

Mailing City/State/Zip:

Num of Employees:

Telephone Number:

Facility ID:

SIC Code:
AIRS Code:
Ploverid:

Date Received:
Invent Year:

AIR964

8062

Not reported

395

01/01/1990

2010

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
THOMAS ROSS
111 BREWSTER ST
Not reported
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
600

4017292476

AIR964
8062

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2002
39000689

9

0

177

35

10

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

AIR964
8062

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2002

1000341368
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISLAND (Continued)

Source Classification:

Total Volatile Organic Compound Emiisions (Ibs):
Total Haz Air Pollutants Emitted Defined by EPA (Ibs):
Oxides of Nitrogen Emitted (Ibs):

Carbon Monoxide Emitted (lbs):

Total Particulate Matter Emitted (Ibs):

Total Oxides of sulfur Emitted (Ibs):

Mailing Name:

Mailing Addr1:

Mailing Addr2:

Mailing City/State/Zip:

Num of Employees:

Telephone Number:

Facility ID:

SIC Code:

AIRS Code:

Ploverid:

Date Received:

Invent Year:

Source Classification:

Total Volatile Organic Compound Emiisions (Ibs):
Total Haz Air Pollutants Emitted Defined by EPA (Ibs):
Oxides of Nitrogen Emitted (Ibs):

Carbon Monoxide Emitted (Ibs):

Total Particulate Matter Emitted (Ibs):

Total Oxides of sulfur Emitted (Ibs):

Mailing Name:

Mailing Addrl:

Mailing Addr2:

Mailing City/State/Zip:

Num of Employees:

Telephone Number:

Facility ID:

SIC Code:

AIRS Code:

Ploverid:

Date Received:

Invent Year:

Source Classification:

Total Volatile Organic Compound Emiisions (Ibs):
Total Haz Air Pollutants Emitted Defined by EPA (Ibs):
Oxides of Nitrogen Emitted (Ibs):

Carbon Monoxide Emitted (Ibs):

Total Particulate Matter Emitted (Ibs):

Total Oxides of sulfur Emitted (Ibs):

Mailing Name:

Mailing Addr1:

Mailing Addr2:

Mailing City/State/Zip:

Num of Employees:

Telephone Number:

Facility ID:
SIC Code:
AIRS Code:

31503101

[eNeoNeoNoNe]

0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

AIR964
8062

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2002
31502001

3

O OO Ww

0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

AIR964
8062

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2002
20300101
201

0

933

202

67

62

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

AIR964
8062
Not reported

1000341368
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISLAND (Continued)

Ploverid:

Date Received:

Invent Year:

Source Classification:

Total Volatile Organic Compound Emiisions (Ibs):
Total Haz Air Pollutants Emitted Defined by EPA (Ibs):
Oxides of Nitrogen Emitted (Ibs):

Carbon Monoxide Emitted (lbs):

Total Particulate Matter Emitted (Ibs):

Total Oxides of sulfur Emitted (Ibs):

Mailing Name:

Mailing Addr1:

Mailing Addr2:

Mailing City/State/Zip:

Num of Employees:

Telephone Number:

Facility ID:

SIC Code:

AIRS Code:

Ploverid:

Date Received:

Invent Year:

Source Classification:

Total Volatile Organic Compound Emiisions (Ibs):
Total Haz Air Pollutants Emitted Defined by EPA (Ibs):
Oxides of Nitrogen Emitted (Ibs):

Carbon Monoxide Emitted (Ibs):

Total Particulate Matter Emitted (Ibs):

Total Oxides of sulfur Emitted (Ibs):

Mailing Name:

Mailing Addrl:

Mailing Addr2:

Mailing City/State/Zip:

Num of Employees:

Telephone Number:

Facility ID:

SIC Code:

AIRS Code:

Ploverid:

Date Received:

Invent Year:

Source Classification:

Total Volatile Organic Compound Emiisions (Ibs):
Total Haz Air Pollutants Emitted Defined by EPA (Ibs):
Oxides of Nitrogen Emitted (Ibs):

Carbon Monoxide Emitted (Ibs):

Total Particulate Matter Emitted (Ibs):

Total Oxides of sulfur Emitted (Ibs):

Mailing Name:

Mailing Addr1:

Mailing Addr2:

Mailing City/State/Zip:

Num of Employees:

Telephone Number:

Not reported
Not reported
2002
10300602
97

0

1764

1482

268

11

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

AIR964
8062

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2002
10300402
456

0

30293

2019

10445
64222

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

AIR964

8062

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
THOMAS ROSS
111 BREWSTER ST
null

PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
600

401-729-2476

1000341368
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISLAND (Continued)

Facility ID:

SIC Code:

AIRS Code:

Ploverid:

Date Received:

Invent Year:

Source Classification:

Total Volatile Organic Compound Emiisions (Ibs):

Total Haz Air Pollutants Emitted Defined by EPA (Ibs):

Oxides of Nitrogen Emitted (Ibs):
Carbon Monoxide Emitted (lbs):
Total Particulate Matter Emitted (Ibs):
Total Oxides of sulfur Emitted (Ibs):
Mailing Name:

Mailing Addr1:

Mailing Addr2:

Mailing City/State/Zip:

Num of Employees:

Telephone Number:

Facility ID:

SIC Code:

AIRS Code:

Ploverid:

Date Received:

Invent Year:

Source Classification:

Total Volatile Organic Compound Emiisions (Ibs):

Total Haz Air Pollutants Emitted Defined by EPA (Ibs):

Oxides of Nitrogen Emitted (Ibs):
Carbon Monoxide Emitted (lbs):
Total Particulate Matter Emitted (Ibs):
Total Oxides of sulfur Emitted (Ibs):
Mailing Name:

Mailing Addrl:

Mailing Addr2:

Mailing City/State/Zip:

Num of Employees:

Telephone Number:

1000341368

AIR964

8062

Not reported

395

01/01/1990

2009

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
THOMAS ROSS
111 BREWSTER ST
Not reported
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
600

4017292476

AIR964

8062

Not reported

395

01/01/1990

2012

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
THOMAS ROSS
111 BREWSTER ST
Not reported
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
600

4017292476

AIRS (AFS):

Compliance and Violation Data Major Sources:
EPA plant ID: 110004908887
Plant name:

Plant address:

County:

Region code:

Dunn & Bradst #:

Air quality cntrl region:
Sic code:

Sic code desc:

North Am. industrial classf:

NAIC code description:
Default compliance status:
Default classification:

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISLAND
111 BREWSTER STREET
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
PROVIDENCE

01

Not reported

120

8062

Not reported

622110

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals
IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION

POTENTIAL EMISSIONS ARE BELOW ALL APPLICABLE MAJOR SOURCE THRESHOLDS
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISLAND (Continued)
IF AND ONLY IF THE SOURCE COMPLIES WITH FEDERALLY ENFORCEABLE

Gouvt facility:

Current HPV:

REGULATIONS OR LIMITATIONS.

1000341368

ALL OTHER FACILITIES NOT OWNED OR OPERATED BY A FEDERAL, STATE, OR

LOCAL GOVERNMENT
Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Major Issues:

Air program:
National action type:
Date achieved:
Penalty amount:

Air program:
National action type:
Date achieved:
Penalty amount:

Air program:
National action type:
Date achieved:
Penalty amount:

Air program:
National action type:
Date achieved:
Penalty amount:

Air program:
National action type:
Date achieved:
Penalty amount:

Air program:
National action type:
Date achieved:
Penalty amount:

Air program:
National action type:
Date achieved:
Penalty amount:

Air program:
National action type:
Date achieved:
Penalty amount:

Air program:
National action type:
Date achieved:
Penalty amount:

Air program:
National action type:
Date achieved:
Penalty amount:

SIP SOURCE

MULTI MEDIA INSPECTION - LEVEL 2 OR GREATER
001206

000000000

SIP SOURCE

OWNER/OPERATOR CONDUCTED SOURCE TEST
020926

Not reported

SIP SOURCE
NXXXXX
030204

Not reported

SIP SOURCE
NXXXXX
030204

Not reported

SIP SOURCE
NXXXXX
030421
000003500

SIP SOURCE

STATE CONDUCTED FCE / ON-SITE
060414

Not reported

Not reported

STATE CONDUCTED FCE / ON-SITE
100702

Not reported

SIP SOURCE

MULTI MEDIA INSPECTION - LEVEL 2 OR GREATER
970617

000000000

SIP SOURCE

MULTI MEDIA INSPECTION - LEVEL 2 OR GREATER
971212

000000000

SIP SOURCE

MULTI MEDIA INSPECTION - LEVEL 2 OR GREATER
980625

000000000
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISLAND (Continued)

Air program:
National action type:
Date achieved:
Penalty amount:

Air program:
National action type:
Date achieved:
Penalty amount:

SIP SOURCE

EPA INSPECTION - LEVEL 2 OR GREATER
980625

000000000

SIP SOURCE

MULTI MEDIA INSPECTION - LEVEL 2 OR GREATER
991213

000000000

Historical Compliance Minor Sources:

State compliance status:
Hist compliance date:
Air prog code hist file:

State compliance status:
Hist compliance date:
Air prog code hist file:

State compliance status:
Hist compliance date:
Air prog code hist file:

State compliance status:
Hist compliance date:
Air prog code hist file:

State compliance status:
Hist compliance date:
Air prog code hist file:

State compliance status:
Hist compliance date:
Air prog code hist file:

State compliance status:
Hist compliance date:
Air prog code hist file:

State compliance status:
Hist compliance date:
Air prog code hist file:

State compliance status:
Hist compliance date:
Air prog code hist file:

State compliance status:
Hist compliance date:
Air prog code hist file:

State compliance status:
Hist compliance date:
Air prog code hist file:

State compliance status:
Hist compliance date:

IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTION
1101
Not reported

IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTION
1201
Not reported

IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTION
1301
Not reported

IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION
1004
SIP SOURCE

IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION
1104
SIP SOURCE

IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION
1204
SIP SOURCE

IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTION
1004
Not reported

IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTION
1102
Not reported

IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTION
1103
Not reported

IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTION
1104
Not reported

IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTION
1202
Not reported

IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTION
1203

1000341368
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISLAND (Continued)

Air prog code hist file:

State compliance status:

Hist compliance date:
Air prog code hist file:

State compliance status:

Hist compliance date:
Air prog code hist file:

State compliance status:

Hist compliance date:
Air prog code hist file:

State compliance status:

Hist compliance date:
Air prog code hist file:

State compliance status:

Hist compliance date:
Air prog code hist file:

State compliance status:

Hist compliance date:
Air prog code hist file:

State compliance status:

Hist compliance date:
Air prog code hist file:

State compliance status:

Hist compliance date:
Air prog code hist file:

State compliance status:

Hist compliance date:
Air prog code hist file:

State compliance status:

Hist compliance date:
Air prog code hist file:

State compliance status:

Hist compliance date:
Air prog code hist file:

State compliance status:

Hist compliance date:
Air prog code hist file:

Not reported

IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTION
1204
Not reported

IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTION
1302
Not reported

IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTION
1303
Not reported

IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION
1101
SIP SOURCE

IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION
1102
SIP SOURCE

IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION
1103
SIP SOURCE

IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION
1201
SIP SOURCE

IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION
1202
SIP SOURCE

IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION
1203
SIP SOURCE

IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION
1301
SIP SOURCE

IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION
1302
SIP SOURCE

IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION
1303
SIP SOURCE

1000341368
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
45 VAZ PROPERTY - HEATING OIL SPILL RI SHWS S113712135
WNW 178 MULBERRY STREET RI BROWNFIELDS N/A
1/4-1/2 PAWTUCKET, RI
0.496 mi.
2618 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Project Code: VPHOS-HWM

Siterem Site Number: SR-26-1619
Actual: Facility Status: Active
118 ft. Project Code Desc: VPHOS-HWM

Project Date: 03/01/2013

BROWNFIELDS:

Project: VPHOS-HWM

Facility Status: LOR

Status: A

Project Date: 03/01/2013
46 COMMERCIAL PAINTING, INC. RI SHWS S112057128
ESE 75 BEVERAGE HILL AVENUE RI AUL N/A
1/2-1 PAWTUCKET, RI RI BROWNFIELDS
0.523 mi.
2759 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Project Code: CPI-HWM

Siterem Site Number: SR-26-0279
Actual: Facility Status: Inactive
58 ft. Project Code Desc: CPI-HWM

Project Date: 05/31/2012

AUL:

ELUR Date: 01/31/2013

Count Of Town: 1

Facility Size (Acres): 0.409

Project Code: CPI-HWM

SA Date: Not reported

Plat: 37

Lot: 509

Siterem Site Number:SR-26-0279

BROWNFIELDS:

Project: CPI-HWM
Facility Status: LOC
Status: |

Project Date: 05/31/2012
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47 CRYSTAL TOOL & DIE CO INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000387573
SE 51 CHARLTON AVE RI SHWS RID987467644
1/2-1 PAWTUCKET, RI 02861 RI MANIFEST
0.551 mi. RI BROWNFIELDS
29009 ft.
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 10/04/1988
Facility name: CRYSTAL TOOL & DIE CO INC

ﬁ\gtfuali Facility address: 51 CHARLTON AVE

1.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

PAWTUCKET, RI 02861
RID987467644
CHARLTON AVE
PAWTUCKET, RI 02861
CARL ARCHAMBAULT
51 CHARLTON AVE
PAWTUCKET, RI 02861
us

(401) 725-4550

Not reported

01

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

CARL ARCHAMBAULT
OWNERSTREET
OWNERCITY, RI 99999
Not reported

(401) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF

LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CRYSTAL TOOL & DIE CO INC (Continued) 1000387573
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
Waste code: F001
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:

Violation Status:

SHWS:

Project Code:
Siterem Site Number:
Facility Status:
Project Code Desc:
Project Date:

RI MANIFEST:

GEN Cert Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:

Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:
Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:
TSDF Name:

TSDF ID:

TSDF Date:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Docket Number:
Waste Description:
Quantity:

WT/Vol Units:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:
Transporter EPA ID:
GEN Cert Date:
Transporter Recpt Date:

Transporter 2 Recpt Date:

TSDF Recpt Date:
EPA ID:
Transporter 2 ID:

BROWNFIELDS:
Project: CRYS -HWM

Facility Status: LOR
Status: A

TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE, AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF

ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
IN FO02, FOO4, AND F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE

SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

No violations found

CRYS -HWM
SR-26-0321
Active
CRYS -HWM
05/30/2012

5/3/1994

Not reported

0

Not reported

F002

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CHEM PAK CORP

RID084802842

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
RIG0051725
PERCHLOROETHYLENE
55
G
1
CYCLE SOLVE CORP
R1D982194987
5/3/1994
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
RID987467644
Not reported
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CRYSTAL TOOL & DIE CO INC (Continued) 1000387573
Project Date: 05/30/2012
48 APEX INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000922092
North 100 MAIN ST FINDS RID987478419
1/2-1 PAWTUCKET, RI 02862 RI SHWS
0.570 mi. RI MANIFEST
3011 ft. RI BROWNFIELDS
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 10/15/2007
Facility name: APEX INC
Actual: Facility address: 100 MAIN ST
47 ft.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

PAWTUCKET, RI 02862
RID987478419

MAIN ST

PAWTUCKET, RI 02862
DANIEL LAMOUREUX
100 MAIN ST
PAWTUCKET, RI 02862
us

(401) 723-3500

Not reported

01

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

NORMAN FAIN
OWNERSTREET
OWNERCITY, RI OWNER
Not reported

(401) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

OPERNAME
OPERSTREET
Rl OPERZ

Not reported
(401) 555-1212
Private
Operator

Not reported
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:

Used oil fuel burner:

No
No
No
No
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

APEX INC (Continued) 1000922092
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 03/15/1991

Facility name:
Classification:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:
FINDS:

Registry ID:

APEX INC
Small Quantity Generator

D002

A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 IS
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

D011
SILVER

D002

A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 IS
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

D011
SILVER

No violations found

110004927161

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

SHWS:
Project Code:
Siterem Site Number:
Facility Status:

APEX1-HWM
SR-26-1710 A
Active
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MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
APEX INC (Continued) 1000922092
Project Code Desc: APEX1-HWM
Project Date: 06/26/2013
RI MANIFEST:
GEN Cert Date: 1/21/2005
Transporter Receipt Date: 1/21/2005
Number Of Containers: 0
Container Type: Not reported
Waste Codel: D039
Waste Code2: Not reported
Waste Code3: Not reported
Comment: Not reported
Fee Exempt Code: Not reported
TSDF Name: Not reported
TSDF ID: Not reported
TSDF Date: 1/21/2005
Transporter 2 Name: Not reported
Transporter 2 ID: Not reported
Manifest Docket Number: MAU004591
Waste Description: WASTE COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID, N.O.S.
Quantity: 11
WT/Vol Units: G
Item Number: 1
Transporter Name: SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC
Transporter EPA ID: TXR000050930
GEN Cert Date: 1/21/2005
Transporter Recpt Date: 1/21/2005
Transporter 2 Recpt Date: Not reported
TSDF Recpt Date: 1/21/2005

EPA ID:
Transporter 2 ID:

BROWNFIELDS:

RID987478419
Not reported

Project: APEX1-HWM

Facility Status: PN
Status: A

Project Date: 06/26/2013

49 APEX DEVELOPMENT 2 - 10 SCHOOL STRE

North 10 SCHOOL STREET

1/2-1 PAWTUCKET, RI

0.580 mi.

3065 ft.

Relative: SHWS:

Higher Project Code: APEX2-HWM
Siterem Site Number: SR-26-1710 B

Actual: Facility Status: Active

63 ft. Project Code Desc: APEX2-HWM
Project Date: 06/28/2013

BROWNFIELDS:

Project: APEX2-HWM

Facility Status: PN
Status: A

RI SHWS S113740764

RI BROWNFIELDS N/A
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
APEX DEVELOPMENT 2 - 10 SCHOOL STRE (Continued) S113740764
Project Date: 06/28/2013
50 DARTMOUTH REALTY RI SHWS S103247265
WSW 210 DARTMOUTH STREET RI BROWNFIELDS N/A
1/2-1 PAWTUCKET, RI
0.627 mi.
33009 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Project Code: DRE-HWM
Siterem Site Number: SR-26-0346
Actual: Facility Status: Inactive
94 ft. Project Code Desc: DRE-HWM
Project Date: Not reported
BROWNFIELDS:
Project: DRE-HWM
Facility Status:  Not reported
Status: |
Project Date: Not reported
51 ST GEORGE’'S CHURCH ( FORMER) RI SHWS S108962989
North 46 MAIN STREET RI AUL N/A
1/2-1 PAWTUCKET, RI RI BROWNFIELDS
0.630 mi.
3329 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Project Code: SGEO-HWM
Siterem Site Number: SR-26-1468
Actual: Facility Status: Inactive
65 ft. Project Code Desc: SGEO-HWM
Project Date: 09/26/2007
AUL:
ELUR Date: 04/15/2010
Count Of Town: 1
Facility Size (Acres): 0.5
Project Code: SGEO-HWM
SA Date: Not reported
Plat: 23
Lot: 541

Siterem Site Number:SR-26-1468

BROWNFIELDS:

Project: SGEO-HWM
Facility Status:  LOC
Status: |

Project Date: 09/26/2007
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52 WOODLAWN LAUNDRY & CLEANERS INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000189875
WSW 479 WEST AVE FINDS RID980909931
1/2-1 PAWTUCKET, RI Rl SHWS
0.654 mi. RI MANIFEST
3455 ft. RI BROWNFIELDS
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 03/20/1984

Facility name: WOODLAWN LAUNDRY & CLEANERS INC
Actual: Facility address: 479 WEST AVE
85 ft. PAWTUCKET, RI 02860

EPA ID: RID980909931

Mailing address: WEST AVE

PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
Contact: DONALD THEROUX
Contact address: 479 WEST AVE
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860

Contact country: us

Contact telephone: (401) 725-6944

Contact email: Not reported

EPA Region: 01

Land type: Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.

Classification: Non-Generator

Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: NONE
Waste name: None

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Regulation violated: Not reported
Area of violation: Generators - General
Date violation determined: 06/18/1984
Date achieved compliance:  02/02/2000

Violation lead agency: State
Enforcement action: Not reported
Enforcement action date:  Not reported
Enf. disposition status: Not reported
Enf. disp. status date: Not reported

Enforcement lead agency: Not reported
Proposed penalty amount: Not reported
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

WOODLAWN LAUNDRY & CLEANERS INC (Continued)

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

Not reported
Not reported

02/02/2000

CASE DEVELOPMENT INSPECTION

Generators -
02/02/2000
State

06/18/1984

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE

Generators -
02/02/2000
State

General

General

110004912596

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

SHWS:

Project Code:
Siterem Site Number:
Facility Status:
Project Code Desc:
Project Date:

RI MANIFEST:

GEN Cert Date:
Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF ID:

TSDF Date:

Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Docket Number:
Waste Description:
Quantity:

WT/Vol Units:

Item Number:

WLCL-HWM
SR-26-1688
Inactive
WLCL-HWM
06/13/1994

3/30/1988
Not reported
0

Not reported
F002

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SK
OHD980587364
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

RIA0017623

PCE
180
P

2

1000189875
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WOODLAWN LAUNDRY & CLEANERS INC (Continued) 1000189875
Transporter Name: SK
Transporter EPA ID: ILD000805911
GEN Cert Date: 3/30/1988
Transporter Recpt Date: Not reported
Transporter 2 Recpt Date: Not reported
TSDF Recpt Date: Not reported
EPA ID: RID980909931
Transporter 2 ID: Not reported
BROWNFIELDS:
Project: WLCL-HWM
Facility Status:  LOC ISSUED
Status: |
Project Date: 06/13/1994
53 OFFENHAUSER RI /CONTINENTAL BRONZE RI SHWS S105857067
WNW 11 WEBB STREET RI BROWNFIELDS N/A
1/2-1 PAWTUCKET, RI
0.700 mi.
3695 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Project Code: OFFH-HWM
Siterem Site Number: SR-26-1036
Actual: Facility Status: Active
88 ft. Project Code Desc: OFFH-HWM
Project Date: 05/15/2003
BROWNFIELDS:
Project: OFFH-HWM
Facility Status: RAWP
Status: A
Project Date: 05/15/2003
54 SOVEREIGN BANK RI SHWS S104305181
North 210 MAIN STREET RI SPILLS N/A
1/2-1 PAWTUCKET, RI RI AUL
0.719 mi. RI BROWNFIELDS
3797 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Project Code: SOVE-HWM
Siterem Site Number: SR-26-1457
Actual: Facility Status: Inactive
35 ft. Project Code Desc: SOVE-HWM
Project Date: 07/16/2001
SPILLS:
Report Number: 97-204
Report Date: 07-05-1997
Material Spilled: UNK
Inspector: Not reported
Source: Not reported

Complaint Number: Not reported
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SOVEREIGN BANK (Continued) S104305181
Complaint Date: Not reported
Inspect ID: Not reported
Inspection Date: Not reported
Founded: Not reported
Amount Spilled: UNK
Units Spilled: UNK
Nature Of Spill: Not reported
Nature Of Spill 2: Not reported
AUL:
ELUR Date: 08/25/2005
Count Of Town: 1
Facility Size (Acres): 0.579
Project Code: SOVE-HWM
SA Date: Not reported
Plat: 53
Lot: 622
Siterem Site Number:SR-26-1457
BROWNFIELDS:
Project: SOVE-HWM
Facility Status:  NFA
Status: |
Project Date: 07/16/2001
55 BLACKSTONE RIVER WALL REPAIRS (OLD RI SHWS S113921952
North 67 ROOSEVELT AVENUE RI BROWNFIELDS N/A
1/2-1 PAWTUCKET, RI
0.732 mi.
3864 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Project Code: BRSM-HWM
Siterem Site Number: SR-26-1706
Actual: Facility Status: Active
31ft. Project Code Desc: BRSM-HWM
Project Date: 09/16/2013
BROWNFIELDS:
Project: BRSM-HWM
Facility Status:  STR
Status: A
Project Date: 09/16/2013
56 MAACO AUTO PAINTING & BODY WORKS RCRA-SQG 1000174808
NNW 501 MAIN ST FINDS RID980907034
1/2-1 PAWTUCKET, RI RI SHWS
0.753 mi. RI MANIFEST
3977 ft. RI AUL
RI BROWNFIELDS
Relative:
Higher RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency: 03/06/1984
Actual: Facility name: MAACO AUTO PAINTING & BODY WORKS
88 ft. Facility address: 501 MAIN ST
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MAACO AUTO PAINTING & BODY WORKS (Continued) 1000174808

PAWTUCKET, RI 02860

EPA ID: RID980907034

Mailing address: MAIN ST
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860

Contact: JEFFREY MOCARSKY

Contact address: 501 MAIN ST
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860

Contact country: us

Contact telephone: (401) 726-8210

Contact email: Not reported

EPA Region: 01

Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator

Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: JEFF MOCARSKY

Owner/operator address: 40 ADIRONDACK DRIVE
EAST GREENWICH, RI 02818

Owner/operator country: Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: (401) 885-5512

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: D001

Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
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MAACO AUTO PAINTING & BODY WORKS (Continued) 1000174808
Waste code: F002
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, FO04, OR
F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Waste code: F003
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005, AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.
Waste code: FO05
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FOO01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110004912541
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
SHWS:
Project Code: MACO-HWM
Siterem Site Number: SR-26-0768
Facility Status: Inactive
Project Code Desc: MACO-HWM
Project Date: 06/19/2000
RI MANIFEST:
GEN Cert Date: 6/25/1999

Transporter Receipt Date: Not reported
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MAACO AUTO PAINTING & BODY WORKS (Continued) 1000174808

Number Of Containers: 0

Container Type: Not reported

Waste Codel: D001

Waste Code2: F003

Waste Code3: FO05

Comment: Not reported

Fee Exempt Code: Not reported

TSDF Name: CLEAN HARBORS OF BRAINTREE INC

TSDF ID: MADO053452637

TSDF Date: Not reported

Transporter 2 Name: Not reported

Transporter 2 ID: Not reported

Manifest Docket Number: MAKO082888

Waste Description: TOL XYL

Quantity: 40

WT/Vol Units: G

Item Number: 1

Transporter Name: ADVANCED ENV TECH SVS

Transporter EPA ID: NJD080631369

GEN Cert Date: 6/25/1999

Transporter Recpt Date: Not reported

Transporter 2 Recpt Date: Not reported

TSDF Recpt Date: Not reported

EPA ID: RID980907034

Transporter 2 ID: Not reported

AUL:

ELUR Date: 10/06/2008

Count Of Town: 1

Facility Size (Acres): 1

Project Code: MACO-HWM

SA Date: Not reported

Plat: 53

Lot: 612

Siterem Site Number:SR-26-0768

BROWNFIELDS:

Project: MACO-HWM

Facility Status: LOC

Status: |

Project Date: 06/19/2000
57 SARGEANT & WILBUR HEAT TREATMENT RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000233468
East 170 YORK AVE FINDS RID001462597
1/2-1 PAWTUCKET, RI Rl SHWS
0.784 mi. RI MANIFEST
4141 ft. RI BROWNFIELDS
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 09/06/1985

Facility name: SARGEANT & WILBUR HEAT TREATMENT
?ftfuak Facility address: 170 YORK AVE

t.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
RID001462597

YORK AVE
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SARGEANT & WILBUR HEAT TREATMENT (Continued)

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

STEPHEN-D HINTON
170 YORK AVE
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860

us

(401) 728-8278

Not reported
01

1000233468

Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.
Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Not reported

OWNERSTREET
OWNERCITY, RI 99999

Not reported

(401) 555-1212

Private
Owner
Not reported
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:
Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:
Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Not reported

Generators -

04/15/1985
11/19/1985
State

General

WRITTEN INFORMAL

04/25/1985
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SARGEANT & WILBUR HEAT TREATMENT (Continued)

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

04/15/1985

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE

Generators -
11/19/1985
State

General

110004904257

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

SHWS:

Project Code:
Siterem Site Number:
Facility Status:
Project Code Desc:
Project Date:

RI MANIFEST:

GEN Cert Date:
Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:
TSDF Name:

TSDF ID:

TSDF Date:

Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Docket Number:
Waste Description:
Quantity:

WT/Vol Units:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:
Transporter EPA ID:
GEN Cert Date:
Transporter Recpt Date:
Transporter 2 Recpt Date:
TSDF Recpt Date:

EPA ID:

Transporter 2 ID:

GPRO-HWM
SR-26-0516
Inactive

GPRO-HWM
Not reported

8/11/1988
Not reported
0

Not reported
MAO1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
JET LINE
MAD062179890
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

MAC427257

OIL
928
G
1

JET LNE
MAD062179890
8/11/1988

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
RID001462597
Not reported

1000233468
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SARGEANT & WILBUR HEAT TREATMENT (Continued) 1000233468
BROWNFIELDS:
Project: GPRO-HWM
Facility Status: COST REC
Status: |
Project Date: Not reported
58 AGAR MACHINING & WELDING RCRA-SQG 1004779416
East 270 YORK AVE FINDS RI5000010462
1/2-1 PAWTUCKET, RI 02860 Rl SHWS
0.802 mi. RI MANIFEST
4232 ft. RI BROWNFIELDS
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 10/01/2009
Facility name: AGAR MACHINING & WELDING
Agtfuali Facility address: 270 YORK AVE
76 ft.

PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
R15000010462

YORK AVE
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact: LAURENCE LANOIE
Contact address: YORK AVE

PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
Contact country: us

Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

(401) 724-2260

Not reported

01

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

GEORGE LANOIE
SHERMAN AVE
LINCOLN, RI 02865
Not reported

(401) 334-3674
Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

THOMAS MCGEE
SOUTH ST
FOXBORO, MA 02035
Not reported

(508) 555-1212
Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AGAR MACHINING & WELDING (Continued) 1004779416

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 01/30/1997

Facility name:
Classification:

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:
FINDS:

Registry ID:

AGAR MACHINING & WELDING
Small Quantity Generator

D001

IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE

FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,

WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

D001

IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE

FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,

WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

No violations found

110004900340

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

SHWS:

TC3965720.2s Page 106



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AGAR MACHINING & WELDING (Continued) 1004779416

Project Code: SSPC-NJD

Siterem Site Number: Not reported

Facility Status: Inactive

Project Code Desc: SSPC-NJD

Project Date: 01/03/1997

RI MANIFEST:

GEN Cert Date: 3/19/2008

Transporter Receipt Date: 3/19/2008

Number Of Containers: 1

Container Type: DM

Waste Codel: D001

Waste Code2: D039

Waste Code3: Not reported

Comment: Not reported

Fee Exempt Code: Not reported

TSDF Name: SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC.

TSDF ID: RID084802842

TSDF Date: 3/20/2008

Transporter 2 Name: Not reported

Transporter 2 ID: Not reported

Manifest Docket Number: 000117803UIS

Waste Description: RQ WASTE PETROLEUM DISTILLATES NOS

Quantity: 15

WT/Vol Units: G

Item Number: 1

Transporter Name: SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC.

Transporter EPA ID: TXR000050930

GEN Cert Date: 3/19/2008

Transporter Recpt Date: 3/19/2008

Transporter 2 Recpt Date: Not reported

TSDF Recpt Date: 3/20/2008

EPA ID: R15000010462

Transporter 2 ID: Not reported

BROWNFIELDS:

Project: SSPC-NJD

Facility Status:  NJD

Status: |

Project Date: 01/03/1997
59 PARKIN YARN (FORMER) RI SHWS S106250418
NNW 21 COMMERCE STREET RI AUL N/A
1/2-1 PAWTUCKET, RI RI BROWNFIELDS
0.802 mi.
4234 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Project Code: PARY-HWM

Siterem Site Number: SR-26-1063
Actual: Facility Status: Inactive
78 ft. Project Code Desc: PARY-HWM

Project Date: 02/10/2004

AUL:
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PARKIN YARN (FORMER) (Continued) $106250418
ELUR Date: 06/22/2004
Count Of Town: 1
Facility Size (Acres): 0.238
Project Code: PARY-HWM
SA Date: Not reported
Plat: 53
Lot: 603
Siterem Site Number:SR-26-1063
BROWNFIELDS:
Project: PARY-HWM
Facility Status:  Not reported
Status: |
Project Date: 02/10/2004
60 SCHOOLHOUSE CANDY RI SHWS S106664230
WSW 1005 MAIN ST/75-77 ESTEN AVE RI BROWNFIELDS N/A
1/2-1 PAWTUCKET, RI
0.817 mi.
4316 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Project Code: SCHC-HWM
Siterem Site Number: SR-26-1407
Actual: Facility Status: Active
82 ft. Project Code Desc: SCHC-HWM
Project Date: 01/06/1999
BROWNFIELDS:
Project: SCHC-HWM
Facility Status: RA
Status: A
Project Date: 01/06/1999
61 RI TEXTILE RI SHWS S104410791
ENE 400 YORK AVENUE RI LUST N/A
1/2-1 PAWTUCKET, RI RI AUL
0.834 mi. RI BROWNFIELDS
4404 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Project Code: RIT-HWM
Siterem Site Number: SR-26-1159
Actual: Facility Status: Active
81ft. Project Code Desc: RIT-HWM

Project Date:

LUST:
Project Number:
Project Date:
Facility Id:
Facility Status:

AUL:

Not reported

2606-LS
07/01/1990
Not reported

Inactive; Investigation/Remed. Complete,No Further Action Required
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RI TEXTILE (Continued) S104410791
ELUR Date: 11/07/1997
Count Of Town: 1
Facility Size (Acres): Not reported
Project Code: RIT-HWM
SA Date: Not reported
Plat: Not reported
Lot: Not reported
Siterem Site Number:SR-26-1159
BROWNFIELDS:
Project: RIT-HWM
Facility Status:  MON
Status: A
Project Date: Not reported
62 PINE STREET ASSOCIATES RI SHWS S106859355
NNW 258 PINE STREET RI AUL N/A
1/2-1 PAWTUCKET, RI RI BROWNFIELDS
0.844 mi.
4456 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Project Code: PINE-HWM
Siterem Site Number: SR-26-1109
Actual: Facility Status: Active
79 ft. Project Code Desc: PINE-HWM
Project Date: 03/16/2005
AUL:
ELUR Date: 11/29/2005
Count Of Town: 1
Facility Size (Acres): 2.399
Project Code: PINE-HWM
SA Date: Not reported
Plat: 53A
Lot: 567, 568
Siterem Site Number:SR-26-1109
BROWNFIELDS:
Project: PINE-HWM
Facility Status: RDL
Status: A
Project Date: 03/16/2005
63 U S POSTAL SERVICE RI SHWS S105082122
East 30 MONTICELLO ROAD RI BROWNFIELDS N/A
1/2-1 PAWTUCKET, RI
0.878 mi.
4635 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Project Code: USPS-HWM
Siterem Site Number: SR-26-1611
Actual: Facility Status: Active
71ft. Project Code Desc: USPS-HWM
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
U S POSTAL SERVICE (Continued) S105082122
Project Date: Not reported
BROWNFIELDS:

Project: USPS-HWM

Facility Status:  TRAP

Status: A

Project Date: Not reported
M64 NARRAGANSETT WIRE CO RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000215416
WSW 1125 MAIN STREET FINDS RID089359475
1/2-1 PAWTUCKET, RI RI SHWS
0.887 mi. RI MANIFEST
4685 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster M RI AUL
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 02/25/2000

Facility name: HYPERION ENTERPRISES INC
Actual: Facility address: 1125 MAIN ST
81ft. PAWTUCKET, RI 02860

EPA ID: RID089359475

Mailing address: MAIN ST

PAWTUCKET, RI 02860
Contact: VINCENT DETORA
Contact address: 1125 MAIN ST
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860

Contact country: us

Contact telephone: (401) 728-3585

Contact email: Not reported

EPA Region: 01

Classification: Non-Generator

Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: Not reported

Owner/operator address: OWNERSTREET
OWNERCITY, RI 99999

Owner/operator country: Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: (401) 555-1212

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: 01/01/0001

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NARRAGANSETT WIRE CO (Continued)

Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility:
Used oil transporter:

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 05/11/1984

Facility name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No
No

HYPERION ENTERPRISES INC

Small Quantity Generator

No violations found

110001663753

Environmental Interest/Information System

1000215416

AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V

of the Clean Air Act.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

SHWS:

Project Code:
Siterem Site Number:
Facility Status:
Project Code Desc:
Project Date:

RI MANIFEST:

GEN Cert Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:

Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Codes3:
Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:
TSDF Name:

TSDF ID:

TSDF Date:

NARW -HWM
SR-26-0909 B
Inactive
NARW -HWM
06/16/1997

1/12/1988
Not reported
0

Not reported
D001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CHEM PAK
RID084802842
Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NARRAGANSETT WIRE CO (Continued) 1000215416
Transporter 2 Name: Not reported
Transporter 2 ID: Not reported
Manifest Docket Number: RIA0016605
Waste Description: LACQUER THINNER
Quantity: 165
WT/Vol Units: G
Item Number: 1
Transporter Name: GM GANNON
Transporter EPA ID: RID051580834
GEN Cert Date: 1/12/1988
Transporter Recpt Date: Not reported
Transporter 2 Recpt Date: Not reported
TSDF Recpt Date: Not reported
EPA ID: RID089359475
Transporter 2 ID: Not reported
AUL:
ELUR Date: 05/12/1999
Count Of Town: 1
Facility Size (Acres): 0.01
Project Code: NGMF-HWM
SA Date: Not reported
Plat: Not reported
Lot: Not reported
Siterem Site Number:SR-26-0909 A
N65 CENTENIAL TOWERS RI SHWS  S104943039
NNW 35 GOFF STREET RI BROWNFIELDS N/A
1/2-1 PAWTUCKET, RI
0.890 mi.
4698 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster N
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Project Code: CENT-HWM
Siterem Site Number: SR-26-0228
Actual: Facility Status: Active
76 ft. Project Code Desc: CENT-HWM
Project Date: 09/21/2000

BROWNFIELDS:

Project: CENT-HWM
Facility Status: RAWPPEND
Status: A

Project Date: 09/21/2000
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
N66 NATIONAL GRID - VAULT 355 RI SHWS S109172350
North GOFF & BROAD STREET RI BROWNFIELDS N/A
1/2-1 PAWTUCKET, RI
0.897 mi.
4737 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster N
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Project Code: NE355-HWM

Siterem Site Number: SR-26-0946
Actual: Facility Status: Active
77 ft. Project Code Desc: NE355-HWM

Project Date: 05/02/2008

BROWNFIELDS:

Project: NE355-HWM

Facility Status: LOR

Status: A

Project Date: 05/02/2008
67 PAWTUCKET ARMORY RI SHWS S106250419
North 172 EXCHANGE STREET RI AUL N/A
1/2-1 PAWTUCKET, RI RI BROWNFIELDS
0.902 mi.
4762 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Project Code: PAWA-RLF

Siterem Site Number: SR-26-1075
Actual: Facility Status: Active
68 ft. Project Code Desc: PAWA-RLF

Project Date: 12/18/2004

Project Code: PAWA-HWM

Siterem Site Number: SR-26-1075

Facility Status: Inactive

Project Code Desc: PAWA-HWM

Project Date: 02/09/2004

AUL:

ELUR Date: 09/30/2010

Count Of Town: 1

Facility Size (Acres): 0.861

Project Code: PAWA-HWM

SA Date: Not reported

Plat: 22

Lot: 211

Siterem Site Number:SR-26-1075

BROWNFIELDS:

Project: PAWA-RLF
Facility Status: LOC

Status: A

Project Date: 12/18/2004
Project: PAWA-HWM
Facility Status: LOC

Status: |

Project Date: 02/09/2004
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
M68 GATEWAY MEDICAL CENTER (FORMER) RI SHWS S110633444
WSW 1145 MAIN STREET RI BROWNFIELDS N/A
1/2-1 PAWTUCKET, RI
0.902 mi.
4764 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster M
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Project Code: GATE-HWM
Siterem Site Number: SR-26-0520
Actual: Facility Status: Active
87 ft. Project Code Desc: GATE-HWM
Project Date: 10/12/2010
BROWNFIELDS:
Project: GATE-HWM
Facility Status:  SIR
Status: A
Project Date: 10/12/2010
69 ROOSEVELT AVENUE DISPOSAL RI SHWS S104180281
North ROOSEVELT AVENUE RI BROWNFIELDS N/A
1/2-1 PAWTUCKET, RI
0.909 mi.
4798 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Project Code: ROO-HWM
Siterem Site Number: SR-26-1284
Actual: Facility Status: Inactive
32 ft. Project Code Desc: ROO-HWM
Project Date: Not reported
BROWNFIELDS:
Project: ROO-HWM
Facility Status:  Not reported
Status: |
Project Date: Not reported
70 R.l. TEXTILE 2 ( SEE NEWMAN CROSBY ) RI SHWS S109514940
ENE 57 FARRELL STREET RI BROWNFIELDS N/A
1/2-1 PAWTUCKET, RI
0.967 mi.
5107 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Project Code: RTX2-HWM
Siterem Site Number: SR-26-0992 A
Actual: Facility Status: Active
81 ft. Project Code Desc: RTX2-HWM
Project Date: 10/28/2008
BROWNFIELDS:
Project: RTX2-HWM
Facility Status:  Not reported
Status: A
Project Date: 10/28/2008
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
71 CAROL CABLE (NO FILE- SEE LS #2650) RI SHWS S104308956
North 249 ROOSEVELT AVENUE RI LUST N/A
1/2-1 PAWTUCKET, RI RI SPILLS
0.986 mi. RI BROWNFIELDS
5208 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Project Code: CCPA-HWM
Siterem Site Number: SR-26-0222
Actual: Facility Status: Inactive
42 ft. Project Code Desc: CCPA-HWM
Project Date: Not reported
LUST:
Project Number: 2650-ST
Project Date: 05/01/1991
Facility Id: 18518
Facility Status: Inactive; Investigation/Remed. Complete,No Further Action Required
SPILLS:
Report Number: 93-018
Report Date: 27-09-1993
Material Spilled: QA-4 quenching oil
Inspector: Kevin Gillen
Source: Not reported
Complaint Number: Not reported
Complaint Date: Not reported
Inspect ID: Not reported
Inspection Date: Not reported
Founded: Not reported
Amount Spilled: +/- 25
Units Spilled: Gallons
Nature Of Spill: Not reported
Nature Of Spill 2: Not reported
BROWNFIELDS:
Project: CCPA-HWM
Facility Status:  Not reported
Status: |
Project Date: Not reported
72 DENNIS PRINTING COMPANY RI SHWS S104410790
North 69 MONTGOMERY STREET RI AUL N/A
1/2-1 PAWTUCKET, RI RI BROWNFIELDS
0.990 mi.
5226 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Project Code: DENP-HWM
Siterem Site Number: SR-26-0369
Actual: Facility Status: Inactive
77 ft. Project Code Desc: DENP-HWM
Project Date: 01/27/2000
AUL:
ELUR Date: 11/02/2000
Count Of Town: 1

Facility Size (Acres): 0.170
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DENNIS PRINTING COMPANY (Continued) S104410790
Project Code: DENP-HWM
SA Date: 10/04/2000
Plat: 43B
Lot: 614
Siterem Site Number:SR-26-0369
BROWNFIELDS:
Project: DENP-HWM
Facility Status: LOC
Status: |
Project Date: 01/27/2000
73 L’'HEUREUX PROPERTY RI SHWS S103247270
ENE 512 YORK AVENUE RI BROWNFIELDS N/A
1/2-1 PAWTUCKET, RI
0.991 mi.
5230 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Project Code: LHP-HWM
Siterem Site Number: SR-26-0739
Actual: Facility Status: Inactive
83 ft. Project Code Desc: LHP-HWM
Project Date: Not reported

BROWNFIELDS:

Project: LHP-HWM
Facility Status:  Not reported
Status: |

Project Date: Not reported
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Count: 20 records.

ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)
LINCOLN 1000433026 MANVILLE WELL FIELD ALBION ROAD 02860 CERC-NFRAP, RI SHWS, RI
BROWNFIELDS
PAWTUCKET S107673499 HORD CRYSTAL CORPORATION 33 & 45 YORK AVENUE RI SHWS, RI BROWNFIELDS
PAWTUCKET S110043332 PAWTUCKET BRIDGE #550 REMEDIATION ROUTE 95 OVER TAFT AND PLEASAN RI SHWS, RI BROWNFIELDS
PAWTUCKET S106664224 BEATTY STREET (ALSO SEE PETULA) BEATTY STREET RI SHWS, RI BROWNFIELDS
PAWTUCKET S106664228 PETULA ASSOCIATES (ALSO SEE BEATTY BROAD/MASON & GOFF STREETS RI SHWS, RI BROWNFIELDS
PAWTUCKET 1000353013 CONRAIL PROVIDENCE ENGINE TERM COLFAX ST TOWER A 21 02860 RCRA NonGen/NLR
PAWTUCKET S108962988 CONANT STREET MILL SITE - LOT 569 CONANT STREET RI SHWS, RI BROWNFIELDS
PAWTUCKET 1016144990 C & S TRUCK 30 DUNNELL LN EASTUNIT 2 &3 RCRA-SQG, FINDS
PAWTUCKET 1000144293 TEXACO STA FALCON & EAST STS 02860 RCRA NonGen/NLR
PAWTUCKET S109015339 GROTTO AVENUE LOT 236 (ALSO PROCAC GROTTO AVENUE RI SHWS, RI BROWNFIELDS
PAWTUCKET S106664227 MOSHASSUCK VALLEY INDUSTRIAL PARK MULTI-SITE RI SHWS, RI BROWNFIELDS
PAWTUCKET 1016297015 EDWARD J CREAMER ADMINISTRATION PARK PL FINDS
PAWTUCKET 1005625635 EDWARD J CREAMER ADMINISTRATION PARK PL 02860 FTTS, HIST FTTS
PAWTUCKET 1007646464 PLEASANT STREET MERCURY SPILL PLEASANT STREET 02860 CERC-NFRAP
PAWTUCKET S103247277 SAMUEL AVE. DISPOSAL SAMUEL AVE. RI SHWS, RI BROWNFIELDS
PAWTUCKET S104306255 FESTIVAL PIER SCHOOL STREET RI SHWS, RI SPILLS, RI
BROWNFIELDS
PAWTUCKET 1014834756 TOWN LANDING TAFT STREET 02860 US BROWNFIELDS
PAWTUCKET S106664225 BLACKSTONE VALLEY ELECT STOR (FORM YORK AVENUE RI SHWS, RI BROWNFIELDS
PROVIDENCE COUNTY M300001864 P.J. KEATING CO. CRANSTON QUARRY US MINES
PROVIDENCE COUNTY M300005822 J. H. LYNCH & SON, INC. LYNCH PIT US MINES
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Eg4WgEjigDd2swWcZgCT9edje8iLP3gmDMNdg34HksEvw0W7nMcxAZZw3eICcwTxC5qAeNFdEK3bpe2i8uk9iSL2tPXp4E3E42gjd25KWtig958QCjcJika2yFD2Bd8R8OTs0ewSZ2pYcr8ZT88LzCOpT0l3qzepBd5h6Xoe3V86c4nWEExgU93ZFWZlgKj2yxjH.iz45GpD87dRWB7psGfwld8HUcC9ZWb7evCNhT6k9koeBodRD4kKe7K86u2VPLTLP8P138gz0mOh4eOMdLNQ0u50gVR3Kp4LSEMagoJ3RiWmIglY2frjvrighOkFDCKdAk5AasaDwAh2EdcLtZRU2LkCQITVU2yye4sdzA2GIeXV82U77ML44P.BA4jgJGmsw4sMMNHNyN4OYgxk3mM2

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL: National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/11/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2014
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source: EPA

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 04/08/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/21/2014
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA'’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659
EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247
EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774
EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9

Telephone 312-886-6686

Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL: Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/11/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2014
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source: EPA

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 04/08/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/21/2014
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS: Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-4267

Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

TC3965720.2s

Page GR-1



GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Federal Delisted NPL site list

DELISTED NPL: National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the

EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2013 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/11/2013 Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2014 Last EDR Contact: 04/08/2014

Number of Days to Update: 78 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/21/2014

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS list

CERCLIS: Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System
CERCLIS contains data on potentially hazardous waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities,
private companies and private persons, pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation,
and Liability Act (CERCLA). CERCLIS contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities
List (NPL) and sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2013 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/11/2013 Telephone: 703-412-9810

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2014 Last EDR Contact: 05/29/2014

Number of Days to Update: 94 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/08/2014

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FEDERAL FACILITY: Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive

Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 05/31/2013 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/08/2013 Telephone: 703-603-8704

Date Made Active in Reports: 12/06/2013 Last EDR Contact: 04/11/2014

Number of Days to Update: 151 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/21/2014

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List

CERCLIS-NFRAP: CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned
Archived sites are sites that have been removed and archived from the inventory of CERCLIS sites. Archived status
indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined
no further steps will be taken to list this site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates
this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time.
This decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that,
based upon available information, the location is not judged to be a potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2013 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/11/2013 Telephone: 703-412-9810

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2014 Last EDR Contact: 05/29/2014

Number of Days to Update: 94 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/08/2014

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS: Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Date of Government Version: 03/11/2014 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/13/2014 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/09/2014 Last EDR Contact: 03/13/2014

Number of Days to Update: 27 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/14/2014

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF: RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 03/11/2014 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/13/2014 Telephone: (888) 372-7341

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/09/2014 Last EDR Contact: 03/13/2014

Number of Days to Update: 27 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/14/2014

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG: RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGSs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/11/2014 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/13/2014 Telephone: (888) 372-7341

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/09/2014 Last EDR Contact: 03/13/2014

Number of Days to Update: 27 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/14/2014

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-SQG: RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/11/2014 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/13/2014 Telephone: (888) 372-7341

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/09/2014 Last EDR Contact: 03/13/2014

Number of Days to Update: 27 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/14/2014

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-CESQG: RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators
(CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/11/2014 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/13/2014 Telephone: (888) 372-7341

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/09/2014 Last EDR Contact: 03/13/2014

Number of Days to Update: 27 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/14/2014

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

US ENG CONTROLS: Engineering Controls Sites List

A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental

media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 12/17/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/14/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2014
Number of Days to Update: 14

US INST CONTROL: Sites with Institutional Controls

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 703-603-0695

Last EDR Contact: 06/05/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/22/2014
Data Release Frequency: Varies

A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally

required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 12/17/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/14/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2014
Number of Days to Update: 14

LUCIS: Land Use Control Information System

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 703-603-0695

Last EDR Contact: 06/05/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/22/2014
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure

properties.

Date of Government Version: 02/26/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/28/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/24/2014
Number of Days to Update: 55

Federal ERNS list

ERNS: Emergency Response Notification System

Source: Department of the Navy
Telephone: 843-820-7326

Last EDR Contact: 05/19/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2014
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous

substances.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/06/2013
Number of Days to Update: 66

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

SHWS: List of CERCLIS and State Sites in RI

Source: National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone: 202-267-2180

Last EDR Contact: 04/04/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/14/2014

Data Release Frequency: Annually

This list includes sites that have been investigated under the Federal CERCLIS program (SFA sites) as well as
sites that have notified under the state program or have been investigated for hazardous substances (HWM sites).

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/17/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/16/2014
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source: Department of Environmental Management
Telephone: 401-222-3872

Last EDR Contact: 04/17/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/28/2014

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

SWF/LF: Solid Waste Management Facilities

Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state, these may be active or inactive facilities
or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal

sites.

Date of Government Version: 04/15/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/18/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/06/2014
Number of Days to Update: 18

LCP: Landfill Closure Program Sites in Rl

Source: Department of Environmental Management
Telephone: 401-222-2797

Last EDR Contact: 04/18/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/28/2014

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

This inventory contains both formerly permitted landfills that are closed as well as dumps that were never licensed
by the Department. This list does not include Superfund Sites and current or former Federal Facilities. This list
includes lat/long data that has not been field verified.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/18/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/06/2014
Number of Days to Update: 18

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST: LUST Case List

Source: Department of Environmental Management
Telephone: 401-222-2797

Last EDR Contact: 04/14/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/28/2014

Data Release Frequency: Varies

The LUST Case List is a summary of UST Facilities in Rl with leaking USTs, which includes information on the date
of release discovery and the status of the LUST Case (active, soil removal only, or inactive).

Date of Government Version: 02/07/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/14/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/24/2014
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source: Department of Environmental Management
Telephone: 401-222-3872

Last EDR Contact: 04/14/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/28/2014

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R7: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTSs on Indian land in lowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 02/20/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/24/2014
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source: EPA Region 7

Telephone: 913-551-7003

Last EDR Contact: 04/28/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/11/2014
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R6: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTSs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 09/12/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/13/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2011
Number of Days to Update: 59

Source: EPA Region 6

Telephone: 214-665-6597

Last EDR Contact: 02/21/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/12/2014
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R1: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/01/2013
Number of Days to Update: 184

Source: EPA Region 1

Telephone: 617-918-1313

Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/11/2014
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN LUST R8: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 08/27/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/28/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/16/2012
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source: EPA Region 8

Telephone: 303-312-6271

Last EDR Contact: 04/28/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/11/2014
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R9: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/12/2013
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 415-972-3372

Last EDR Contact: 04/28/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/11/2014
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R4: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTSs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 11/21/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/26/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/24/2014
Number of Days to Update: 90

Source: EPA Region 4

Telephone: 404-562-8677

Last EDR Contact: 04/22/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/11/2014
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN LUST R5: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 02/13/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/14/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/24/2014
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source: EPA, Region 5

Telephone: 312-886-7439

Last EDR Contact: 04/28/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/11/2014
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R10: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTSs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 11/06/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/07/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/06/2013
Number of Days to Update: 29

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: UST Master List
The UST Master List is a summary of registered UST Facilities in RI, which includes information on abandoned,
in use, permanently closed and temporarily closed USTs.

AST:

Date of Government Version: 02/07/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/14/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/24/2014
Number of Days to Update: 38

Aboveground Storage Tanks
Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Source: EPA Region 10

Telephone: 206-553-2857

Last EDR Contact: 04/28/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/11/2014
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Source: Department of Environmental Management
Telephone: 401-222-2797

Last EDR Contact: 04/14/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/28/2014

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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Date of Government Version: 01/01/2013 Source: Department of Environmental Management
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/26/2013 Telephone: 401-222-3872

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/06/2013 Last EDR Contact: 05/12/2014

Number of Days to Update: 41 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/25/2014

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN UST R5: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 02/13/2014 Source: EPA Region 5

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/14/2014 Telephone: 312-886-6136

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/24/2014 Last EDR Contact: 04/28/2014

Number of Days to Update: 10 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/11/2014

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R6: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 01/29/2014 Source: EPA Region 6

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/29/2014 Telephone: 214-665-7591

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2014 Last EDR Contact: 01/27/2014

Number of Days to Update: 42 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/12/2014

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN UST R7: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (lowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 02/20/2014 Source: EPA Region 7

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/21/2014 Telephone: 913-551-7003

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/24/2014 Last EDR Contact: 04/28/2014

Number of Days to Update: 62 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/11/2014

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R9: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 07/29/2013 Source: EPA Region 9

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/30/2013 Telephone: 415-972-3368

Date Made Active in Reports: 12/06/2013 Last EDR Contact: 04/28/2014

Number of Days to Update: 129 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/11/2014

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R1: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal

Nations).

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2013 Source: EPA, Region 1

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/01/2013 Telephone: 617-918-1313

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/27/2014 Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2014

Number of Days to Update: 271 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/11/2014

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R8: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).
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Date of Government Version: 07/29/2013 Source: EPA Region 8

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/01/2013 Telephone: 303-312-6137

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/01/2013 Last EDR Contact: 04/28/2014

Number of Days to Update: 92 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/11/2014

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R4: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian

land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 11/21/2013 Source: EPA Region 4

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/26/2013 Telephone: 404-562-9424

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/24/2014 Last EDR Contact: 04/22/2014

Number of Days to Update: 90 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/11/2014

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN UST R10: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 02/05/2013 Source: EPA Region 10

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2013 Telephone: 206-553-2857

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/12/2013 Last EDR Contact: 04/28/2014

Number of Days to Update: 65 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/11/2014

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FEMA UST: Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2010 Source: FEMA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/16/2010 Telephone: 202-646-5797

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/12/2010 Last EDR Contact: 04/15/2014

Number of Days to Update: 55 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/28/2014

Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

AUL: Waste Management Sites with Environmental Land Use Restrictions
This list was developed by RIDEM for use as a general reference and are not meant to be legally authoritative
source for the location of hazardous materials, nor for the status, condition or permissible use of a site.

Date of Government Version: 01/27/2014 Source: Department of Environmental Management
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/29/2014 Telephone: 401-222-2797

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/12/2014 Last EDR Contact: 05/14/2014

Number of Days to Update: 14 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/25/2014

Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP R7: Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008 Source: EPA, Region 7

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008 Telephone: 913-551-7365

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008 Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2009

Number of Days to Update: 27 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN VCP R1: Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 09/17/2013 Source: EPA, Region 1

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/01/2013 Telephone: 617-918-1102

Date Made Active in Reports: 12/06/2013 Last EDR Contact: 04/01/2014

Number of Days to Update: 66 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/14/2014

Data Release Frequency: Varies
State and tribal Brownfields sites
BROWNFIELDS: Brownfields Site List

Brownfields are real properties where the expansion, redevelopment or reuse may be complicated by the actual or
potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminat.

Date of Government Version: 01/27/2014 Source: Department of Environmental Management
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/13/2014 Telephone: 401-222-2797

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/25/2014 Last EDR Contact: 05/15/2014

Number of Days to Update: 40 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/14/2014

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS: A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence
or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these
properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on
Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2014 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/20/2014 Telephone: 202-566-2777

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/09/2014 Last EDR Contact: 03/20/2014

Number of Days to Update: 20 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/07/2014

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites
ODI: Open Dump Inventory

An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004 Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004

Number of Days to Update: 39 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DEBRIS REGION 9: Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009 Source: EPA, Region 9

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009 Telephone: 415-947-4219

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009 Last EDR Contact: 04/28/2014

Number of Days to Update: 137 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/11/2014

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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INDIAN ODI: Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007 Telephone: 703-308-8245

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008 Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2014

Number of Days to Update: 52 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/18/2014

Data Release Frequency: Varies
Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US CDL: Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice (“the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 12/04/2013 Source: Drug Enforcement Administration
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/10/2013 Telephone: 202-307-1000

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2014 Last EDR Contact: 06/04/2014

Number of Days to Update: 65 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/15/2014

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CDL: Clandestine Drug Lab Information Listing
A listing of clandestine drug lab site locations.

Date of Government Version: 10/03/2006 Source: Dept of Environmental Management
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2006 Telephone: 401-274-4400

Date Made Active in Reports: 12/18/2006 Last EDR Contact: 03/24/2014

Number of Days to Update: 14 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/23/2014

Data Release Frequency: Varies

US HIST CDL: National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 09/01/2007 Source: Drug Enforcement Administration
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/19/2008 Telephone: 202-307-1000

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/2009 Last EDR Contact: 06/04/2014

Number of Days to Update: 131 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/15/2014

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Local Land Records

LIENS 2: CERCLA Lien Information
A Federal CERCLA ('Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 02/18/2014 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/18/2014 Telephone: 202-564-6023

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/24/2014 Last EDR Contact: 04/28/2014

Number of Days to Update: 37 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/11/2014

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS: Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/24/2014
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source: U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone: 202-366-4555

Last EDR Contact: 04/01/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/14/2014
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SPILLS: Oil & Hazardous Material Response Log/Spill Report
Spills reported to the Office of Emergency Response.

Date of Government Version: 11/15/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/04/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/24/2005
Number of Days to Update: 48

SPILLS 90: SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch

Source: Dept. of Environmental Management
Telephone: 401-222-3872

Last EDR Contact: 04/01/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/30/2014
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Spills 90 includes those spill and release records available exclusively from FirstSearch databases. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded after 1990. Duplicate records that are
already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 90.

Date of Government Version: 01/04/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2013
Number of Days to Update: 55

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRA - Non Generators

Source: FirstSearch

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste

as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous

waste.

Date of Government Version: 03/11/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/13/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/09/2014
Number of Days to Update: 27

DOT OPS: Incident and Accident Data

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: (888) 372-7341

Last EDR Contact: 03/13/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/14/2014
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 07/31/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2012
Number of Days to Update: 42

DOD: Department of Defense Sites

Source: Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone: 202-366-4595

Last EDR Contact: 05/06/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/18/2014

Data Release Frequency: Varies

This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.
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Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 62

FUDS: Formerly Used Defense Sites

Source: USGS

Telephone: 888-275-8747

Last EDR Contact: 04/18/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/28/2014
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/28/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/24/2014
Number of Days to Update: 55

CONSENT: Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

Source: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone: 202-528-4285

Last EDR Contact: 06/04/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/22/2014
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/24/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/24/2014
Number of Days to Update: 31

ROD: Records Of Decision

Source: Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone: Varies

Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/14/2014

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical

and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 11/25/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/12/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/24/2014
Number of Days to Update: 74

UMTRA: Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

Source: EPA

Telephone: 703-416-0223

Last EDR Contact: 03/11/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/23/2014
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from

the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 09/14/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/07/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/01/2012
Number of Days to Update: 146

US MINES: Mines Master Index File

Source: Department of Energy
Telephone: 505-845-0011

Last EDR Contact: 02/25/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/09/2014
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes

violation information.

Date of Government Version: 08/01/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/05/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/03/2013
Number of Days to Update: 28

TRIS: Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

Source: Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone: 303-231-5959

Last EDR Contact: 03/05/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/16/2014

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title IIl Section 313.
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Date of Government Version: 12/31/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/31/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2013
Number of Days to Update: 44

TSCA: Toxic Substances Control Act

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-566-0250

Last EDR Contact: 05/30/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/08/2014
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant

site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-260-5521

Last EDR Contact: 03/28/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/07/2014
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

FTTS: FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the

Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

FTTS INSP: FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

Source: EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone: 202-566-1667

Last EDR Contact: 05/22/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/08/2014

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-566-1667

Last EDR Contact: 05/22/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/08/2014
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS: FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-2501

Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP: FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.
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Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

SSTS: Section 7 Tracking Systems

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-2501

Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/10/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2011
Number of Days to Update: 77

ICIS: Integrated Compliance Information System

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-4203

Last EDR Contact: 04/29/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/11/2014
Data Release Frequency: Annually

The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)

program.

Date of Government Version: 07/20/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012
Number of Days to Update: 61

PADS: PCB Activity Database System

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-5088

Last EDR Contact: 10/09/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/21/2014
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 06/01/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/17/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/01/2013
Number of Days to Update: 107

MLTS: Material Licensing Tracking System

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-566-0500

Last EDR Contact: 04/18/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/28/2014
Data Release Frequency: Annually

MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,

EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 07/22/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/02/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/01/2013
Number of Days to Update: 91

RADINFO: Radiation Information Database

Source: Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone: 301-415-7169

Last EDR Contact: 06/05/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/22/2014
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.

Date of Government Version: 01/09/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/10/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2014
Number of Days to Update: 61

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-343-9775

Last EDR Contact: 04/09/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/21/2014
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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FINDS: Facility Index System/Facility Registry System

Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and 'pointers’ to other sources that contain more

detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2013 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/27/2014 Telephone: (617) 918-1111

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2014 Last EDR Contact: 03/14/2014

Number of Days to Update: 13 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/23/2014

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RAATS: RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration

actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of

the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources

made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995 Telephone: 202-564-4104

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995 Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008

Number of Days to Update: 35 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

RMP: Risk Management Plans

BRS:

When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations and guidance

for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances. The Risk Management Program
Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing
industry codes and standards, requires companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances

to develop a Risk Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects

of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of worst-case and alternative
accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions and maintenance, monitoring, and employee
training measures; and Emergency response program that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures
and procedures for informing the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2013 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/12/2013 Telephone: 202-564-8600

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2014 Last EDR Contact: 04/28/2014

Number of Days to Update: 63 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/11/2014

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2011 Source: EPA/NTIS

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/26/2013 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/19/2013 Last EDR Contact: 05/30/2014

Number of Days to Update: 52 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/08/2014

Data Release Frequency: Biennially

RI MANIFEST: Manifest information

Hazardous waste manifest information

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2012 Source: Department of Environmental Management
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2013 Telephone: 401-222-2797

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/05/2013 Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2014

Number of Days to Update: 45 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/08/2014

Data Release Frequency: Annually
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DRYCLEANERS: Drycleaner Facility Listing

A listing of drycleaner locations.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/02/2013
Number of Days to Update: 32

NPDES: Permit and Facility Data

A listing of permitted wastewater facilities

Date of Government Version: 12/04/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/12/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2014
Number of Days to Update: 47

AIRS: Air Emissions Listing

A listing of facilities with air emissions.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/02/2013
Number of Days to Update: 32

LEAD: Lead Inspections Database

Source: Department of Environmental Management
Telephone: 401-222-2808

Last EDR Contact: 05/12/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/25/2014

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Source: Department of Environmental Management
Telephone: 401-222-4700

Last EDR Contact: 05/30/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/08/2014

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Source: Department of Environmental Management
Telephone: 401-222-2808

Last EDR Contact: 05/12/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/25/2014

Data Release Frequency: Varies

The listing includes Highest Risk Premises which are properties declared unsafe for habitation by children under
age six (6), and Properties with Multiple Poisonings, which are properties that have been the source of multiple

lead poisonings and are not currently lead safe.

Date of Government Version: 03/24/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/25/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/22/2014
Number of Days to Update: 28

LEAD CERT: Lead Safe Housing Registry

Source: Department of Health, Environmental Lead Program
Telephone: 401-222-5960

Last EDR Contact: 03/25/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/07/2014

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Properties with Active "Lead Free", "Lead Safe", "Acceptable Dust" and "Annual Re-inspection” certificates.

Date of Government Version: 02/12/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/14/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/22/2014
Number of Days to Update: 39

INDIAN RESERV: Indian Reservations

Source: Department of Health
Telephone: 401-222-7791

Last EDR Contact: 06/05/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/22/2014
Data Release Frequency: Varies

This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater

than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/08/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source: USGS

Telephone: 202-208-3710

Last EDR Contact: 04/18/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/28/2014
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SCRD DRYCLEANERS: State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, lllinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.
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Date of Government Version: 03/07/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/09/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 54

LEAD SMELTER 1: Lead Smelter Sites
A listing of former lead smelter site locations.

Date of Government Version: 01/29/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/14/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2013
Number of Days to Update: 13

LEAD SMELTER 2: Lead Smelter Sites

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 615-532-8599

Last EDR Contact: 04/21/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/04/2014
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 703-603-8787

Last EDR Contact: 04/04/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/21/2014
Data Release Frequency: Varies

A list of several hundred sites in the U.S. where secondary lead smelting was done from 1931and 1964. These sites
may pose a threat to public health through ingestion or inhalation of contaminated soil or dust

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source: American Journal of Public Health
Telephone: 703-305-6451

Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

2020 COR ACTION: 2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version: 11/11/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/25/2012
Number of Days to Update: 7

PRP: Potentially Responsible Parties

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 703-308-4044

Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/25/2014
Data Release Frequency: Varies

A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version: 04/15/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2013
Number of Days to Update: 72

FEDLAND: Federal and Indian Lands

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-6023

Last EDR Contact: 04/04/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/14/2014
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps

of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 339

Source: U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone: 888-275-8747

Last EDR Contact: 04/18/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/28/2014
Data Release Frequency: N/A
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US AIRS (AFS): Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)

The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains compliance data
on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air regulatory agencies. This
information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants,
steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action,

air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance

data from industrial plants.

Date of Government Version: 10/23/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/06/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/06/2013
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-5962

Last EDR Contact: 03/31/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/14/2014

Data Release Frequency: Annually

US AIRS MINOR: Air Facility System Data
A listing of minor source facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/23/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/06/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/06/2013
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-5962

Last EDR Contact: 03/31/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/14/2014
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US FIN ASSUR: Financial Assurance Information
All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sulfficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.

Date of Government Version: 02/25/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/27/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/09/2014
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-566-1917

Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2014
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Financial Assurance: Financial Assurance Information
Financial assurance information for hazardous waste facilities.

Date of Government Version: 05/14/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/14/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/21/2010
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source: Department of Environmental Management
Telephone: 401-222-2797

Last EDR Contact: 05/09/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/18/2014

Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH EPA: Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 08/17/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2011
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 03/11/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/23/2014
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCB TRANSFORMER: PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/19/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-566-0517

Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/11/2014
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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COAL ASH DOE: Sleam-Electric Plan Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/22/2009
Number of Days to Update: 76

EPA WATCH LIST: EPA WATCH LIST
EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being

on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by

EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation

has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and

local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.

EDR

Date of Government Version: 06/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/13/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2013
Number of Days to Update: 31

HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR

EDR

EDR

Exclusive Records

Source: Department of Energy
Telephone: 202-586-8719

Last EDR Contact: 04/18/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/28/2014
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 617-520-3000

Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/25/2014
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MGP: EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants

The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR'’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s

to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture

of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds

are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil

and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source: EDR, Inc.

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: N/A

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US Hist Auto Stat: EDR Exclusive Historic Gas Stations

EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential

gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited

to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,

filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc. This database falls within

a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents
unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns,
but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source: EDR, Inc.

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: N/A

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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EDR US Hist Cleaners: EDR Exclusive Historic Dry Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR'’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc. This database falls
within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort
presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental
concerns, but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source: EDR, Inc.

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: N/A

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR US Hist Auto Stat: EDR Proprietary Historic Gas Stations - Cole

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source: N/A

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: N/A

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR US Hist Cleaners: EDR Proprietary Historic Dry Cleaners - Cole

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

Source: N/A

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: N/A

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LF: Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Landfill database provides a list of landfills derived from historical databases
and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled from Records formerly available
from the Department of Environmental Management in Rhode Island.

Date of Government Version: N/A

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 200

Source: Department of Environmental Management
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LUST: Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a list of LUST incidents
derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists.
Compiled from Records formerly available from the Department of Environmental Management in Rhode Island.

Date of Government Version: N/A

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/03/2014
Number of Days to Update: 186

Source: Department of Environmental Management
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA HWS: Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste database provides a list of SHWS incidents derived
from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled
from Records formerly available from the Department of Environmental Management in Rhode Island.
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Date of Government Version: N/A

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/08/2014
Number of Days to Update: 191

Source: Department of Environmental Management
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: Varies

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete. For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included. Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST: Hazardous Waste Manifest Data

Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through

transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 07/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/19/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/03/2013
Number of Days to Update: 45

NJ MANIFEST: Manifest Information

Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/19/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/28/2012
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone: 860-424-3375

Last EDR Contact: 05/23/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2014

Data Release Frequency: Annually

Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 04/18/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/28/2014

Data Release Frequency: Annually

NY MANIFEST: Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD
facility.

Date of Government Version: 02/28/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/12/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/29/2014
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-8651

Last EDR Contact: 05/07/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/18/2014

Data Release Frequency: Annually

PA MANIFEST: Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/24/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/19/2013
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone: 717-783-8990

Last EDR Contact: 04/21/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/04/2014

Data Release Frequency: Annually

VT MANIFEST: Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/11/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/11/2014
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 802-241-3443

Last EDR Contact: 05/19/2014

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/04/2014

Data Release Frequency: Annually
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WI MANIFEST: Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2012 Source: Department of Natural Resources
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2013 Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/27/2013 Last EDR Contact: 03/17/2014

Number of Days to Update: 49 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/30/2014

Data Release Frequency: Annually

Oil/Gas Pipelines: This data was obtained by EDR from the USGS in 1994. It is referred to by USGS as GeoData Digital Line Graphs
from 1:100,000-Scale Maps. It was extracted from the transportation category including some oil, but primarily
gas pipelines.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source: Rextag Strategies Corp.
Telephone: (281) 769-2247
U.S. Electric Transmission and Power Plants Systems Digital GIS Data

Sensitive Receptors:  There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges. These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children. While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.
Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.
Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.
Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States. It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.
Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States.
Daycare Centers: Day Care Provider Listing
Source: Department of Children, Youth & Families
Telephone: 401-528-3624

Flood Zone Data: This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR in 2003 & 2011 from the Federal
Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). Data depicts 100-year and 500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA.

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory. This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetlands Classification Data

Source: Dept. of Administration/Statewide Planning
Telephone: 401-222-6483
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Scanned Digital USGS 7.5’ Topographic Map (DRG)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
A digital raster graphic (DRG) is a scanned image of a U.S. Geological Survey topographic map. The map images
are made by scanning published paper maps on high-resolution scanners. The raster image
is georeferenced and fit to the Universal Transverse Mercator (UTM) projection.

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2010 Tele Atlas North America, Inc. All rights reserved. This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc. The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement. You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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GEOCHECK ®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE ADDENDUM

TARGET PROPERTY ADDRESS
FRANCIS J. VARIEUR ELEMENTARY
486 PLEASANT STREET
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 41.8661 - 41° 51’ 57.96”
Longitude (West): 71.3832 - 71° 22’ 59.52”
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 19

UTM X (Meters): 302204.0

UTM Y (Meters): 4637442.5

Elevation: 45 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

Target Property Map: 41071-G4 PROVIDENCE, RI

Most Recent Revision: 1987

North Map: 41071-H4 PAWTUCKET, RI MA

Most Recent Revision: 1987

Northeast Map: 41071-H3 ATTLEBORO, MA RI

Most Recent Revision: 1987

East Map: 41071-G3 EAST PROVIDENCE, RI MA
Most Recent Revision: 1987

EDR’s GeoCheck Physical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in
forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration.

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principal investigative components:

1. Groundwater flow direction, and
2. Groundwater flow velocity.

Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeology, characteristics

of the soil, and nearby wells. Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the
geologic strata.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

GROUNDWATER FLOW DIRECTION INFORMATION

Groundwater flow direction for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
using site-specific well data. If such data is not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary to rely on other
sources of information, such as surface topographic information, hydrologic information, hydrogeologic data
collected on nearby properties, and regional groundwater flow information (from deep aquifers).

TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

Surface topography may be indicative of the direction of surficial groundwater flow. This information can be used to
assist the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or,
should contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.

TARGET PROPERTY TOPOGRAPHY
General Topographic Gradient: General ENE

SURROUNDING TOPOGRAPHY: ELEVATION PROFILES
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Elevation (ft)

West [ East

. 0 1/2 1 Miles
Target Property Elevation: 45 ft. ———

Source: Topography has been determined from the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated
on a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified.
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HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Surface water can act as a hydrologic barrier to groundwater flow. Such hydrologic information can be used to assist
the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.

Refer to the Physical Setting Source Map following this summary for hydrologic information (major waterways
and bodies of water).

FEMA FLOOD ZONE

FEMA Flood
Target Property County Electronic Data
PROVIDENCE, RI YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail Map
Flood Plain Panel at Target Property: 44007C - FEMA DFIRM Flood data
Additional Panels in search area: Not Reported

NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY
NWI Electronic

NWI Quad at Target Property Data Coverage
PROVIDENCE YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail Map

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Hydrogeologic information obtained by installation of wells on a specific site can often be an indicator

of groundwater flow direction in the immediate area. Such hydrogeologic information can be used to assist the
environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.

AQUIFLOW®
Search Radius: 1.000 Mile.

EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System to provide data on the general direction of groundwater
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted by environmental professionals to regulatory
authorities at select sites and has extracted the date of the report, groundwater flow direction as determined
hydrogeologically, and the depth to water table.

LOCATION GENERAL DIRECTION
MAP ID FROM TP GROUNDWATER FLOW
Not Reported

TC3965720.2s Page A-3



GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

GROUNDWATER FLOW VELOCITY INFORMATION

Groundwater flow velocity information for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
using site specific geologic and soil strata data. If such data are not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary

to rely on other sources of information, including geologic age identification, rock stratigraphic unit and soil
characteristics data collected on nearby properties and regional soil information. In general, contaminant plumes
move more quickly through sandy-gravelly types of soils than silty-clayey types of soils.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

Geologic information can be used by the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the relative speed
at which contaminant migration may be occurring.

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT GEOLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION
Era: Paleozoic Category: Stratifed Sequence
System: Pennsylvanian
Series: Pennsylvanian
Code: PP (decoded above as Era, System & Series)

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology
of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - a digital representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman
Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

DOMINANT SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Soil Conservation Service (SCS) leads the National Cooperative Soll
Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil survey information
for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation of soil patterns

in a landscape. The following information is based on Soil Conservation Service SSURGO data.

Soil Map ID: 1
Soil Component Name:
Soil Surface Texture:

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Unknown

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Depth to Bedrock Min:

Depth to Watertable Min:

Urban land

Class A - High infiltration rates. Soils are deep, well drained to
excessively drained sands and gravels.

Not Reported
> 0 inches

> 0 inches

Soil Layer Information

R Saturated
Boundary Classification hydraulic
Layer | Upper Lower Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| sgil Reaction
micro m/sec| (pH)
1 0 inches 5inches Not reported Not reported Max: 0.01 Max: Min:
Min: O
Soil Map ID: 2

Soil Component Name:

Soil Surface Texture:
Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Unknown

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Depth to Bedrock Min:

Depth to Watertable Min:

Udorthents

Class A - High infiltration rates. Soils are deep, well drained to
excessively drained sands and gravels.

Not Reported
>0 inches

> 0 inches
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Soil Layer Information

e Saturated
Boundary Classification hydraulic
Layer | Upper Lower Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| sgil Reaction
micro m/sec| (pH)
1 0 inches 11 inches Not reported Not reported Max: 42.34 Max: 6 Min:
Min: 14.11 3.6
2 11 inches 25 inches Not reported Not reported Max: 42.34 Max: 6 Min:
Min: 14.11 3.6
3 25 inches 59 inches Not reported Not reported Max: 141.14 | Max: 6 Min:
Min: 42.34 | 3.6
Soil Map ID: 3

Soil Component Name:
Soil Surface Texture:
Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Unknown

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Depth to Bedrock Min:

Depth to Watertable Min:

Paxton

Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downward
movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.

Well drained

Low

> 0 inches

> 61 inches

Soil Layer Information

e Saturated
Boundary Classification hydraulic
Layer | Upper Lower  [Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| Soil Reaction
micro m/sec| (pH)
1 0 inches 5inches Not reported Not reported Max: 14.11 Max: 6 Min:
Min: 4.23 4.5
2 5 inches 22 inches Not reported Not reported Max: 14.11 Max: 6 Min:
Min: 4.23 4.5
3 22 inches 64 inches Not reported Not reported Max: 1.41 Max: 6 Min:
Min: O 4.5
Soil Map ID: 4

Soil Component Name:

Soil Surface Texture:
Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hinckley

Class A - High infiltration rates. Soils are deep, well drained to
excessively drained sands and gravels.

Excessively drained
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Hydric Status: Not hydric

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel: Low

Depth to Bedrock Min:

Depth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inches

> 0 inches

Soil Layer Information

R Saturated
Boundary Classification hydraulic
Layer | Upper Lower Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| sgil Reaction
micro m/sec| (pH)
1 0 inches 9 inches Not reported Not reported Max: 141.14 | Max: 6 Min:
Min: 42.34 | 3.6
2 9 inches 16 inches Not reported Not reported Max: 141.14 | Max: 6 Min:
Min: 42.34 | 3.6
3 16 inches 59 inches Not reported Not reported Max: 705 Max: 6 Min:
Min: 141.14 | 3.6
Soil Map ID: 5

Soil Component Name:

Soil Surface Texture:
Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Unknown

Water

Class A - High infiltration rates. Soils are deep, well drained to

excessively drained sands and gravels.

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel: Not Reported

Depth to Bedrock Min:

Depth to Watertable Min:

No Layer Information available.

> 0 inches

> 0 inches

Soil Map ID: 6

Soil Component Name:

Soil Surface Texture:
Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Pits

Class A - High infiltration rates. Soils are deep, well drained to

excessively drained sands and gravels.

TC3965720.2s Page A-8




GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

Hydric Status: Unknown

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Not Reported

Depth to Bedrock Min: > 0 inches
Depth to Watertable Min: > 0 inches
No Layer Information available.

Soil Map ID: 7

Soil Component Name: Hinckley

Soil Surface Texture:
Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Class A - High infiltration rates. Soils are deep, well drained to

excessively drained sands and gravels.

Excessively drained

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel: Low
Depth to Bedrock Min: > 0 inches
Depth to Watertable Min: > 0 inches
Soil Layer Information
e Saturated
Boundary Classification hydraulic
Layer | Upper Lower Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| sgil Reaction
micro m/sec| (pH)
1 0 inches 9 inches Not reported Not reported Max: 141.14 | Max: 6 Min:
Min: 42.34 | 3.6
2 9 inches 16 inches Not reported Not reported Max: 141.14 | Max: 6 Min:
Min: 42.34 | 3.6
3 16 inches 59 inches Not reported Not reported Max: 705 Max: 6 Min:
Min: 141.14 | 3.6

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

EDR Local/Regional Water Agency records provide water well information to assist the environmental

professional in assessing sources that may impact ground water flow direction, and in forming an

opinion about the impact of contaminant migration on nearby drinking water wells.
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WELL SEARCH DISTANCE INFORMATION

DATABASE

Federal USGS
Federal FRDS PWS
State Database

SEARCH DISTANCE (miles)

1.000

Nearest PWS within 1 mile

1.000

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

MAP 1D

WELL ID

USGS40001049701
USGS40001049696
USGS40001049697
USGS40001049689
USGS40001049710
USGS40001049694
USGS40001049709
USGS40001049695
USGS40001049716
USGS40001049684
USGS40001049720
USGS40001049721
USGS40001049732
USGS40001049733
USGS40001049726
USGS40001049672
USGS40001049727
USGS40001049742
USGS40001049741
USGS40001049724
USGS40001049677
USGS40001049748
USGS40001049658
USGS40001049728
USGS40001049705
USGS40001049673
USGS40001049729
USGS40001049740
USGS40001049725
USGS40001049743
USGS40001049688
USGS40001049753
USGS40001049669
USGS40001049657
USGS40001049756
USGS40001049723
USGS40001049674
USGS40001049704
USGS40001049690
USGS40001049758
USGS40001049718

LOCATION
FROM TP

0 - 1/8 Mile East

0 - 1/8 Mile SW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile WSW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile SSE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NNW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile WSW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile ENE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile ESE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile ESE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile North
1/4 - 1/2 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile SE

1/2 - 1 Mile NW
1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile NW
1/2 - 1 Mile WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile SE

1/2 - 1 Mile NW
1/2 - 1 Mile East
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile NW
1/2 - 1 Mile NW
1/2 - 1 Mile NW
1/2 - 1 Mile NW
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile SE

1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile West
1/2 - 1 Mile East
1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile WNW
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
MAP ID WELL ID FROM TP
43 USGS40001049668 1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
44 USGS40001049763 1/2 - 1 Mile North
45 USGS40001049650 1/2 - 1 Mile SE
46 USGS40001049769 1/2 - 1 Mile NNE
47 USGS40001049772 1/2 - 1 Mile North
48 USGS40001049735 1/2 - 1 Mile ENE
49 USGS40001049711 1/2 - 1 Mile West
50 USGS40001049670 1/2 - 1 Mile WSW
51 USGS40001049685 1/2 - 1 Mile WSW
52 USGS40001049691 1/2 - 1 Mile West
53 USGS40001049678 1/2 - 1 Mile WSW
FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION
LOCATION
MAP ID WELL ID FROM TP
32 RI12788030 1/2 - 1 Mile NE
Note: PWS System location is not always the same as well location.
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
LOCATION

MAP ID WELL ID FROM TP
No Wells Found
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation Database EDR ID Number
1
East FED USGS USGS40001049701
0 - 1/8 Mile
Lower
Org. Identifier: USGS-MA
Formal name: USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center
Monloc Identifier: USGS-415158071225601
Monloc name: RI-PAX 190
Monloc type: Well
Monloc desc: Not Reported
Huc code: 01090004 Drainagearea value: Not Reported
Drainagearea Units: Not Reported Contrib drainagearea: Not Reported
Contrib drainagearea units: Not Reported Latitude: 41.8662111
Longitude: -71.3817222 Sourcemap scale: Not Reported
Horiz Acc measure: 1 Horiz Acc measure units: seconds
Horiz Collection method:  Interpolated from map
Horiz coord refsys: NAD83 Vert measure val: 36.00
Vert measure units: feet Vertacc measure val: A
Vert accmeasure units: feet
Vertcollection method: Level or other surveying method
Vert coord refsys: NGVD29 Countrycode: us
Aquifername: Not Reported
Formation type: Not Reported
Aquifer type: Not Reported
Construction date: Not Reported Welldepth: 29
Welldepth units: ft Wellholedepth: Not Reported
Wellholedepth units: Not Reported
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0
A2
SwW FED USGS USGS40001049696
0 - 1/8 Mile
Higher

Org. Identifier:
Formal name:
Monloc Identifier:
Monloc name:
Monloc type:
Monloc desc:

Huc code:
Drainagearea Units:

Contrib drainagearea units:

Longitude:

Horiz Acc measure:
Horiz Collection method:
Horiz coord refsys:

Vert measure units:
Vert accmeasure units:
Vertcollection method:
Vert coord refsys:
Aquifername:

Formation type:

USGS-MA

USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center

USGS-415154071230501

RI-PAX 297
Well

Not Reported
01090004
Not Reported
Not Reported
-71.3842223
1
Interpolated from map
NAD83

feet

feet

Level or other surveying method

NGVD29
Not Reported
Not Reported

Drainagearea value:
Contrib drainagearea:
Latitude:

Sourcemap scale:

Horiz Acc measure units:

Vert measure val:
Vertacc measure val:

Countrycode:

Not Reported
Not Reported
41.8651
Not Reported
seconds

46.00
A

us
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Aquifer type: Not Reported
Construction date: 1953 Welldepth:
Welldepth units: ft Wellholedepth:

Wellholedepth units: Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1

41
Not Reported

Feet below Feetto
Date Surface Sealevel
1953-11-01 20.00
A3
WSW FED USGS USGS40001049697
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Higher
Org. Identifier: USGS-MA
Formal name: USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center
Monloc Identifier: USGS-415154071230901
Monloc name: RI-PAX 299
Monloc type: Well
Monloc desc: Not Reported
Huc code: 01090004 Drainagearea value: Not Reported
Drainagearea Units: Not Reported Contrib drainagearea: Not Reported
Contrib drainagearea units: Not Reported Latitude: 41.8651
Longitude: -71.3853335 Sourcemap scale: Not Reported
Horiz Acc measure: 1 Horiz Acc measure units: seconds
Horiz Collection method:  Interpolated from map
Horiz coord refsys: NAD83 Vert measure val: 70.00
Vert measure units: feet Vertacc measure val: A
Vert accmeasure units: feet
Vertcollection method: Level or other surveying method
Vert coord refsys: NGVD29 Countrycode: us
Aquifername: Not Reported
Formation type: Not Reported
Aquifer type: Not Reported
Construction date: 1953 Welldepth: 65
Welldepth units: ft Wellholedepth: Not Reported
Wellholedepth units: Not Reported
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1
Feet below Feetto
Date Surface Sealevel
1953-10-01 22.00
4
SSE FED USGS USGS40001049689
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower
Org. Identifier: USGS-MA

Formal name:

Monloc Identifier:

Monloc name:
Monloc type:
Monloc desc:
Huc code:

Drainagearea Units:
Contrib drainagearea units:

Longitude:

USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center
USGS-415151071225801
RI-PAW 441

Well

Not Reported

01090004

Not Reported

Not Reported
-71.3822778

Drainagearea value:
Contrib drainagearea:
Latitude:

Sourcemap scale:

Not Reported
Not Reported
41.8642667

Not Reported
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Horiz Acc measure:
Horiz Collection method:

Horiz coord refsys:

Vert measure units:
Vert accmeasure units:
Vertcollection method:

Vert coord refsys:
Aquifername:
Formation type:
Aquifer type:
Construction date:
Welldepth units:

Wellholedepth units:

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

1

Interpolated from map

NAD83
feet
feet

Horiz Acc measure units:

Vert measure val:

Vertacc measure val:

Interpolated from topographic map

NGVD29

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
1957

ft

Not Reported

Countrycode:

Welldepth:
Wellholedepth:

seconds

42.00
10

us

76
Not Reported

5
NNW FED USGS USGS40001049710
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower
Org. Identifier: USGS-MA
Formal name: USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center
Monloc Identifier: USGS-415205071230401
Monloc name: RI-PAX 192
Monloc type: Well
Monloc desc: Not Reported
Huc code: 01090004 Drainagearea value: Not Reported
Drainagearea Units: Not Reported Contrib drainagearea: Not Reported
Contrib drainagearea units: Not Reported Latitude: 41.8681555
Longitude: -71.3839446 Sourcemap scale: Not Reported
Horiz Acc measure: 1 Horiz Acc measure units: seconds
Horiz Collection method:  Interpolated from map
Horiz coord refsys: NAD83 Vert measure val: 32.00
Vert measure units: feet Vertacc measure val: A
Vert accmeasure units: feet
Vertcollection method: Level or other surveying method
Vert coord refsys: NGVD29 Countrycode: us
Aquifername: Not Reported
Formation type: Not Reported
Aquifer type: Not Reported
Construction date: Not Reported Welldepth: 25
Welldepth units: ft Wellholedepth: Not Reported
Wellholedepth units: Not Reported
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0
6
WSW FED USGS USGS40001049694
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Higher

Org. Identifier:
Formal name:
Monloc Identifier:
Monloc name:
Monloc type:
Monloc desc:
Huc code:

Drainagearea Units:
Contrib drainagearea units:

Longitude:

USGS-MA

USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center

USGS-415153071231401

RI-PAX 300
Well

Not Reported
01090004
Not Reported
Not Reported
-71.3867224

Drainagearea value:
Contrib drainagearea:

Latitude:
Sourcemap scale:

Not Reported
Not Reported
41.8648222

Not Reported

TC3965720.2s Page A-15




GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Horiz Acc measure:
Horiz Collection method:
Horiz coord refsys:
Vert measure units:
Vert accmeasure units:
Vertcollection method:
Vert coord refsys:
Aquifername:
Formation type:
Aquifer type:
Construction date:
Welldepth units:
Wellholedepth units:

1

Interpolated from map
NAD83

feet

feet

Level or other surveying method

NGVD29

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
1953

ft

Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1

Horiz Acc measure units:

Vert measure val:
Vertacc measure val:

Countrycode:

Welldepth:
Wellholedepth:

seconds

92.00
A

us

88
Not Reported

Feet below Feetto
Date Surface Sealevel
1953-11-01 24.00
7
ENE FED USGS USGS40001049709
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower
Org. Identifier: USGS-MA
Formal name: USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center
Monloc Identifier: USGS-415205071224601
Monloc name: RI-PAX 331
Monloc type: Well
Monloc desc: Not Reported
Huc code: 01090003 Drainagearea value: Not Reported
Drainagearea Units: Not Reported Contrib drainagearea: Not Reported
Contrib drainagearea units: Not Reported Latitude: 41.8681555
Longitude: -71.3789444 Sourcemap scale: Not Reported
Horiz Acc measure: 1 Horiz Acc measure units: seconds
Horiz Collection method:  Interpolated from map
Horiz coord refsys: NAD83 Vert measure val: 25.00
Vert measure units: feet Vertacc measure val: A
Vert accmeasure units: feet
Vertcollection method: Level or other surveying method
Vert coord refsys: NGVD29 Countrycode: us
Aquifername: Not Reported
Formation type: Not Reported
Aquifer type: Not Reported
Construction date: 1949 Welldepth: 15
Welldepth units: ft Wellholedepth: Not Reported
Wellholedepth units: Not Reported
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0
8
ESE FED USGS USGS40001049695
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower
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Org. Identifier:
Formal name:
Monloc Identifier:
Monloc name:
Monloc type:
Monloc desc:

Huc code:
Drainagearea Units:

Contrib drainagearea units:

Longitude:
Horiz Acc measure:

Horiz Collection method:

Horiz coord refsys:
Vert measure units:
Vert accmeasure units:
Vertcollection method:
Vert coord refsys:
Aquifername:
Formation type:
Aquifer type:
Construction date:
Welldepth units:
Wellholedepth units:

USGS-MA

USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center

USGS-415154071224201

RI-PAX 324
Well

Not Reported
01090004
Not Reported
Not Reported
-71.3778332
Unknown
Interpolated from map
NAD83

feet

feet

Level or other surveying method

NGVD29

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
1949

ft

Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

Drainagearea value:
Contrib drainagearea:
Latitude:

Sourcemap scale:

Horiz Acc measure units:

Vert measure val:
Vertacc measure val:

Countrycode:

Welldepth:
Wellholedepth:

Not Reported
Not Reported
41.8651

Not Reported
Unknown

14.00
A

us

11
Not Reported

9

NNE

1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

Org. Identifier:

Formal name:

Monloc Identifier:
Monloc name:

Monloc type:

Monloc desc:

Huc code:
Drainagearea Units:
Contrib drainagearea units:
Longitude:

Horiz Acc measure:
Horiz Collection method:
Horiz coord refsys:
Vert measure units:
Vert accmeasure units:
Vertcollection method:
Vert coord refsys:
Aquifername:
Formation type:
Aquifer type:
Construction date:
Welldepth units:
Wellholedepth units:

USGS-MA

USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center

USGS-415213071225301

RI-PAX 334
Well

Not Reported
01090004
Not Reported
Not Reported
-71.3808889
1
Interpolated from map
NAD83

feet

feet

Level or other surveying method

NGVD29

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
1949

ft

Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

Drainagearea value:
Contrib drainagearea:
Latitude:

Sourcemap scale:

Horiz Acc measure units:

Vert measure val:
Vertacc measure val:

Countrycode:

Welldepth:
Wellholedepth:

FED USGS

Not Reported
Not Reported
41.8703777
Not Reported
seconds

30.00
a

us

15
Not Reported

USGS40001049716
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation Database EDR ID Number
10
ESE FED USGS USGS40001049684
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower
Org. Identifier: USGS-MA
Formal name: USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center
Monloc Identifier: USGS-415147071223901
Monloc name: RI-PAX 319
Monloc type: Well
Monloc desc: Not Reported
Huc code: 01090004 Drainagearea value: Not Reported
Drainagearea Units: Not Reported Contrib drainagearea: Not Reported
Contrib drainagearea units: Not Reported Latitude: 41.8631556
Longitude: -71.3769998 Sourcemap scale: Not Reported
Horiz Acc measure: 1 Horiz Acc measure units: seconds
Horiz Collection method:  Interpolated from map
Horiz coord refsys: NAD83 Vert measure val: 32.00
Vert measure units: feet Vertacc measure val: A
Vert accmeasure units: feet
Vertcollection method: Level or other surveying method
Vert coord refsys: NGVD29 Countrycode: us
Aquifername: Not Reported
Formation type: Not Reported
Aquifer type: Not Reported
Construction date: 1949 Welldepth: 37
Welldepth units: ft Wellholedepth: Not Reported
Wellholedepth units: Not Reported
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0
11
NNE FED USGS USGS40001049720
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

Org. Identifier:
Formal name:
Monloc Identifier:
Monloc name:
Monloc type:
Monloc desc:

Huc code:
Drainagearea Units:

Contrib drainagearea units:

Longitude:
Horiz Acc measure:

Horiz Collection method:

Horiz coord refsys:
Vert measure units:
Vert accmeasure units:
Vertcollection method:
Vert coord refsys:
Aquifername:
Formation type:

USGS-MA

USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center

USGS-415219071225401

RI-PAX 337
Well

Not Reported
01090004
Not Reported
Not Reported
-71.3811667
1
Interpolated from map
NAD83

feet

feet

Level or other surveying method

NGVD29
Not Reported
Not Reported

Drainagearea value:
Contrib drainagearea:
Latitude:

Sourcemap scale:

Horiz Acc measure units:

Vert measure val:
Vertacc measure val:

Countrycode:

Not Reported
Not Reported
41.8720444
Not Reported
seconds

42.00
A

us
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Aquifer type:
Construction date:
Welldepth units:
Wellholedepth units:

Not Reported
1949

ft

Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1

Welldepth:
Wellholedepth:

28
Not Reported

Feet below Feetto
Date Surface Sealevel
1949-01-01 6.00
12
NNW FED USGS USGS40001049721
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher
Org. Identifier: USGS-MA
Formal name: USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center
Monloc Identifier: USGS-415219071231001
Monloc name: RI-PAX 197
Monloc type: Well
Monloc desc: Not Reported
Huc code: 01090004 Drainagearea value: Not Reported
Drainagearea Units: Not Reported Contrib drainagearea: Not Reported
Contrib drainagearea units: Not Reported Latitude: 41.8720443
Longitude: -71.3856113 Sourcemap scale: Not Reported
Horiz Acc measure: 1 Horiz Acc measure units: seconds
Horiz Collection method:  Interpolated from map
Horiz coord refsys: NAD83 Vert measure val: 52.00
Vert measure units: feet Vertacc measure val: A
Vert accmeasure units: feet
Vertcollection method: Level or other surveying method
Vert coord refsys: NGVD29 Countrycode: us
Aquifername: Not Reported
Formation type: Not Reported
Aquifer type: Not Reported
Construction date: Not Reported Welldepth: 41
Welldepth units: ft Wellholedepth: Not Reported
Wellholedepth units: Not Reported
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0
B13
North FED USGS USGS40001049732
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

Org. Identifier:
Formal name:
Monloc Identifier:
Monloc name:
Monloc type:
Monloc desc:

Huc code:
Drainagearea Units:

Contrib drainagearea units:

Longitude:

USGS-MA

USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center

USGS-415223071230301

RI-PAB 229
Well

Not Reported
01090004
Not Reported
Not Reported
-71.3836668

Drainagearea value:
Contrib drainagearea:
Latitude:

Sourcemap scale:

Not Reported
Not Reported
41.8731555

Not Reported
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Horiz Acc measure:
Horiz Collection method:
Horiz coord refsys:

Vert measure units:
Vert accmeasure units:
Vertcollection method:
Vert coord refsys:

Aquifername:
Formation type:
Aquifer type:

Construction date:

Welldepth units:

Wellholedepth units:

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

1

Interpolated from map

NAD83
feet
feet

Level or other surveying method

NGVD29

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
1952

ft

Not Reported

Horiz Acc measure units:

Vert measure val:
Vertacc measure val:

Countrycode:

Welldepth:
Wellholedepth:

seconds

31.00
5

us

36
Not Reported

B14

North

1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

Org. Identifier:
Formal name:

Monloc Identifier:

Monloc name:
Monloc type:
Monloc desc:
Huc code:

Drainagearea Units:
Contrib drainagearea units:

Longitude:

Horiz Acc measure:
Horiz Collection method:
Horiz coord refsys:

Vert measure units:
Vert accmeasure units:
Vertcollection method:
Vert coord refsys:

Aquifername:
Formation type:
Aquifer type:

Construction date:
Welldepth units:
Wellholedepth units:

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

USGS-MA

USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center

USGS-415223071230501

RI-PAB 234
Well

Not Reported
01090004
Not Reported
Not Reported
-71.3842224
1

Interpolated from map

NAD83
feet
feet

Level or other surveying method

NGVD29

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
1952

ft

Not Reported

Drainagearea value:
Contrib drainagearea:
Latitude:

Sourcemap scale:

Horiz Acc measure units:

Vert measure val:
Vertacc measure val:

Countrycode:

Welldepth:
Wellholedepth:

FED USGS

Not Reported
Not Reported
41.8731555
Not Reported
seconds

9.00
.5

us

26
Not Reported

USGS40001049733

15

NNW

1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

Org. Identifier:
Formal name:

Monloc Identifier:

Monloc name:
Monloc type:
Monloc desc:
Huc code:

Drainagearea Units:
Contrib drainagearea units:

Longitude:

USGS-MA

USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center

USGS-415222071231801

RI-PAB 245
Well

Not Reported
01090004
Not Reported
Not Reported
-71.3878337

Drainagearea value:
Contrib drainagearea:
Latitude:

Sourcemap scale:

FED USGS

Not Reported
Not Reported
41.8728777

Not Reported

USGS40001049726
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Horiz Acc measure:

Horiz Collection method:

Horiz coord refsys:
Vert measure units:

Vert accmeasure units:

Vertcollection method:
Vert coord refsys:
Aquifername:
Formation type:
Aquifer type:
Construction date:
Welldepth units:
Wellholedepth units:

1

Interpolated from map
NAD83

feet

feet

Level or other surveying method

NGVD29

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
1952

ft

Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

Horiz Acc measure units:

Vert measure val:
Vertacc measure val:

Countrycode:

Welldepth:
Wellholedepth:

seconds

80.00
5

us

44
Not Reported

16

SE

1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

Org. Identifier:
Formal name:
Monloc Identifier:
Monloc name:
Monloc type:
Monloc desc:

Huc code:
Drainagearea Units:

Contrib drainagearea units:

Longitude:
Horiz Acc measure:

Horiz Collection method:

Horiz coord refsys:
Vert measure units:

Vert accmeasure units:

Vertcollection method:
Vert coord refsys:
Aquifername:
Formation type:
Aquifer type:
Construction date:
Welldepth units:
Wellholedepth units:

USGS-MA

USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center

USGS-415138071223101

RI-PAX 317
Well

Not Reported
01090004
Not Reported
Not Reported
-711.3747774
1
Interpolated from map
NAD83

feet

feet

Level or other surveying method

NGVD29

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
1949

ft

Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1

Feet below

Date Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

1949-01-01 33.00

Drainagearea value:
Contrib drainagearea:
Latitude:

Sourcemap scale:

Horiz Acc measure units:

Vert measure val:
Vertacc measure val:

Countrycode:

Welldepth:
Wellholedepth:

FED USGS

Not Reported
Not Reported
41.8606556
Not Reported
seconds

39.00
A

us

37
Not Reported

USGS40001049672

C17

NW

1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FED USGS

USGS40001049727
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Org. Identifier:
Formal name:
Monloc Identifier:
Monloc name:
Monloc type:
Monloc desc:

Huc code:
Drainagearea Units:

Contrib drainagearea units:

Longitude:
Horiz Acc measure:

Horiz Collection method:

Horiz coord refsys:
Vert measure units:
Vert accmeasure units:
Vertcollection method:
Vert coord refsys:
Aquifername:
Formation type:
Aquifer type:
Construction date:
Welldepth units:
Wellholedepth units:

USGS-MA

USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center

USGS-415222071232601

RI-PAB 249
Well

Not Reported
01090004
Not Reported
Not Reported
-71.390056

1
Interpolated from map
NAD83

feet

feet

Level or other surveying method

NGVD29

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
1952

ft

Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

Drainagearea value:
Contrib drainagearea:
Latitude:

Sourcemap scale:

Horiz Acc measure units:

Vert measure val:
Vertacc measure val:

Countrycode:

Welldepth:
Wellholedepth:

Not Reported
Not Reported
41.8728777
Not Reported
seconds

93.00
.5

us

27
Not Reported

18

North

1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

Org. Identifier:
Formal name:
Monloc Identifier:
Monloc name:
Monloc type:
Monloc desc:

Huc code:
Drainagearea Units:

Contrib drainagearea units:

Longitude:
Horiz Acc measure:

Horiz Collection method:

Horiz coord refsys:
Vert measure units:
Vert accmeasure units:
Vertcollection method:
Vert coord refsys:
Aquifername:
Formation type:
Aquifer type:
Construction date:
Welldepth units:
Wellholedepth units:

USGS-MA

USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center

USGS-415228071230801

RI-PAX 200
Well

Not Reported
01090004
Not Reported
Not Reported
-71.3850558
1
Interpolated from map
NAD83

feet

feet

Level or other surveying method

NGVD29

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
ft

Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

Drainagearea value:
Contrib drainagearea:
Latitude:

Sourcemap scale:

Horiz Acc measure units:

Vert measure val:
Vertacc measure val:

Countrycode:

Welldepth:
Wellholedepth:

FED USGS

Not Reported
Not Reported
41.8745443
Not Reported
seconds

30.00
a

us

7
Not Reported

USGS40001049742
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation Database EDR ID Number
19
North FED USGS USGS40001049741
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Org. Identifier: USGS-MA
Formal name: USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center
Monloc Identifier: USGS-415228071225401
Monloc name: RI-PAB 215
Monloc type: Well
Monloc desc: Not Reported
Huc code: 01090004 Drainagearea value: Not Reported
Drainagearea Units: Not Reported Contrib drainagearea: Not Reported
Contrib drainagearea units: Not Reported Latitude: 41.8745443
Longitude: -71.3811667 Sourcemap scale: Not Reported
Horiz Acc measure: 1 Horiz Acc measure units: seconds
Horiz Collection method:  Interpolated from map
Horiz coord refsys: NAD83 Vert measure val: 60.00
Vert measure units: feet Vertacc measure val: 5
Vert accmeasure units: feet
Vertcollection method: Level or other surveying method
Vert coord refsys: NGVD29 Countrycode: us
Aquifername: Not Reported
Formation type: Not Reported
Aquifer type: Not Reported
Construction date: 1952 Welldepth: 35
Welldepth units: ft Wellholedepth: Not Reported
Wellholedepth units: Not Reported
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1
Feet below Feetto
Date Surface Sealevel
1952-01-01 27.00
C20
NW FED USGS USGS40001049724
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Org. Identifier: USGS-MA

Formal name:
Monloc Identifier:
Monloc name:
Monloc type:
Monloc desc:

Huc code:
Drainagearea Units:

Contrib drainagearea units:

Longitude:

Horiz Acc measure:
Horiz Collection method:
Horiz coord refsys:

Vert measure units:
Vert accmeasure units:
Vertcollection method:
Vert coord refsys:
Aquifername:

Formation type:

USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center

USGS-415221071232901

RI-PAB 256
Well

Not Reported
01090004
Not Reported
Not Reported
-71.3908894
1
Interpolated from map
NAD83

feet

feet

Level or other surveying method

NGVD29
Not Reported
Not Reported

Drainagearea value:
Contrib drainagearea:
Latitude:

Sourcemap scale:

Horiz Acc measure units:

Vert measure val:
Vertacc measure val:

Countrycode:

Not Reported
Not Reported
41.8725999
Not Reported
seconds

99.00
.5

us
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Aquifer type:
Construction date:
Welldepth units:

Wellholedepth units:

Not Reported

1952 Welldepth: 35

ft Wellholedepth: Not Reported
Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

21
WSswW FED USGS USGS40001049677
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Org. Identifier: USGS-MA
Formal name: USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center
Monloc Identifier: USGS-415143071234101
Monloc name: RI-PAX 305
Monloc type: Well
Monloc desc: Not Reported
Huc code: 01090004 Drainagearea value: Not Reported
Drainagearea Units: Not Reported Contrib drainagearea: Not Reported
Contrib drainagearea units: Not Reported Latitude: 41.8620444
Longitude: -71.3942227 Sourcemap scale: Not Reported
Horiz Acc measure: 1 Horiz Acc measure units: seconds
Horiz Collection method:  Interpolated from map
Horiz coord refsys: NAD83 Vert measure val: 90.00
Vert measure units: feet Vertacc measure val: A
Vert accmeasure units: feet
Vertcollection method: Level or other surveying method
Vert coord refsys: NGVD29 Countrycode: us
Aquifername: Not Reported
Formation type: Not Reported
Aquifer type: Not Reported
Construction date: 1953 Welldepth: 83
Welldepth units: ft Wellholedepth: Not Reported
Wellholedepth units: Not Reported
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1
Feet below Feetto
Date Surface Sealevel
1953-11-01 11.00
22
North FED USGS USGS40001049748
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Org. Identifier: USGS-MA

Formal name:
Monloc Identifier:
Monloc name:
Monloc type:
Monloc desc:
Huc code:

USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center
USGS-415232071225801
RI-PAW 83

Well

Not Reported

01090004

Drainagearea value: Not Reported

Drainagearea Units: Not Reported
Contrib drainagearea units: Not Reported
Longitude: -71.3822779

Contrib drainagearea:
Latitude:
Sourcemap scale:

Not Reported
41.8756554
Not Reported
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Horiz Acc measure: 1 Horiz Acc measure units:
Horiz Collection method:  Interpolated from map

Horiz coord refsys: NAD83 Vert measure val:
Vert measure units: feet Vertacc measure val:
Vert accmeasure units: feet

Vertcollection method: Interpolated from topographic map

Vert coord refsys: NGVD29 Countrycode:
Aquifername: Not Reported

Formation type: Not Reported

Aquifer type: Not Reported

Construction date: 1930 Welldepth:
Welldepth units: ft Wellholedepth:

Wellholedepth units: Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1
Feet below Feetto

seconds

50.00
10

us

52
Not Reported

Date Surface Sealevel
1945-07-01 18.00
23
SE FED USGS USGS40001049658
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
Org. Identifier: USGS-MA
Formal name: USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center
Monloc Identifier: USGS-415129071223501
Monloc name: RI-PAW 630
Monloc type: Well
Monloc desc: Not Reported
Huc code: 01090004 Drainagearea value: Not Reported
Drainagearea Units: Not Reported Contrib drainagearea: Not Reported
Contrib drainagearea units: Not Reported Latitude: 41.8581556
Longitude: -71.3758886 Sourcemap scale: Not Reported
Horiz Acc measure: 1 Horiz Acc measure units: seconds
Horiz Collection method:  Interpolated from map
Horiz coord refsys: NAD83 Vert measure val: 40.00
Vert measure units: feet Vertacc measure val: 10
Vert accmeasure units: feet
Vertcollection method: Interpolated from topographic map
Vert coord refsys: NGVD29 Countrycode: us
Aquifername: Not Reported
Formation type: Not Reported
Aquifer type: Not Reported
Construction date: 1966 Welldepth: 125
Welldepth units: ft Wellholedepth: Not Reported
Wellholedepth units: Not Reported
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1
Feet below Feetto
Date Surface Sealevel
1966-07-01 11.00
D24
NW FED USGS USGS40001049728
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
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Org. Identifier:
Formal name:
Monloc Identifier:

USGS-MA
USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center
USGS-415222071233501

Monloc name:
Monloc type:
Monloc desc:

Huc code:
Drainagearea Units:

Contrib drainagearea units:

Longitude:
Horiz Acc measure:

Horiz Collection method:

Horiz coord refsys:
Vert measure units:
Vert accmeasure units:
Vertcollection method:
Vert coord refsys:
Aquifername:
Formation type:
Aquifer type:
Construction date:
Welldepth units:
Wellholedepth units:

RI-PAR 572
Well

Not Reported
01090004
Not Reported
Not Reported
-71.3925561
1
Interpolated from map
NAD83

feet

feet

Level or other surveying method

NGVD29

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
1961

ft

Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1

Drainagearea value:
Contrib drainagearea:
Latitude:

Sourcemap scale:

Horiz Acc measure units:

Vert measure val:
Vertacc measure val:

Countrycode:

Welldepth:
Wellholedepth:

Not Reported
Not Reported
41.8728776
Not Reported
seconds

102.00
A

us

19
Not Reported

Feet below Feetto

Date Surface Sealevel

1961-02-01 9.00
25
East FED USGS
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

Org. Identifier: USGS-MA

Formal name:
Monloc Identifier:
Monloc name:
Monloc type:
Monloc desc:

Huc code:
Drainagearea Units:

Contrib drainagearea units:

Longitude:
Horiz Acc measure:

Horiz Collection method:

Horiz coord refsys:
Vert measure units:
Vert accmeasure units:
Vertcollection method:
Vert coord refsys:
Aquifername:
Formation type:

USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center

USGS-415201071221401

RI-PAW 14
Well

Not Reported
01090004
Not Reported
Not Reported
-71.370055

1
Interpolated from map
NAD83

feet

feet

Drainagearea value:
Contrib drainagearea:
Latitude:

Sourcemap scale:

Horiz Acc measure units:

Vert measure val:
Vertacc measure val:

Interpolated from topographic map

NGVD29
Not Reported
Not Reported

Countrycode:

Not Reported
Not Reported
41.8670445
Not Reported
seconds

70.00
10

us

USGS40001049705
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Aquifer type:
Construction date:
Welldepth units:

Not Reported
1910
ft

Welldepth:
Wellholedepth:

Wellholedepth units: Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

230
Not Reported

26

ESE

1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

Org. Identifier:
Formal name:

Monloc Identifier:

USGS-MA
USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center
USGS-415141071221701

Monloc name: RI-PAW 35

Monloc type: Well

Monloc desc: Not Reported

Huc code: 01090004 Drainagearea value:
Drainagearea Units: Not Reported Contrib drainagearea:
Contrib drainagearea units: Not Reported Latitude:

Longitude: -71.3708884 Sourcemap scale:
Horiz Acc measure: 1 Horiz Acc measure units:
Horiz Collection method:  Interpolated from map

Horiz coord refsys: NAD83 Vert measure val:
Vert measure units: feet Vertacc measure val:
Vert accmeasure units: feet

Vertcollection method: Interpolated from topographic map

Vert coord refsys: NGVD29 Countrycode:
Aquifername: Not Reported

Formation type: Not Reported

Aquifer type: Not Reported

Construction date: 1916 Welldepth:

Welldepth units:

ft

Wellholedepth:

Wellholedepth units: Not Reported
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1
Feet below Feetto

Date Surface Sealevel

1945-04-01 25.00

FED USGS

Not Reported
Not Reported
41.861489
Not Reported
seconds

50.00
10

us

203
Not Reported

USGS40001049673

D27

NW

1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

Org. Identifier:
Formal name:

Monloc Identifier:

Monloc name:
Monloc type:
Monloc desc:
Huc code:

Drainagearea Units:
Contrib drainagearea units:

Longitude:

USGS-MA
USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center
USGS-415222071233901

RI-PAR 609

Well

Not Reported

01090004 Drainagearea value:
Not Reported Contrib drainagearea:
Not Reported Latitude:
-71.3936673 Sourcemap scale:

FED USGS

Not Reported
Not Reported
41.8728776

Not Reported

USGS40001049729
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Horiz Acc measure:
Horiz Collection method:
Horiz coord refsys:
Vert measure units:
Vert accmeasure units:
Vertcollection method:
Vert coord refsys:
Aquifername:
Formation type:
Aquifer type:
Construction date:
Welldepth units:
Wellholedepth units:

1

Interpolated from map
NAD83

feet

feet

Level or other surveying method

NGVD29

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
1961

ft

Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

Horiz Acc measure units:

Vert measure val:
Vertacc measure val:

Countrycode:

Welldepth:
Wellholedepth:

seconds

101.00
A

us

19
Not Reported

E28

NW

1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

Org. Identifier:
Formal name:
Monloc Identifier:
Monloc name:
Monloc type:
Monloc desc:

Huc code:
Drainagearea Units:

Contrib drainagearea units:

Longitude:

Horiz Acc measure:
Horiz Collection method:
Horiz coord refsys:
Vert measure units:
Vert accmeasure units:
Vertcollection method:
Vert coord refsys:
Aquifername:
Formation type:
Aquifer type:
Construction date:
Welldepth units:
Wellholedepth units:

USGS-MA

USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center

USGS-415227071233201

RI-PAW 160
Well

Not Reported
01090004
Not Reported
Not Reported
-71.3917227
1
Interpolated from map
NAD83

feet

feet

Drainagearea value:
Contrib drainagearea:
Latitude:

Sourcemap scale:

Horiz Acc measure units:

Vert measure val:
Vertacc measure val:

Interpolated from topographic map

NGVD29

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
1934

ft

Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1

Feet below

Date Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

1952-09-01 16.00

Countrycode:

Welldepth:
Wellholedepth:

FED USGS

Not Reported
Not Reported
41.8742665
Not Reported
seconds

95.00
10

us

19
Not Reported

USGS40001049740

29

NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FED USGS

USGS40001049725
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Org. Identifier:
Formal name:
Monloc Identifier:

USGS-MA
USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center
USGS-415221071234101

Monloc name:
Monloc type:
Monloc desc:

Huc code:
Drainagearea Units:

Contrib drainagearea units:

Longitude:
Horiz Acc measure:

Horiz Collection method:

Horiz coord refsys:
Vert measure units:
Vert accmeasure units:
Vertcollection method:
Vert coord refsys:
Aquifername:
Formation type:
Aquifer type:
Construction date:
Welldepth units:
Wellholedepth units:

RI-PAR 524
Well

Not Reported
01090004
Not Reported
Not Reported
-71.3942228
1
Interpolated from map
NAD83

feet

feet

Level or other surveying method

NGVD29

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
1961

ft

Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1

Feet below

Date Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

1961-03-01 8.00

Drainagearea value:
Contrib drainagearea:
Latitude:

Sourcemap scale:

Horiz Acc measure units:

Vert measure val:
Vertacc measure val:

Countrycode:

Welldepth:
Wellholedepth:

Not Reported
Not Reported
41.8725999
Not Reported
seconds

95.00
A

us

20
Not Reported

E30

NW

1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

Org. Identifier:
Formal name:
Monloc Identifier:
Monloc name:
Monloc type:
Monloc desc:

Huc code:
Drainagearea Units:

Contrib drainagearea units:

Longitude:
Horiz Acc measure:

Horiz Collection method:

Horiz coord refsys:
Vert measure units:
Vert accmeasure units:
Vertcollection method:
Vert coord refsys:
Aquifername:
Formation type:

USGS-MA

USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center

USGS-415229071233101

RI-PAW 446
Well

Not Reported
01090004
Not Reported
Not Reported
-71.391445

1
Interpolated from map
NAD83

feet

feet

Drainagearea value:
Contrib drainagearea:
Latitude:

Sourcemap scale:

Horiz Acc measure units:

Vert measure val:
Vertacc measure val:

Interpolated from topographic map

NGVD29
Not Reported
Not Reported

Countrycode:

FED USGS

Not Reported
Not Reported
41.8748221
Not Reported
seconds

85.00
10

us

USGS40001049743
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Aquifer type:
Construction date:
Welldepth units:
Wellholedepth units:

Not Reported

1957 Welldepth:

ft Wellholedepth:
Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1

93
Not Reported

Feet below Feetto
Date Surface Sealevel
1957-03-01 14.00
31
ESE FED USGS USGS40001049688
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Org. Identifier: USGS-MA
Formal name: USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center
Monloc Identifier: USGS-415148071221101
Monloc name: RI-PAW 444
Monloc type: Well
Monloc desc: Not Reported
Huc code: 01090004 Drainagearea value: Not Reported
Drainagearea Units: Not Reported Contrib drainagearea: Not Reported
Contrib drainagearea units: Not Reported Latitude: 41.8634334
Longitude: -71.3692217 Sourcemap scale: Not Reported
Horiz Acc measure: 1 Horiz Acc measure units: seconds
Horiz Collection method:  Interpolated from map
Horiz coord refsys: NAD83 Vert measure val: 59.00
Vert measure units: feet Vertacc measure val: 10
Vert accmeasure units: feet
Vertcollection method: Interpolated from topographic map
Vert coord refsys: NGVD29 Countrycode: us
Aquifername: Not Reported
Formation type: Not Reported
Aquifer type: Not Reported
Construction date: 1957 Welldepth: 98
Welldepth units: ft Wellholedepth: Not Reported
Wellholedepth units: Not Reported
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1
Feet below Feetto
Date Surface Sealevel
1957-03-01 6.00
32
NE FRDS PWS R12788030
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Pwsid: R12788030 Epa region: 01
State: RI County: Providence
Pws name: MELODY HILL GOLF COURSE
Population Served: 165 Pwssvcconn: 2
PWS Source: Groundwater
Pws type: TNCWS
Status: Active Owner type: Private
Facility id: 2325
Facility name: STORAGE TANK - MAIN
Facility type: Storage Treatment process: filtration, cartridge

Treatment objective:

particulate removal
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Contact name:
Original name:
Contact phone:
Contact address2:
Contact city:
Contact zip:

Facility id:
Facility name:
Facility type:

Treatment objective:

Facility id:
Facility name:
Facility type:

Treatment objective:

Facility id:
Facility name:
Facility type:

Treatment objective:

PWS ID:
Date Initiated:
PWS Name:

Addressee / Facility:

Facility Latitude:
City Served:
Treatment Class:

MANDEVILLE, MARION
MANDEVILLE, MARION
401-949-1218

Not Reported
HARMONY

02829

Contact address1:

780
DRILLED WELL #1

Well Treatment process:

particulate removal

1642

DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
Distribution_system_zone
particulate removal

166

TREATMENT PLANT WELL#1
Treatment_plant

particulate removal

R12788030

7901 Date Deactivated: Not Reported

MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.
POLE 93 OFF SAW MILL RD
GLOCESTER, RI 02814

System Owner/Responsible Party
MRS. MARION MANDEVILLE
P.O. BOX 369

HARMONY, RI 02829

Treatment process:

Treatment process:

PO BOX 369, 55 MELODY HILL LN

filtration, cartridge

filtration, cartridge

filtration, cartridge

4152 30 Facility Longitude: 071 22 30

Not Reported

Untreated Population:

Violations information not reported.

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:
Complperbe:
Complperen:
Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:
Complperbe:
Complperen:
Enf action:
Violmeasur:

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

165 Pwstypecod:
1127204 Contaminant:

MCL, Monthly (TCR)
10/1/2003 0:00:00

12/31/2003 0:00:00 Enfdate:
State Compliance Achieved

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

165 Pwstypecod:
1127204 Contaminant:

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

10/1/2003 0:00:00

12/31/2003 0:00:00 Enfdate:
State Public Notif Received

Not Reported

00000300

RI2788030
NC

COLIFORM (TCR)
12/22/2003 0:00:00
RI2788030

NC

COLIFORM (TCR)

12/12/2003 0:00:00
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Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

165 Pwstypecod:
1127204 Contaminant:

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

10/1/2003 0:00:00

12/31/2003 0:00:00 Enfdate:
State Public Notif Requested

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

165 Pwstypecod:
1127204 Contaminant:

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

10/1/2003 0:00:00

12/31/2003 0:00:00 Enfdate:
State Tech Assistance Visit

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

165 Pwstypecod:
1127204 Contaminant:

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

10/1/2003 0:00:00

12/31/2003 0:00:00 Enfdate:
State Violation/Reminder Notice

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

165 Pwstypecod:
1127204 Contaminant:

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

10/1/2003 0:00:00

12/31/2003 0:00:00 Enfdate:
State Formal NOV Issued

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

165 Pwstypecod:
1127204 Contaminant:

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

10/1/2003 0:00:00

12/31/2003 0:00:00 Enfdate:
State Boil Water Order

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

165 Pwstypecod:
1127305 Contaminant:

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

10/1/2004 0:00:00

12/31/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
State Public Notif Received

Not Reported

R12788030

NC

COLIFORM (TCR)

11/17/2003 0:00:00

R12788030

NC

COLIFORM (TCR)

11/17/2003 0:00:00

RI2788030

NC

COLIFORM (TCR)

11/17/2003 0:00:00

R12788030

NC

COLIFORM (TCR)

11/17/2003 0:00:00

R12788030

NC

COLIFORM (TCR)

11/17/2003 0:00:00

RI2788030

NC

COLIFORM (TCR)

7/10/2005 0:00:00
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

165 Pwstypecod:
1127305 Contaminant:

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

10/1/2004 0:00:00

12/31/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
State Tech Assistance Visit

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

165 Pwstypecod:
1127305 Contaminant:

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

10/1/2004 0:00:00

12/31/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
State Public Notif Requested

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

165 Pwstypecod:
1127305 Contaminant:

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

10/1/2004 0:00:00

12/31/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
State Violation/Reminder Notice

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

165 Pwstypecod:
1127305 Contaminant:

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

10/1/2004 0:00:00

12/31/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
State Formal NOV Issued

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

165 Pwstypecod:
1127305 Contaminant:

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

10/1/2004 0:00:00

12/31/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
State Boil Water Order

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

165 Pwstypecod:
1127305 Contaminant:

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

10/1/2004 0:00:00

12/31/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
State Compliance Achieved

Not Reported

R12788030

NC

COLIFORM (TCR)

12/22/2004 0:00:00

R12788030

NC

COLIFORM (TCR)

12/2/2004 0:00:00

RI2788030

NC

COLIFORM (TCR)

12/2/2004 0:00:00

R12788030

NC

COLIFORM (TCR)

12/2/2004 0:00:00

R12788030

NC

COLIFORM (TCR)

12/2/2004 0:00:00

RI2788030

NC

COLIFORM (TCR)

7/10/2005 0:00:00
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

165 Pwstypecod:
1127305 Contaminant:

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

10/1/2004 0:00:00

12/31/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
State Tech Assistance Visit

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

165 Pwstypecod:
1127405 Contaminant:

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

7/1/2005 0:00:00

9/30/2005 0:00:00 Enfdate:
State Boil Water Order

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

165 Pwstypecod:
1127405 Contaminant:

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

7/1/2005 0:00:00

9/30/2005 0:00:00 Enfdate:
State Formal NOV Issued

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

165 Pwstypecod:
1127405 Contaminant:

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

7/1/2005 0:00:00

9/30/2005 0:00:00 Enfdate:
State Compliance Achieved

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

165 Pwstypecod:
1127405 Contaminant:

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

7/1/2005 0:00:00

9/30/2005 0:00:00 Enfdate:
State Public Notif Received

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

165 Pwstypecod:
1127405 Contaminant:

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

7/1/2005 0:00:00

9/30/2005 0:00:00 Enfdate:
State Public Notif Requested

Not Reported

R12788030

NC

COLIFORM (TCR)

12/14/2004 0:00:00

R12788030

NC

COLIFORM (TCR)

8/2/2005 0:00:00

RI2788030

NC

COLIFORM (TCR)

8/2/2005 0:00:00

R12788030

NC

COLIFORM (TCR)

8/22/2005 0:00:00

R12788030

NC

COLIFORM (TCR)

8/22/2005 0:00:00

RI2788030

NC

COLIFORM (TCR)

8/2/2005 0:00:00
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

165 Pwstypecod:
1127405 Contaminant:

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

7/1/2005 0:00:00

9/30/2005 0:00:00 Enfdate:
State Violation/Reminder Notice

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

165 Pwstypecod:
1127505 Contaminant:

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

8/1/2005 0:00:00

8/31/2005 0:00:00 Enfdate:
State Boil Water Order

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

165 Pwstypecod:
1127505 Contaminant:

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

8/1/2005 0:00:00

8/31/2005 0:00:00 Enfdate:
State Formal NOV Issued

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

165 Pwstypecod:
1127505 Contaminant:

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

8/1/2005 0:00:00

8/31/2005 0:00:00 Enfdate:
State Violation/Reminder Notice

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

165 Pwstypecod:
1127505 Contaminant:

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

8/1/2005 0:00:00

8/31/2005 0:00:00 Enfdate:
State Public Notif Requested

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

165 Pwstypecod:
1127505 Contaminant:

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

8/1/2005 0:00:00

8/31/2005 0:00:00 Enfdate:
State Public Notif Received

Not Reported

R12788030

NC

COLIFORM (TCR)

8/2/2005 0:00:00

R12788030

NC

COLIFORM (TCR)

8/29/2005 0:00:00

RI2788030

NC

COLIFORM (TCR)

8/29/2005 0:00:00

R12788030

NC

COLIFORM (TCR)

8/29/2005 0:00:00

R12788030

NC

COLIFORM (TCR)

8/29/2005 0:00:00

RI2788030

NC

COLIFORM (TCR)

9/26/2005 0:00:00
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

165 Pwstypecod:
1127505 Contaminant:

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

8/1/2005 0:00:00

8/31/2005 0:00:00 Enfdate:
State Compliance Achieved

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

165 Pwstypecod:
1127605 Contaminant:

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

9/1/2005 0:00:00

9/30/2005 0:00:00 Enfdate:
State Boil Water Order

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

165 Pwstypecod:
1127605 Contaminant:

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

9/1/2005 0:00:00

9/30/2005 0:00:00 Enfdate:
State Public Notif Received

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

165 Pwstypecod:
1127605 Contaminant:

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

9/1/2005 0:00:00

9/30/2005 0:00:00 Enfdate:
State Public Notif Requested

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

165 Pwstypecod:
1127605 Contaminant:

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

9/1/2005 0:00:00

9/30/2005 0:00:00 Enfdate:
State Violation/Reminder Notice

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

165 Pwstypecod:
1127605 Contaminant:

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

9/1/2005 0:00:00

9/30/2005 0:00:00 Enfdate:
State Formal NOV Issued

Not Reported

R12788030

NC

COLIFORM (TCR)

9/26/2005 0:00:00

R12788030

NC

COLIFORM (TCR)

9/12/2005 0:00:00

RI2788030

NC

COLIFORM (TCR)

9/21/2005 0:00:00

R12788030

NC

COLIFORM (TCR)

9/12/2005 0:00:00

R12788030

NC

COLIFORM (TCR)

9/12/2005 0:00:00

RI2788030

NC

COLIFORM (TCR)

9/12/2005 0:00:00
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:
Complperbe:
Complperen:
Enf action:
Violmeasur:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

165 Pwstypecod:
1127605 Contaminant:

MCL, Monthly (TCR)
9/1/2005 0:00:00

9/30/2005 0:00:00

State Compliance Achieved
Not Reported

MELODY HILL GOLF COURSE

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

10/1/2003 0:00:00 - 12/31/2003 0:00:00
1127204

11/17/2003 0:00:00

MELODY HILL GOLF COURSE

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

10/1/2003 0:00:00 - 12/31/2003 0:00:00
1127204

11/17/2003 0:00:00

MELODY HILL GOLF COURSE

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

10/1/2003 0:00:00 - 12/31/2003 0:00:00
1127204

11/17/2003 0:00:00

MELODY HILL GOLF COURSE

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

10/1/2003 0:00:00 - 12/31/2003 0:00:00
1127204

11/17/2003 0:00:00

MELODY HILL GOLF COURSE

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

10/1/2003 0:00:00 - 12/31/2003 0:00:00
1127204

11/17/2003 0:00:00

MELODY HILL GOLF COURSE

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

10/1/2003 0:00:00 - 12/31/2003 0:00:00
1127204

12/12/2003 0:00:00

MELODY HILL GOLF COURSE

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

10/1/2003 0:00:00 - 12/31/2003 0:00:00
1127204

12/22/2003 0:00:00

Enfdate:

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

R12788030

NC
COLIFORM (TCR)

9/21/2005 0:00:00

State Boil Water Order

State Formal NOV Issued

State Violation/Reminder Notice

State Tech Assistance Visit

State Public Notif Requested

State Public Notif Received

State Compliance Achieved
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.
MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

10/1/2003 0:00:00 - 12/31/2003 0:00:00
1127204

11/17/2003 0:00:00

MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.
MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

10/1/2003 0:00:00 - 12/31/2003 0:00:00
1127204

11/17/2003 0:00:00

MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.
MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

10/1/2003 0:00:00 - 12/31/2003 0:00:00
1127204

11/17/2003 0:00:00

MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.
MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

10/1/2003 0:00:00 - 12/31/2003 0:00:00
1127204

11/17/2003 0:00:00

MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.
MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

10/1/2003 0:00:00 - 12/31/2003 0:00:00
1127204

11/17/2003 0:00:00

MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.
MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

10/1/2003 0:00:00 - 12/31/2003 0:00:00
1127204

12/12/2003 0:00:00

MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.
MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

10/1/2003 0:00:00 - 12/31/2003 0:00:00
1127204

12/22/2003 0:00:00

MELODY HILL GOLF COURSE

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

10/1/2004 0:00:00 - 12/31/2004 0:00:00
1127305

12/14/2004 0:00:00

MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.
MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

10/1/2004 0:00:00 - 12/31/2004 0:00:00
1127305

12/14/2004 0:00:00

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

State Boil Water Order

State Formal NOV Issued

State Violation/Reminder Notice

State Tech Assistance Visit

State Public Notif Requested

State Public Notif Received

State Compliance Achieved

State Tech Assistance Visit

State Tech Assistance Visit
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

MELODY HILL GOLF COURSE

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

10/1/2004 0:00:00 - 12/31/2004 0:00:00
1127305

12/2/2004 0:00:00

MELODY HILL GOLF COURSE

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

10/1/2004 0:00:00 - 12/31/2004 0:00:00
1127305

12/2/2004 0:00:00

MELODY HILL GOLF COURSE

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

10/1/2004 0:00:00 - 12/31/2004 0:00:00
1127305

12/2/2004 0:00:00

MELODY HILL GOLF COURSE

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

10/1/2004 0:00:00 - 12/31/2004 0:00:00
1127305

12/2/2004 0:00:00

MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.
MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

10/1/2004 0:00:00 - 12/31/2004 0:00:00
1127305

7/10/2005 0:00:00

MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.
MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

10/1/2004 0:00:00 - 12/31/2004 0:00:00
1127305

12/22/2004 0:00:00

MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.
MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

10/1/2004 0:00:00 - 12/31/2004 0:00:00
1127305

12/2/2004 0:00:00

MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.
MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

10/1/2004 0:00:00 - 12/31/2004 0:00:00
1127305

12/2/2004 0:00:00

MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.
MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

10/1/2004 0:00:00 - 12/31/2004 0:00:00
1127305

12/2/2004 0:00:00

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

State Boil Water Order

State Formal NOV Issued

State Violation/Reminder Notice

State Public Notif Requested

State Public Notif Received

State Tech Assistance Visit

State Public Notif Requested

State Violation/Reminder Notice

State Formal NOV Issued
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

MELODY HILL GOLF COURSE

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

10/1/2004 0:00:00 - 12/31/2004 0:00:00
1127305

7/10/2005 0:00:00

MELODY HILL GOLF COURSE

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

10/1/2004 0:00:00 - 12/31/2004 0:00:00
1127305

7/10/2005 0:00:00

MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.
MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

10/1/2004 0:00:00 - 12/31/2004 0:00:00
1127305

7/10/2005 0:00:00

MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.
MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

10/1/2004 0:00:00 - 12/31/2004 0:00:00
1127305

12/2/2004 0:00:00

MELODY HILL GOLF COURSE

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

10/1/2004 0:00:00 - 12/31/2004 0:00:00
1127305

12/22/2004 0:00:00

MELODY HILL GOLF COURSE
MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

7/1/2005 0:00:00 - 9/30/2005 0:00:00
1127405

8/22/2005 0:00:00

MELODY HILL GOLF COURSE
MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

7/1/2005 0:00:00 - 9/30/2005 0:00:00
1127405

8/22/2005 0:00:00

MELODY HILL GOLF COURSE
MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

7/1/2005 0:00:00 - 9/30/2005 0:00:00
1127405

8/2/2005 0:00:00

MELODY HILL GOLF COURSE
MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

7/1/2005 0:00:00 - 9/30/2005 0:00:00
1127405

8/2/2005 0:00:00

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

State Compliance Achieved

State Public Notif Received

State Compliance Achieved

State Boil Water Order

State Tech Assistance Visit

State Compliance Achieved

State Public Notif Received

State Public Notif Requested

State Boil Water Order
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.
MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

7/1/2005 0:00:00 - 9/30/2005 0:00:00
1127405

8/22/2005 0:00:00

MELODY HILL GOLF COURSE
MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

7/1/2005 0:00:00 - 9/30/2005 0:00:00
1127405

8/2/2005 0:00:00

MELODY HILL GOLF COURSE
MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

7/1/2005 0:00:00 - 9/30/2005 0:00:00
1127405

8/2/2005 0:00:00

MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.
MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

7/1/2005 0:00:00 - 9/30/2005 0:00:00
1127405

8/22/2005 0:00:00

MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.
MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

7/1/2005 0:00:00 - 9/30/2005 0:00:00
1127405

8/2/2005 0:00:00

MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.
MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

7/1/2005 0:00:00 - 9/30/2005 0:00:00
1127405

8/2/2005 0:00:00

MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.
MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

7/1/2005 0:00:00 - 9/30/2005 0:00:00
1127405

8/2/2005 0:00:00

MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.
MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

7/1/2005 0:00:00 - 9/30/2005 0:00:00
1127405

8/2/2005 0:00:00

MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.
MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

8/1/2005 0:00:00 - 8/31/2005 0:00:00
1127505

8/29/2005 0:00:00

En

En

En

En

En

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

f.

f.

f.

f.

f.

=3

=

=

=

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

State Compliance Achieved

State Violation/Reminder Notice

State Formal NOV Issued

State Public Notif Received

State Public Notif Requested

State Violation/Reminder Notice

State Formal NOV Issued

State Boil Water Order

State Boil Water Order
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

8/1/2005 0:00:00 - 8/31/2005 0:00:00
1127505

8/29/2005 0:00:00

MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

8/1/2005 0:00:00 - 8/31/2005 0:00:00
1127505

8/29/2005 0:00:00

MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

8/1/2005 0:00:00 - 8/31/2005 0:00:00
1127505

8/29/2005 0:00:00

MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

8/1/2005 0:00:00 - 8/31/2005 0:00:00
1127505

9/26/2005 0:00:00

MELODY HILL GOLF COURSE
MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

8/1/2005 0:00:00 - 8/31/2005 0:00:00
1127505

9/26/2005 0:00:00

MELODY HILL GOLF COURSE
MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

8/1/2005 0:00:00 - 8/31/2005 0:00:00
1127505

8/29/2005 0:00:00

MELODY HILL GOLF COURSE
MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

8/1/2005 0:00:00 - 8/31/2005 0:00:00
1127505

8/29/2005 0:00:00

MELODY HILL GOLF COURSE
MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

8/1/2005 0:00:00 - 8/31/2005 0:00:00
1127505

8/29/2005 0:00:00

MELODY HILL GOLF COURSE
MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

8/1/2005 0:00:00 - 8/31/2005 0:00:00
1127505

8/29/2005 0:00:00

En

En

En

En

En

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

f.

f.

f.

f.

f.

=3

=

=

=

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

State Formal NOV Issued

State Violation/Reminder Notice

State Public Notif Requested

State Public Notif Received

State Compliance Achieved

State Boil Water Order

State Formal NOV Issued

State Violation/Reminder Notice

State Public Notif Requested
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

MELODY HILL GOLF COURSE
MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

8/1/2005 0:00:00 - 8/31/2005 0:00:00
1127505

9/26/2005 0:00:00

MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

8/1/2005 0:00:00 - 8/31/2005 0:00:00
1127505

9/26/2005 0:00:00

MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

MCL, Monthly (TCR)
COLIFORM (TCR)

9/1/2005 0:00:00 - 9/30/2005 0:00:00
1127605

9/21/2005 0:00:00

MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

9/1/2005 0:00:00 - 9/30/2005 0:00:00
1127605

9/12/2005 0:00:00

MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

9/1/2005 0:00:00 - 9/30/2005 0:00:00
1127605

9/12/2005 0:00:00

MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

9/1/2005 0:00:00 - 9/30/2005 0:00:00
1127605

9/12/2005 0:00:00

MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

9/1/2005 0:00:00 - 9/30/2005 0:00:00
1127605

9/12/2005 0:00:00

MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

9/1/2005 0:00:00 - 9/30/2005 0:00:00
1127605

9/21/2005 0:00:00

MELODY HILL GOLF COURSE
MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

9/1/2005 0:00:00 - 9/30/2005 0:00:00
1127605

9/21/2005 0:00:00

En

En

En

En

En

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

f.

f.

f.

f.

f.

=3

=

=

=

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

State Public Notif Received

State Compliance Achieved

State Public Notif Received

State Public Notif Requested

State Violation/Reminder Notice

State Formal NOV Issued

State Boil Water Order

State Compliance Achieved

State Public Notif Received
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:
Compliance Period:
Violation ID:

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:

MELODY HILL GOLF COURSE
MCL, Monthly (TCR)

COLIFORM (TCR)

9/1/2005 0:00:00 - 9/30/2005 0:00:00
1127605

Enforcement Date: 9/12/2005 0:00:00 Enf. Action: State Public Notif Requested
System Name: MELODY HILL GOLF COURSE
Violation Type: MCL, Monthly (TCR)
Contaminant: COLIFORM (TCR)
Compliance Period: 9/1/2005 0:00:00 - 9/30/2005 0:00:00
Violation ID: 1127605
Enforcement Date: 9/12/2005 0:00:00 Enf. Action: State Violation/Reminder Notice
System Name: MELODY HILL GOLF COURSE
Violation Type: MCL, Monthly (TCR)
Contaminant: COLIFORM (TCR)
Compliance Period: 9/1/2005 0:00:00 - 9/30/2005 0:00:00
Violation ID: 1127605
Enforcement Date: 9/12/2005 0:00:00 Enf. Action: State Formal NOV Issued
System Name: MELODY HILL GOLF COURSE
Violation Type: MCL, Monthly (TCR)
Contaminant: COLIFORM (TCR)
Compliance Period: 9/1/2005 0:00:00 - 9/30/2005 0:00:00
Violation ID: 1127605
Enforcement Date: 9/12/2005 0:00:00 Enf. Action: State Boil Water Order
System Name: MELODY HILL GOLF COURSE
Violation Type: MCL, Monthly (TCR)
Contaminant: COLIFORM (TCR)
Compliance Period: 9/1/2005 0:00:00 - 9/30/2005 0:00:00
Violation ID: 1127605
Enforcement Date: 9/21/2005 0:00:00 Enf. Action: State Compliance Achieved
CONTACT INFORMATION:
Name: MELODY HILL COUNTRY CLUB, INC. Population: 165
Contact: MANDEVILLE, MARION Phone: Not Reported
Address: PO BOX 369
Address 2: HARMONY
RI, 02 401-9
33
NNE FED USGS USGS40001049753
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Org. Identifier: USGS-MA

USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center
USGS-415236071224601

Formal name:
Monloc Identifier:

Monloc name: RI-PAB 211

Monloc type: Well

Monloc desc: Not Reported

Huc code: 01090003 Drainagearea value: Not Reported

Drainagearea Units:
Contrib drainagearea units:
Longitude:

Not Reported
Not Reported
-71.3789444

Contrib drainagearea:

Latitude:
Sourcemap scale:

Not Reported
41.8767666
Not Reported
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Horiz Acc measure:
Horiz Collection method:
Horiz coord refsys:
Vert measure units:
Vert accmeasure units:
Vertcollection method:
Vert coord refsys:
Aquifername:
Formation type:
Aquifer type:
Construction date:
Welldepth units:
Wellholedepth units:

1

Interpolated from map
NAD83

feet

feet

Level or other surveying method

NGVD29

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
1952

ft

Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1

Horiz Acc measure units:

Vert measure val:
Vertacc measure val:

Countrycode:

Welldepth:
Wellholedepth:

seconds

89.00
5

us

30
Not Reported

Feet below Feetto
Date Surface Sealevel
1952-01-01 18.00
34
ESE FED USGS USGS40001049669
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Org. Identifier: USGS-MA
Formal name: USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center
Monloc Identifier: USGS-415137071221501
Monloc name: RI-PAW 34
Monloc type: Well
Monloc desc: Not Reported
Huc code: 01090004 Drainagearea value: Not Reported
Drainagearea Units: Not Reported Contrib drainagearea: Not Reported
Contrib drainagearea units: Not Reported Latitude: 41.8603779
Longitude: -71.3703328 Sourcemap scale: Not Reported
Horiz Acc measure: 1 Horiz Acc measure units: seconds
Horiz Collection method:  Interpolated from map
Horiz coord refsys: NAD83 Vert measure val: 60.00
Vert measure units: feet Vertacc measure val: 10
Vert accmeasure units: feet
Vertcollection method: Interpolated from topographic map
Vert coord refsys: NGVD29 Countrycode: us
Aquifername: Not Reported
Formation type: Not Reported
Aquifer type: Not Reported
Construction date: 1942 Welldepth: 334
Welldepth units: ft Wellholedepth: Not Reported
Wellholedepth units: Not Reported
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1
Feet below Feetto
Date Surface Sealevel
1942-01-01 34.00
35
SE FED USGS USGS40001049657
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Org. Identifier:
Formal name:
Monloc Identifier:

USGS-MA
USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center
USGS-415127071222601

Monloc name:
Monloc type:
Monloc desc:

Huc code:
Drainagearea Units:

Contrib drainagearea units:

Longitude:
Horiz Acc measure:

Horiz Collection method:

Horiz coord refsys:
Vert measure units:
Vert accmeasure units:
Vertcollection method:
Vert coord refsys:
Aquifername:
Formation type:
Aquifer type:
Construction date:
Welldepth units:
Wellholedepth units:

RI-EPX 278
Well

Not Reported
01090004
Not Reported
Not Reported
-71.3733884
1
Interpolated from map
NAD83

feet

feet

Level or other surveying method

NGVD29

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
1948

ft

Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

Drainagearea value:
Contrib drainagearea:
Latitude:

Sourcemap scale:

Horiz Acc measure units:

Vert measure val:
Vertacc measure val:

Countrycode:

Welldepth:
Wellholedepth:

Not Reported
Not Reported
41.8576001
Not Reported
seconds

36.00
A

us

41
Not Reported

36

North

1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

Org. Identifier:
Formal name:
Monloc Identifier:
Monloc name:
Monloc type:
Monloc desc:

Huc code:
Drainagearea Units:

Contrib drainagearea units:

Longitude:
Horiz Acc measure:

Horiz Collection method:

Horiz coord refsys:
Vert measure units:
Vert accmeasure units:
Vertcollection method:
Vert coord refsys:
Aquifername:
Formation type:
Aquifer type:
Construction date:
Welldepth units:
Wellholedepth units:

USGS-MA

USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center

USGS-415238071230401

RI-PAX 129
Well

Not Reported
01090004
Not Reported
Not Reported
-71.3839447
1
Interpolated from map
NAD83

feet

feet

Drainagearea value:
Contrib drainagearea:
Latitude:

Sourcemap scale:

Horiz Acc measure units:

Vert measure val:
Vertacc measure val:

Interpolated from topographic map

NGVD29

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
1945

ft

Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

Countrycode:

Welldepth:
Wellholedepth:

FED USGS

Not Reported
Not Reported
41.8773221
Not Reported
seconds

35.00
10

us

43
Not Reported

USGS40001049756
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation Database EDR ID Number
37
WNW FED USGS USGS40001049723
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Org. Identifier: USGS-MA
Formal name: USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center
Monloc Identifier: USGS-415220071234701
Monloc name: RI-PAR 522
Monloc type: Well
Monloc desc: Not Reported
Huc code: 01090004 Drainagearea value: Not Reported
Drainagearea Units: Not Reported Contrib drainagearea: Not Reported
Contrib drainagearea units: Not Reported Latitude: 41.8723221
Longitude: -71.3958896 Sourcemap scale: Not Reported
Horiz Acc measure: 1 Horiz Acc measure units: seconds
Horiz Collection method:  Interpolated from map
Horiz coord refsys: NAD83 Vert measure val: 94.00
Vert measure units: feet Vertacc measure val: A
Vert accmeasure units: feet
Vertcollection method: Level or other surveying method
Vert coord refsys: NGVD29 Countrycode: us
Aquifername: Not Reported
Formation type: Not Reported
Aquifer type: Not Reported
Construction date: 1961 Welldepth: 41
Welldepth units: ft Wellholedepth: Not Reported
Wellholedepth units: Not Reported
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1
Feet below Feetto
Date Surface Sealevel
1961-03-01 20.00
38
WSswW FED USGS USGS40001049674
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Org. Identifier: USGS-MA

Formal name:
Monloc Identifier:
Monloc name:
Monloc type:
Monloc desc:

Huc code:
Drainagearea Units:

Contrib drainagearea units:

Longitude:

Horiz Acc measure:
Horiz Collection method:
Horiz coord refsys:

Vert measure units:
Vert accmeasure units:
Vertcollection method:
Vert coord refsys:
Aquifername:

Formation type:

USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center

USGS-415141071235201

RI-PAX 307
Well

Not Reported
01090004
Not Reported
Not Reported
-71.3972784
1
Interpolated from map
NAD83

feet

feet

Drainagearea value:
Contrib drainagearea:
Latitude:

Sourcemap scale:

Horiz Acc measure units:

Vert measure val:
Vertacc measure val:

Interpolated from topographic map

NGVD29
Not Reported
Not Reported

Countrycode:

Not Reported
Not Reported
41.8614888
Not Reported
seconds

74.00
10

us
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Aquifer type:
Construction date:
Welldepth units:

Not Reported
1953
ft

Welldepth:
Wellholedepth:

Wellholedepth units: Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1
Feet below Feetto

64
Not Reported

Date Surface Sealevel
1953-10-01 14.00
39
West FED USGS USGS40001049704
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Org. Identifier: USGS-MA
Formal name: USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center
Monloc Identifier: USGS-415200071235701
Monloc name: RI-PAW 33
Monloc type: Well
Monloc desc: Not Reported
Huc code: 01090004 Drainagearea value: Not Reported
Drainagearea Units: Not Reported Contrib drainagearea: Not Reported
Contrib drainagearea units: Not Reported Latitude: 41.8667666
Longitude: -71.3986674 Sourcemap scale: Not Reported
Horiz Acc measure: 1 Horiz Acc measure units: seconds
Horiz Collection method:  Interpolated from map
Horiz coord refsys: NAD83 Vert measure val: 90.00
Vert measure units: feet Vertacc measure val: 10
Vert accmeasure units: feet
Vertcollection method: Interpolated from topographic map
Vert coord refsys: NGVD29 Countrycode: us
Aquifername: Not Reported
Formation type: Not Reported
Aquifer type: Not Reported
Construction date: 1916 Welldepth: 159
Welldepth units: ft Wellholedepth: Not Reported
Wellholedepth units: Not Reported
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1
Feet below Feetto
Date Surface Sealevel
1945-04-01 40.00
40
East FED USGS USGS40001049690
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Org. Identifier: USGS-MA

Formal name:
Monloc Identifier:
Monloc name:
Monloc type:
Monloc desc:
Huc code:

Drainagearea Units:
Contrib drainagearea units:

Longitude:

USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center
USGS-415152071220501
RI-PAW 445

Well

Not Reported

01090004

Not Reported

Not Reported
-71.3675549

Drainagearea value:
Contrib drainagearea:
Latitude:

Sourcemap scale:

Not Reported
Not Reported
41.8645445

Not Reported
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Horiz Acc measure: 1 Horiz Acc measure units:
Horiz Collection method:  Interpolated from map

Horiz coord refsys: NAD83 Vert measure val:
Vert measure units: feet Vertacc measure val:
Vert accmeasure units: feet

Vertcollection method: Interpolated from topographic map

Vert coord refsys: NGVD29 Countrycode:
Aquifername: Not Reported

Formation type: Not Reported

Aquifer type: Not Reported

Construction date: 1957 Welldepth:
Welldepth units: ft Wellholedepth:

Wellholedepth units: Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1
Feet below Feetto

seconds

59.00
10

us

103
Not Reported

Date Surface Sealevel
1957-04-01 15.00
41
North FED USGS USGS40001049758
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Org. Identifier: USGS-MA
Formal name: USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center
Monloc Identifier: USGS-415240071230901
Monloc name: RI-PAX 629
Monloc type: Well
Monloc desc: Not Reported
Huc code: 01090004 Drainagearea value: Not Reported
Drainagearea Units: Not Reported Contrib drainagearea: Not Reported
Contrib drainagearea units: Not Reported Latitude: 41.8778776
Longitude: -71.3853336 Sourcemap scale: Not Reported
Horiz Acc measure: 1 Horiz Acc measure units: seconds
Horiz Collection method:  Interpolated from map
Horiz coord refsys: NAD83 Vert measure val: 60.00
Vert measure units: feet Vertacc measure val: 10
Vert accmeasure units: feet
Vertcollection method: Interpolated from topographic map
Vert coord refsys: NGVD29 Countrycode: us
Aquifername: Not Reported
Formation type: Not Reported
Aquifer type: Not Reported
Construction date: 1964 Welldepth: 45
Welldepth units: ft Wellholedepth: Not Reported
Wellholedepth units: Not Reported
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0
42
WNW FED USGS USGS40001049718
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
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Org. Identifier:
Formal name:
Monloc Identifier:

USGS-MA
USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center
USGS-415216071235501

Monloc name:
Monloc type:
Monloc desc:

Huc code:
Drainagearea Units:

Contrib drainagearea units:

Longitude:
Horiz Acc measure:

Horiz Collection method:

Horiz coord refsys:
Vert measure units:
Vert accmeasure units:
Vertcollection method:
Vert coord refsys:
Aquifername:
Formation type:
Aquifer type:
Construction date:
Welldepth units:
Wellholedepth units:

RI-PAR 512
Well

Not Reported
01090004
Not Reported
Not Reported
-71.3981119
1
Interpolated from map
NAD83

feet

feet

Level or other surveying method

NGVD29

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
1961

ft

Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

Drainagearea value:
Contrib drainagearea:
Latitude:

Sourcemap scale:

Horiz Acc measure units:

Vert measure val:
Vertacc measure val:

Countrycode:

Welldepth:
Wellholedepth:

Not Reported
Not Reported
41.871211
Not Reported
seconds

91.00
A

us

103
Not Reported

43

ESE

1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

Org. Identifier:
Formal name:
Monloc Identifier:
Monloc name:
Monloc type:
Monloc desc:

Huc code:
Drainagearea Units:

Contrib drainagearea units:

Longitude:
Horiz Acc measure:

Horiz Collection method:

Horiz coord refsys:
Vert measure units:
Vert accmeasure units:
Vertcollection method:
Vert coord refsys:
Aquifername:
Formation type:
Aquifer type:
Construction date:
Welldepth units:
Wellholedepth units:

USGS-MA

USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center

USGS-415137071220601

RI-PAW 37
Well

Not Reported
01090004
Not Reported
Not Reported
-71.3678327
1
Interpolated from map
NAD83

feet

feet

Drainagearea value:
Contrib drainagearea:
Latitude:

Sourcemap scale:

Horiz Acc measure units:

Vert measure val:
Vertacc measure val:

Interpolated from topographic map

NGVD29

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
ft

Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

Countrycode:

Welldepth:
Wellholedepth:

FED USGS

Not Reported
Not Reported
41.8603779
Not Reported
seconds

75.00
10

us

350
Not Reported

USGS40001049668
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation Database EDR ID Number
a4
North FED USGS USGS40001049763
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
Org. Identifier: USGS-MA
Formal name: USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center
Monloc Identifier: USGS-415244071225601
Monloc name: RI-PAX 98
Monloc type: Well
Monloc desc: Not Reported
Huc code: 01090004 Drainagearea value: Not Reported
Drainagearea Units: Not Reported Contrib drainagearea: Not Reported
Contrib drainagearea units: Not Reported Latitude: 41.8789887
Longitude: -71.3817224 Sourcemap scale: Not Reported
Horiz Acc measure: 1 Horiz Acc measure units: seconds
Horiz Collection method:  Interpolated from map
Horiz coord refsys: NAD83 Vert measure val: 30.00
Vert measure units: feet Vertacc measure val: 1.
Vert accmeasure units: feet
Vertcollection method: Level or other surveying method
Vert coord refsys: NGVD29 Countrycode: us
Aquifername: Not Reported
Formation type: Not Reported
Aquifer type: Not Reported
Construction date: 1938 Welldepth: 20
Welldepth units: ft Wellholedepth: Not Reported
Wellholedepth units: Not Reported
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0
45
SE FED USGS USGS40001049650
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

Org. Identifier:
Formal name:
Monloc Identifier:

USGS-MA

USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center

USGS-415124071221801

Monloc name: RI-EPX 275

Monloc type: Well

Monloc desc: Not Reported

Huc code: 01090004 Drainagearea value:

Drainagearea Units:
Contrib drainagearea units:
Longitude:

Horiz Acc measure:
Horiz Collection method:
Horiz coord refsys:

Vert measure units:
Vert accmeasure units:
Vertcollection method:
Vert coord refsys:
Aquifername:

Formation type:

Not Reported

Not Reported
-71.3711661

1

Interpolated from map
NAD83

feet

feet

Level or other surveying method

NGVD29
Not Reported
Not Reported

Contrib drainagearea:
Latitude:
Sourcemap scale:

Horiz Acc measure units:

Vert measure val:
Vertacc measure val:

Countrycode:

Not Reported
Not Reported
41.8567668
Not Reported
seconds

12.00
A

us
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Aquifer type: Not Reported
Construction date: 1948 Welldepth:
Welldepth units: ft Wellholedepth:

Wellholedepth units: Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

30
Not Reported

46
NNE FED USGS USGS40001049769
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Org. Identifier: USGS-MA
Formal name: USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center
Monloc Identifier: USGS-415245071224401
Monloc name: RI-PAB 206
Monloc type: Well
Monloc desc: Not Reported
Huc code: 01090004 Drainagearea value: Not Reported
Drainagearea Units: Not Reported Contrib drainagearea: Not Reported
Contrib drainagearea units: Not Reported Latitude: 41.8792665
Longitude: -71.3783889 Sourcemap scale: Not Reported
Horiz Acc measure: 1 Horiz Acc measure units: seconds
Horiz Collection method:  Interpolated from map
Horiz coord refsys: NAD83 Vert measure val: 88.00
Vert measure units: feet Vertacc measure val: 5
Vert accmeasure units: feet
Vertcollection method: Level or other surveying method
Vert coord refsys: NGVD29 Countrycode: us
Aquifername: Not Reported
Formation type: Not Reported
Aquifer type: Not Reported
Construction date: 1952 Welldepth: 32
Welldepth units: ft Wellholedepth: Not Reported
Wellholedepth units: Not Reported
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1
Feet below Feetto
Date Surface Sealevel
1952-01-01 16.00
47
North FED USGS USGS40001049772
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Org. Identifier: USGS-MA

Formal name:
Monloc Identifier:

USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center
USGS-415247071225901

Monloc name: RI-PAW 27

Monloc type: Well

Monloc desc: Not Reported

Huc code: 01090003 Drainagearea value: Not Reported

Drainagearea Units:
Contrib drainagearea units:

Longitude:

Not Reported
Not Reported
-71.3825557

Contrib drainagearea:
Latitude:
Sourcemap scale:

Not Reported
41.8798221
Not Reported
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Horiz Acc measure: 1 Horiz Acc measure units:
Horiz Collection method:  Interpolated from map

Horiz coord refsys: NAD83 Vert measure val:
Vert measure units: feet Vertacc measure val:
Vert accmeasure units: feet

Vertcollection method: Interpolated from topographic map

Vert coord refsys: NGVD29 Countrycode:
Aquifername: Not Reported

Formation type: Not Reported

Aquifer type: Not Reported

Construction date: 1936 Welldepth:
Welldepth units: ft Wellholedepth:

Wellholedepth units: Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1
Feet below Feetto

seconds

45.00
10

us

595
Not Reported

Date Surface Sealevel
1936-01-01 25.00
48
ENE FED USGS USGS40001049735
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Org. Identifier: USGS-MA
Formal name: USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center
Monloc Identifier: USGS-415225071220601
Monloc name: RI-PAW 449
Monloc type: Well
Monloc desc: Not Reported
Huc code: 01090004 Drainagearea value: Not Reported
Drainagearea Units: Not Reported Contrib drainagearea: Not Reported
Contrib drainagearea units: Not Reported Latitude: 41.8737111
Longitude: -71.3678328 Sourcemap scale: Not Reported
Horiz Acc measure: 1 Horiz Acc measure units: seconds
Horiz Collection method:  Interpolated from map
Horiz coord refsys: NAD83 Vert measure val: 78.00
Vert measure units: feet Vertacc measure val: 10
Vert accmeasure units: feet
Vertcollection method: Interpolated from topographic map
Vert coord refsys: NGVD29 Countrycode: us
Aquifername: Not Reported
Formation type: Not Reported
Aquifer type: Not Reported
Construction date: 1957 Welldepth: 54
Welldepth units: ft Wellholedepth: Not Reported
Wellholedepth units: Not Reported
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1
Feet below Feetto
Date Surface Sealevel
1957-03-01 4.00
49
West FED USGS USGS40001049711
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
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Org. Identifier:

Formal name:

Monloc Identifier:
Monloc name:

Monloc type:

Monloc desc:

Huc code:
Drainagearea Units:
Contrib drainagearea units:
Longitude:

Horiz Acc measure:
Horiz Collection method:
Horiz coord refsys:
Vert measure units:
Vert accmeasure units:
Vertcollection method:
Vert coord refsys:
Aquifername:
Formation type:
Aquifer type:
Construction date:
Welldepth units:
Wellholedepth units:

USGS-MA
USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center
USGS-415205071240701

RI-PAR 574
Well

Not Reported
01090004
Not Reported
Not Reported
-71.4014453
1
Interpolated from map
NAD83

feet

feet

Level or other surveying method

NGVD29

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
1961

ft

Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1

Drainagearea value:
Contrib drainagearea:
Latitude:

Sourcemap scale:

Horiz Acc measure units:

Vert measure val:
Vertacc measure val:

Countrycode:

Welldepth:
Wellholedepth:

Not Reported
Not Reported
41.8681554
Not Reported
seconds

68.00
A

us

52
Not Reported

Feet below Feetto

Date Surface Sealevel

1961-03-01 34.00
50
WSwW FED USGS
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

Org. Identifier: USGS-MA

Formal name:

Monloc Identifier:
Monloc name:

Monloc type:

Monloc desc:

Huc code:

Drainagearea Units:
Contrib drainagearea units:
Longitude:

Horiz Acc measure:
Horiz Collection method:
Horiz coord refsys:

Vert measure units:
Vert accmeasure units:
Vertcollection method:
Vert coord refsys:
Aquifername:

Formation type:

USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center

USGS-415137071240201

RI-PAX 310
Well

Not Reported
01090004
Not Reported
Not Reported
-71.4000563
1
Interpolated from map
NAD83

feet

feet

Level or other surveying method

NGVD29
Not Reported
Not Reported

Drainagearea value:
Contrib drainagearea:
Latitude:

Sourcemap scale:

Horiz Acc measure units:

Vert measure val:
Vertacc measure val:

Countrycode:

Not Reported
Not Reported
41.8603777
Not Reported
seconds

58.00
A

us

USGS40001049670
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Aquifer type:
Construction date:
Welldepth units:
Wellholedepth units:

Not Reported
1953

ft

Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1

Welldepth:
Wellholedepth:

50
Not Reported

Feet below Feetto
Date Surface Sealevel
1953-11-01 20.00
51
WSW FED USGS USGS40001049685
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Org. Identifier: USGS-MA
Formal name: USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center
Monloc Identifier: USGS-415147071240701
Monloc name: RI-PAW 3
Monloc type: Well
Monloc desc: Not Reported
Huc code: 01090004 Drainagearea value: Not Reported
Drainagearea Units: Not Reported Contrib drainagearea: Not Reported
Contrib drainagearea units: Not Reported Latitude: 41.8631555
Longitude: -71.4014453 Sourcemap scale: Not Reported
Horiz Acc measure: 1 Horiz Acc measure units: seconds
Horiz Collection method:  Interpolated from map
Horiz coord refsys: NAD83 Vert measure val: 80.00
Vert measure units: feet Vertacc measure val: 10
Vert accmeasure units: feet
Vertcollection method: Interpolated from topographic map
Vert coord refsys: NGVD29 Countrycode: us
Aquifername: Not Reported
Formation type: Not Reported
Aquifer type: Not Reported
Construction date: 1909 Welldepth: 240
Welldepth units: ft Wellholedepth: Not Reported
Wellholedepth units: Not Reported
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0
52
West FED USGS USGS40001049691
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

Org. Identifier:
Formal name:
Monloc Identifier:
Monloc name:
Monloc type:
Monloc desc:

Huc code:
Drainagearea Units:

Contrib drainagearea units:

Longitude:

USGS-MA

USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center

USGS-415152071240901

RI-PAW 79
Well

Not Reported
01090004
Not Reported
Not Reported
-71.4020009

Drainagearea value:
Contrib drainagearea:
Latitude:

Sourcemap scale:

Not Reported
Not Reported
41.8645443

Not Reported
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Horiz Acc measure: 1
Horiz Collection method:  Interpolated from map

Horiz Acc measure units:

Horiz coord refsys: NAD83 Vert measure val:
Vert measure units: feet Vertacc measure val:
Vert accmeasure units: feet

Vertcollection method: Interpolated from topographic map

Vert coord refsys: NGVD29 Countrycode:
Aquifername: Not Reported

Formation type: Not Reported

Aquifer type: Not Reported

Construction date: 1945 Welldepth:
Welldepth units: ft Wellholedepth:

Wellholedepth units: Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1

seconds

82.00
10

us

410
Not Reported

Feet below Feetto

Date Surface Sealevel

1945-07-01 55.00
53
WSW FED USGS
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

Org. Identifier: USGS-MA

Formal name:
Monloc Identifier:
Monloc name:
Monloc type:
Monloc desc:
Huc code:

USGS Massachusetts Water Science Center
USGS-415143071240801

RI-PAX 359

Well

Not Reported

01090004 Drainagearea value:

Drainagearea Units: Not Reported

Contrib drainagearea units: Not Reported
Longitude: -71.401723

Horiz Acc measure: 1

Horiz Collection method:  Interpolated from map

Contrib drainagearea:
Latitude:
Sourcemap scale:

Horiz coord refsys: NAD83 Vert measure val:
Vert measure units: feet Vertacc measure val:
Vert accmeasure units: feet

Vertcollection method: Level or other surveying method

Horiz Acc measure units:

Vert coord refsys: NGVD29 Countrycode:
Aquifername: Not Reported

Formation type: Not Reported

Aquifer type: Not Reported

Construction date: 1954 Welldepth:
Welldepth units: ft Wellholedepth:

Wellholedepth units: Not Reported
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1
Feet below Feetto

Date Surface Sealevel

1954-07-01 25.00

Not Reported
Not Reported
41.8620444
Not Reported
seconds

48.00
5

us

69
Not Reported

USGS40001049678
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RADON
AREA RADON INFORMATION
State Database: Rl Radon
Radon Test Results
Zipcode Num Tests # < 4 pCilL 4to0 20 # > 20 pCi/lL Maximum
02860 1018 863 152 3 57.7

Federal EPA Radon Zone for PROVIDENCE County: 2

Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCil/L.
: Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
: Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code: 02860

Number of sites tested: 6

Area Average Activity % <4 pCilL % 4-20 pCi/L
Living Area - 1st Floor Not Reported Not Reported Not Reported
Living Area - 2nd Floor Not Reported Not Reported Not Reported
Basement 1.917 pCi/lL 100% 0%

% >20 pCi/L
Not Reported

Not Reported
0%
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PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE RECORDS SEARCHED

TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model (DEM)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
EDR acquired the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model in 2002 and updated it in 2006. The 7.5 minute DEM corresponds
to the USGS 1:24,000- and 1:25,000-scale topographic quadrangle maps. The DEM provides elevation data
with consistent elevation units and projection.

Scanned Digital USGS 7.5’ Topographic Map (DRG)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
A digital raster graphic (DRG) is a scanned image of a U.S. Geological Survey topographic map. The map images
are made by scanning published paper maps on high-resolution scanners. The raster image
is georeferenced and fit to the Universal Transverse Mercator (UTM) projection.

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Flood Zone Data: This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR in 2003 & 2011 from the Federal

Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). Data depicts 100-year and 500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA.

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory. This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetlands Classification Data

Source: Dept. of Administration/Statewide Planning
Telephone: 401-222-6483

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

AQUIFLOWR Information System
Source: EDR proprietary database of groundwater flow information
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System (AIS) to provide data on the general direction of groundwater
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted to regulatory authorities at select sites and has
extracted the date of the report, hydrogeologically determined groundwater flow direction and depth to water table
information.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit
Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - A digital
representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).

STATSGO: State Soil Geographic Database
Source: Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Services
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) leads the national
Conservation Soil Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil
survey information for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation
of soil patterns in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO)
soil survey maps.

SSURGO: Soil Survey Geographic Database
Source: Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Services (NRCS)
Telephone: 800-672-5559
SSURGO is the most detailed level of mapping done by the Natural Resources Conservation Services, mapping
scales generally range from 1:12,000 to 1:63,360. Field mapping methods using national standards are used to
construct the soil maps in the Soil Survey Geographic (SSURGO) database. SSURGO digitizing duplicates the
original soil survey maps. This level of mapping is designed for use by landowners, townships and county
natural resource planning and management.
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LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

FEDERAL WATER WELLS

PWS: Public Water Systems
Source: EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone: 202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System. A PWS is any water system which provides water to at
least 25 people for at least 60 days annually. PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source: EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone: 202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after
August 1995. Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells: USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)
This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface
water and/or groundwater. The groundwater data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.

STATE RECORDS

Community and Non-Community Wells
Source: Department of Environmental Management
Telephone: 401-277-2234
Includes Community, Non-Transient Non-Community and Transient Non-Community.

EPA-Approved Sole Source Aquifers in Rhode Island
Source: EPA
Sole source aquifers are defined as an aquifer designated as the sole or principal source of drinking water for
a given aquifer service area; that is, an aquifer which is needed to supply 50% or more of the drinking water
for the area and for which there are no reasonable alternative sources should the aquifer become contaminated.

OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

RADON

State Database: Rl Radon
Source: Department of Health
Telephone: 401-222-2438
Radon Test Results

Area Radon Information
Source: USGS
Telephone: 703-356-4020
The National Radon Database has been developed by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA) and is a compilation of the EPA/State Residential Radon Survey and the National Residential Radon Survey.
The study covers the years 1986 - 1992. Where necessary data has been supplemented by information collected at
private sources such as universities and research institutions.

EPA Radon Zones
Source: EPA
Telephone: 703-356-4020
Sections 307 & 309 of IRAA directed EPA to list and identify areas of U.S. with the potential for elevated indoor
radon levels.

OTHER

Airport Landing Facilities: Private and public use landing facilities
Source: Federal Aviation Administration, 800-457-6656

Epicenters: World earthquake epicenters, Richter 5 or greater
Source: Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

Earthquake Fault Lines: The fault lines displayed on EDR’s Topographic map are digitized quaternary faultlines, prepared
in 1975 by the United State Geological Survey
TC3965720.2s
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TPl

environmental

July 7, 2014

Ron Mack

EA Engineering, Science, and Technology, Inc.
2374 Post Road, Suite 102

Warwick, RI 02886

Project: Geophysical Survey — 486 Pleasant St, Pawtucket, RI
Dear Ron;

The following is a brief letter report detailing the results of the geophysical survey performed at
the above referenced site. Site maps and/or pertinent ground penetrating radar (GPR) transects
are contained in the report and Appendix A. It would be helpful to review Appendix A and the
site maps when reading this report. TPI’s standard practice is to indicate the results of the
geophysical survey by marking all identified utility lines, tanks, and GPR anomalies etc. with
chalk, paint or flags. It should be noted that this report is a means of transferring data and results
of data interpretation, which was performed during the time allotted for the fieldwork

Project Scope and Visual Site Inspection

TPI Environmental, Inc. (TPI) was contracted by EA Engineering, Science, and Technology, Inc.
(client) to locate private utilities. The site consists of an elementary school located at the above
address and as indicated in Figure 1. Upon arrival to the site on June 25, 2014, TPI reviewed the
site history with the client and performed a site walk to review evidence of on-site utilities.
During the site walk the following areas of interest were noted;

e According to the client, public sanitary sewer mains cross the southern and eastern
extents of the property.

e Utilities to be investigated during this survey include private electric, water, sanitary
sewer, storm sewer, telecommunication, and gas.

Methodology

Geophysical surveys are typically accomplished by employing the following techniques; GPR,
Fisher TW6 electromagnetic metal detection (TW6 EM), a Geonics EM61-MK2 Time — Domain
Electromagnetic Detector unit (EM61), radio frequency line locating (RF), and magnetics. The
EMG61 is a high power, high sensitivity metal detector capable of detecting both ferrous and non-
ferrous metal. The TW6 EM unit sounds an audible alarm in the presence of a large mass of
metal such as an UST. A description and discussion of these geophysical methods as well as
TPI’s standard procedures for performing geophysical surveys is found in Appendix A. In
general, “blind surveys” are typically performed by initially scanning the site with a TW6 EM
unit and/or an EM61 unit and noting areas of relatively high EM response. Locations with a high

EM response are further investigated with GPR. Known utilities are typically traced with the RF
ffendler@tpienv.com 888-204-3266-Phone/Fax mrobbins@tpienv.com
Easton, PA Boston, MA




unit, GPR, and the TW6 EM unit depending on the size, matrix and conductive properties of the
line. EM units are typically not effective and practical in areas underlain with reinforced
concrete and/or the presence of ubiquitous metallic objects.

Geophysical Survey Results

The geophysical survey at this site was accomplished with the RF and GPR units. Known
utilities were traced with RF and confirmed with GPR. Results of the geophysical survey were
marked on the ground with paint and a map of the survey results is contained in this report.
Results of the geophysical survey are as follows;

e Private electric, water, storm sewer, telecommunication, sanitary sewer, and gas utilities
were located and marked in addition to a linear, pipe-style anomaly.

e Due to the significant depth of the public sewer mains (~18’ below ground surface) the
location of the mains was determined solely by the visual inspection of manholes.

TPI completes non-intrusive geophysical surveys using equipment and techniques representing
best available technology. TPI does not accept responsibility for survey limitations due to
inherent technological limitations or unforeseen and varying site-specific conditions such as
metal-reinforced concrete. In practical terms, TPI serves to reduce the risk of encountering
subsurface utilities during excavation operations or greatly increase the chance of locating man
made subsurface objects depending on the goal of the project. The results of this investigation
should only be used as a tool and should not be considered a guarantee regarding the presence or
absence of USTs or piping.

If you should require additional information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me at the above phone number or email me at mrobbins@tpienv.com.

Sincerely,

Frank Fendler, M.S, P.G. Michael Robbins, M.S.

President Geologist/Boston Branch Manager
ffendler@tpienv.com 888-204-3266-Phone/Fax mrobbins@tpienv.com

Easton, PA Boston, MA
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Appendix A

GPR Transects and Survey Methods
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GPR Transect 256
See Figure 1 for Location

160

Storm sewer

GPR Transect 260
See Figure 1 for Location
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Attachment A
TPI’s Geophysical Survey Equipment & Methods

Geonics EM61-MK?2

The EM61 is a high resolution time-domain
metal detector which is used to detect ferrous
and non-ferrous metallic objects. It consists of a
powerful transmitter that generates a pulsed
primary magnetic field, which induces eddy
currents in nearby metallic objects. The decay of
these currents is measured by two receiver coils
mounted on the coil assembly. The responses
are recorded and displayed by an integrated
computer based digital data logger with real time
numeric and graphic display. Two ports on the
logger allows simultaneous collection of EM and
GPS data. For further processing and
interpretation data can be transferred to a laptop
computer in the field and a color contoured map
of the EM61 reponse is prepared (see below).

EMG61 Color Contoured Map

The EM61-MK2 detects a single 55 gallon drum
at a depth of over 10-feet beneath the instrument,
yet it is relatively insentsitive to interference
from nearby surface metal such as fences,
buildings, cars, etc. By making the measurement
at a relatively long time after termination of the
primary pulse, the response is practically
independent of the electrical conductivity of the
ground.

Due to its unique coil arrangements, the response
curve is a single well defined positive peak

PO Box 518
New Hope, PA 18938

ffendler@tpienv.com
www.tpienv.com

greatly facilitating quick and accurate location
of the target, the depth of which can usually be
estimated from the width of the response and/or
from relative response from each of the two
receiver coils.

GPR

This method is one of the most powerful and
cost effective methods of locating man made
objects and stratigraphic layers in the subsurface.
It is an active method that transmits
electromagnetic pulses into the ground, the radar
pulses are reflected from materials or layers of
differing dielectric and electrical conductive
properties. The GPR computer measures the
elapsed time in billionths of a second
(nanoseconds) from when the pulses are sent and
when they are received back at the surface that
can then be converted to depth. Results of the
radar scan are displayed as a continuous cross-
section of the subsurface on the computer screen
in real time. Metallic materials such as tanks,
pipes, conduits, rebar etc. have vastly different
dielectric properties then soils so there
reflections are striking and relatively easy to
identify. Pipes and tanks constructed of PVC,
concrete, and terracotta also produce distinct
reflections, however, these reflections are
typically not as striking as metallic materials. A
typical radar image of two metallic underground
storage tanks is found below.

GPR Image of Two Metallic USTs

GPR surveys are conducted with the most
advanced GPR equipment currently available

888-204-3266-Phone
888-204-3266-Fax



Attachment A
TPI’s Geophysical Survey Equipment & Methods

including a Geophysical Survey Systems (GSSI)
SIR-3000 subsurface radar unit with a 400 MHz
antenna. The 400 MHz antenna has a depth
range of approximately 20-feet and other
antennas may be employed with the system
depending on specific site conditions and
objectives of the survey. The GPR transect data
may be saved on the internal hard drive and
transferred to a PC for storage, printing, and post
processing. GSSI is the world leader in the
development of GPR systems and was the first
company to commercialize GPR in 1970. GPR
hardware and  software has  improved
dramatically over the last several years allowing
for relatively rapid and economical GPR surveys.
With 3-dimensional capabilities, the latest GPR
software takes data processing a step farther then
the former 2-dimensional viewing method.
Three-dimensional visualization helps you to see
the whole picture, giving you a powerful tool to
interpret complex utility layouts and identify
subtle linear features that may have otherwise
been missed.

GPR surveys are typically conducted by
searching for GPR hyperbolas indicative of
subsurface pipes or tanks signatures in the
vicinity of known entities. Theses signatures are
marked on the ground and areas progressively
further from the known entity are scanned and
marked. This process is continued until the GPR
operator performed enough scans to determine
and mark the subsurface pipe, tank or anomaly.
During this process the GPR data is typically not
saved due to the immense size of the data files.
After this phase of the GPR survey is completed,
representative GPR transects or grids are
performed and saved for the report and post
processing. Some of the factors that may
negatively affect GPR results include clay soils,
rebar in concrete, high moisture content, depth of
the target, and the integrity, size, and material of
the target.

TW-6 EM Unit

TPl routinely employs a Fisher TW-6
electromagnetic metal detector when performing
GPR  surveys. The TW-6 creates an
electromagnetic field with a transmitting coil and
measures the strength of that field with a
receiving coil. As the TW-6 passes over
electrically conductive materials such as metal
tanks or drums the field is distorted and the
instrument produces an audible alarm based on

PO Box 518
New Hope, PA 18938

ffendler@tpienv.com
www.tpienv.com

the degree of the distortion. The TW-6 can
detect conductive materials the size of drums or
small tanks to depths of 10-feet. The instrument
is actually a relatively poor metal detector which
makes it ideal for locating large conductive
materials such as metal drums, medium to large
metal pipes, reinforced concrete pipes, and metal
tanks. A more sensitive metal detector would
produce “false positives” on small pieces of
metal that are typically found in fill and
throughout developed sites. If the survey area is
underlain by reinforced concrete or cars and
other large surficial metallic features are within
10-feet, the TW-6 will not be useful.

Line Locating

Line locating is performed with a Radiodetection
RD400 PXL-2 line locator with a 433 HCTX-2
transmitter. The transmitter emits a specific
radio or electromagnetic signal which is
indirectly induced or directly conducted onto the
metallic line. The transmitter is capable of
producing frequencies of 512 Hz, 8 kHz, or 33
kHz and the receiver is configured for the
specific transmitted frequency. The induced
signal is coupled with the line by either using an
induction clamp which surrounds an exposed
line or placing the transmitter above a buried line
and transmitting the signal to it. The receiver
may also be used in a passive locate mode
(power) to identify the presence of current
carrying lines. Nonmetallic lines may also be
located by snaking a sonde down accessible lines
with push rods. A sonde is a small transmitter
that emits a specific electromagnetic frequency
which can be detected by the receiver at depths
of 12 to 16-feet.

Inductive Sweep With Transmitter/Receiver

888-204-3266-Phone
888-204-3266-Fax



Attachment A
TPI’s Geophysical Survey Equipment & Methods

Resistivity

TPI conducts subsurface resistivity surveys using

the AGI SuperSting R8 IP Earth Resistivity and

IP Meter. The SuperSting unit measures the

voltage drop of an induced electrical current

across numerous electrodes as it travels through

the electrically heterogenous subsurface.

Multiple survey profiles are completed in this

manner based upon the specific conditions of the

field area in order to assemble a complete

characterization of the ground resistivity

properties. The resistivity data is then processed

and examined for evidence of significant AGI SuperSting R8 IP Earth Resistivity and
subsurface features including bedrock surfaces, IP Meter assembly.
perched groundwater tables, cavities/sinkholes,

or potential contaminant plumes.
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Resistivity pseudosection across a backfilled canal. Approximately 10’ of high resistivity/low
conductivity surficial fill (blue) over low resistivity/high conductivity canal backfill (orange-red).

Down-hole Conductivity

TPI is also able to collect down-hole soil

conductivity data with an electric conductivity IR e
probe. The EC probe is driven into the E—T shiving el sl
subsurface by a direct push unit. A current is R | | X U |;‘\P _
induced in the native soil between two contacts m ||l ! e | &_Eh-
at opposite ends of the probe. The soil 3 'I } — @ -
conductivity is then calculated based upon the

ratio of induced current to resultant voltage £
Conductivity log

across the probe. Down-hole EC profiling is shows changes EiciriclCondiy
. . . . . i lithil 3 3 iy s lem
particularly useful in the efficient determination imelest: ¢ _ ‘ﬁ%ﬁ“fﬂ?ﬁ tracks
of soil grain size (permeable sands vs ) =
impermeable clays), water content, and metal b
content. !
Electrical conductivity probe
PO Box 518 ffendler@tpienv.com 888-204-3266-Phone

New Hope, PA 18938 www.tpienv.com 888-204-3266-Fax
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ANALYTICAL REPORT

Lab Number: L1417006

Client: EA Engineering,Science and Technology
2374 Post Road
Suite 102
Warwick, Rl 02886

ATTN: Ron Mack

Phone: (401) 736-3440

Project Name: VARIEUR ELEMENTARY

Project Number: 14993.04

Report Date: 08/06/14

The original project report/data package is held by Alpha Analytical. This report/data package is paginated and should be reproduced only in its
entirety. Alpha Analytical holds no responsibility for results and/or data that are not consistent with the original.

Certifications & Approvals: NY (11627), CT (PH-0141), NH (2206), NJ NELAP (MAO15), RI (LAO00299), PA (68-02089), LA NELAP (03090),
FL (E87814), TX (T104704419), WA (C954), DOD (L2217.01), USDA (Permit #P330-11-00109), US Army Corps of Engineers.

320 Forbes Boulevard, Mansfield, MA 02048-1806
508-822-9300 (Fax) 508-822-3288 800-624-9220 - www.alphalab.com
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Serial_N0:08061415:10

Project Name: VARIEUR ELEMENTARY Lab Number: L1417006
Project Number:  14993.04 Report Date: 08/06/14

Case Narrative

The samples were received in accordance with the Chain of Custody and no significant deviations were encountered during the preparation
or analysis unless otherwise noted. Sample Receipt, Container Information, and the Chain of Custody are located at the back of the report.

Results contained within this report relate only to the samples submitted under this Alpha Lab Number and meet all of the requirements of
NELAC, for all NELAC accredited parameters. The data presented in this report is organized by parameter (i.e. VOC, SVOC, etc.). Sample
specific Quality Control data (i.e. Surrogate Spike Recovery) is reported at the end of the target analyte list for each individual sample,
followed by the Laboratory Batch Quality Control at the end of each parameter. If a sample was re-analyzed or re-extracted due to a
required quality control corrective action and if both sets of data are reported, the Laboratory ID of the re-analysis or re-extraction is
designated with an "R" or "RE", respectively. When multiple Batch Quality Control elements are reported (e.g. more than one LCS), the
associated samples for each element are noted in the grey shaded header line of each data table. Any Laboratory Batch, Sample Specific %
recovery or RPD value that is outside the listed Acceptance Criteria is bolded in the report. Performance criteria for CAM and RCP methods
allow for some LCS compound failures to occur and still be within method compliance. In these instances, the specific failures are not
narrated but are noted in the associated QC table. This information is also incorporated in the Data Usability format for our Data Merger tool
where it can be reviewed along with any associated usability implications. Soil/sediments, solids and tissues are reported on a dry weight
basis unless otherwise noted. Definitions of all data qualifiers and acronyms used in this report are provided in the Glossary located at the

back of the report.

In reference to questions H (CAM) or 4 (RCP) when "NQO" is checked, the performance criteria for CAM and RCP methods allow for some
quality control failures to occur and still be within method compliance. In these instances the specific failure is not narrated but noted in the
associated QC table. The information is also incorporated in the Data Usability format of our Data Merger tool where it can be reviewed

along with any associated usability implications.

Please see the associated ADEXx data file for a comparison of laboratory reporting limits that were achieved with the regulatory Numerical
Standards requested on the Chain of Custody.

HOLD POLICY

For samples submitted on hold, Alpha's policy is to hold samples (with the exception of Air canisters) free of charge for 21 calendar days
from the date the project is completed. After 21 calendar days, we will dispose of all samples submitted including those put on hold unless
you have contacted your Client Service Representative and made arrangements for Alpha to continue to hold the samples. Air canisters will

be disposed after 3 business days from the date the project is completed.

Please contact Client Services at 800-624-9220 with any questions.

Page 3 of 112



Serial_N0:08061415:10

Project Name: VARIEUR ELEMENTARY Lab Number: L1417006
Project Number:  14993.04 Report Date: 08/06/14

Case Narrative (continued)

Volatile Organics in Air
Canisters were released from the laboratory on July 21, 2014. The canister certification results are provided as

an addendum.

Samples L1417006-03, -07, -08 and -09 were diluted and re-analyzed to quantify the samples within the
calibration range. The results should be considered estimated, and are qualified with an E flag, for any
compounds that exceeded the calibration range in the initial analysis. The re-analysis was performed only for

the compounds that exceeded the calibration range.

Samples L1417006--03, -07, -08, -09, -10, -12 and -13 have elevated detection limits due to the dilution

required by the elevated concentrations of target compounds in the samples.

Samples L1417006-17, -18, -20 and WG711386-5 Laboratory Duplicate were diluted and re-analyzed to
guantify the samples within the calibration range. The results should be considered estimated, and are qualified
with an E flag, for any compound that exceeded the calibration range in the initial analysis. The re-analysis

was performed only for the compound that exceeded the calibration range.

Samples L1417006-17, -18, -20, and -21 have elevated detection limits due to the dilution required by the

elevated concentrations of target compounds in the samples.

The WG711111-3 LCS recovery for Hexachlorobutadiene (132%) is above the upper 130% acceptance limit.
The response for this compound was elevated however it was not detected in any of the associated samples

therefore no further action was taken.
Laboratory Duplicate WG711111-5: The relative percent difference for Dichlorodifluoromethane (29%) is above

the RPD limit of 25%. This compound represented less than 10% of the compounds detected, therefore no

further action was taken.

Page 4 of 112



Serial_N0:08061415:10

Project Name: VARIEUR ELEMENTARY Lab Number: L1417006
Project Number:  14993.04 Report Date: 08/06/14

Case Narrative (continued)

Sample Receipt
The sample designated SVP-8S (L1417006-11) was received with the valve open. The client was contacted

and the analysis of the sample was cancelled.

The sample designated SVP-6S (L1417006-08) had a RPD for the pre- and post-flow controller calibration
check (38% RPD) that was outside of the control limit (20% RPD). The initial flow rate for the flow controller
was 67 mL/minute; the final flow rate was 98 mL/minute. The final pressure recorded by the laboratory of the

associated canister was -2.0 inches of mercury.

The sample designated SVP-17S (L1417006-17) had a RPD for the pre- and post-flow controller calibration
check (21% RPD) that was outside of the control limit (20% RPD). The initial flow rate for the flow controller
was 71 mL/minute; the final flow rate was 88 mL/minute. The final pressure recorded by the laboratory of the

associated canister was -2.9 inches of mercury.

I, the undersigned, attest under the pains and penalties of perjury that, to the best of my knowledge and
belief and based upon my personal inquiry of those responsible for providing the information contained
in this analytical report, such information is accurate and complete. This certificate of analysis is not
complete unless this page accompanies any and all pages of this report.

Authorized Signature:

Title: Technical Director/Representative Date: 08/06/14

Page 5 of 112



Serial_N0:08061415:10

AlIR

Page 6 of 112



Serial_N0:08061415:10

Project Name: VARIEUR ELEMENTARY Lab Number: L1417006
Project Number:  14993.04 Report Date: 08/06/14

SAMPLE RESULTS

Lab ID: L1417006-01 Date Collected: 07/23/14 16:12
Client ID: DAILY COMPOSITE 1 Date Received: 07/30/14
Sample Location: PAWTUCKET, RI Field Prep: Not Specified
Matrix: Air

Anaytical Method:  48,TO-15-SIM
Analytical Date: 08/04/14 18:27

Analyst: MB

ppbV ug/m3 Dilution
Parameter Results RL MDL Results RL MDL  Qualifier Factor
Volatile Organics in Air by SIM - Mansfield Lab
Dichlorodifluoromethane 0.159 0.050 - 0.786 0.247 - 1
Chloromethane ND 0.500 -- ND 1.03 -- 1
1,2-Dichloro-1,1,2,2-tetrafluoroethane ND 0.050 - ND 0.349 - 1
Vinyl chloride ND 0.020 - ND 0.051 - 1
1,3-Butadiene 0.030 0.020 - 0.066 0.044 -- 1
Bromomethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.078 - 1
Chloroethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.053 - 1
Trichlorofluoromethane 0.214 0.050 - 1.20 0.281 - 1
1,1-Dichloroethene ND 0.020 - ND 0.079 - 1
Methylene chloride 1.05 1.00 -- 3.65 3.47 -- 1
1,1,2-Trichloro-1,2,2-Trifluoroethane 0.064 0.050 - 0.491 0.383 - 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ND 0.020 - ND 0.079 - 1
1,1-Dichloroethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.081 - 1
Methyl tert butyl ether ND 0.020 - ND 0.072 - 1
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ND 0.020 - ND 0.079 - 1
Chloroform 0.023 0.020 - 0.112 0.098 - 1
1,2-Dichloroethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.081 - 1
1,1,1-Trichloroethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.109 - 1
Benzene 0.147 0.100 -- 0.470 0.319 -- 1
Carbon tetrachloride 0.071 0.020 -- 0.447 0.126 -- 1
1,2-Dichloropropane ND 0.020 - ND 0.092 - 1
Bromodichloromethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.134 - 1
Trichloroethene 0.030 0.020 - 0.161 0.107 - 1
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ND 0.020 -- ND 0.091 -- 1

Page 7 of 112



Project Name:

Project Number:

VARIEUR ELEMENTARY
14993.04

SAMPLE RESULTS

Lab Number:
Report Date:

Serial_N0:08061415:10

L1417006
08/06/14

Lab ID: L1417006-01 Date Collected: 07/23/14 16:12
Client ID: DAILY COMPOSITE 1 Date Received: 07/30/14
Sample Location: PAWTUCKET, RI Field Prep: Not Specified
ppbV ug/m3 Dilution
Parameter Results RL MDL Results RL MDL  Qualifier Factor
Volatile Organics in Air by SIM - Mansfield Lab
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ND 0.020 -- ND 0.091 -- 1
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.109 - 1
Toluene 1.52 0.050 - 5.73 0.188 -- 1
Dibromochloromethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.170 - 1
1,2-Dibromoethane ND 0.020 -- ND 0.154 -- 1
Tetrachloroethene 0.028 0.020 - 0.190 0.136 - 1
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.137 - 1
Chlorobenzene ND 0.020 - ND 0.092 - 1
Ethylbenzene 0.069 0.020 - 0.300 0.087 - 1
p/m-Xylene 0.192 0.040 - 0.834 0.174 - 1
Bromoform ND 0.020 -- ND 0.207 -- 1
Styrene ND 0.020 - ND 0.085 - 1
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.137 - 1
o-Xylene 0.075 0.020 - 0.326 0.087 - 1
4-Ethyltoluene ND 0.020 - ND 0.098 - 1
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene ND 0.020 -- ND 0.098 -- 1
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 0.040 0.020 - 0.197 0.098 - 1
1,3-Dichlorobenzene ND 0.020 - ND 0.120 - 1
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ND 0.020 -- ND 0.120 -- 1
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ND 0.020 - ND 0.120 - 1
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ND 0.050 -- ND 0.371 - 1
Hexachlorobutadiene ND 0.050 - ND 0.533 - 1
Acceptance

Internal Standard % Recovery Qualifier Criteria

1,4-difluorobenzene 107 60-140

bromochloromethane 130 60-140

chlorobenzene-d5 116 60-140
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Serial_N0:08061415:10

Project Name: VARIEUR ELEMENTARY Lab Number: L1417006
Project Number:  14993.04 Report Date: 08/06/14

SAMPLE RESULTS

Lab ID: L1417006-02 Date Collected: 07/24/14 15:43
Client ID: DAILY COMPOSITE 2 Date Received: 07/30/14
Sample Location: PAWTUCKET, RI Field Prep: Not Specified
Matrix: Air

Anaytical Method:  48,TO-15-SIM
Analytical Date: 08/04/14 19:03

Analyst: MB

ppbVv ug/m3 Dilution
Parameter Results RL MDL Results RL MDL  Qualifier Factor
Volatile Organics in Air by SIM - Mansfield Lab
Dichlorodifluoromethane 0.247 0.050 - 1.22 0.247 - 1
Chloromethane ND 0.500 -- ND 1.03 -- 1
1,2-Dichloro-1,1,2,2-tetrafluoroethane ND 0.050 - ND 0.349 - 1
Vinyl chloride ND 0.020 -- ND 0.051 -- 1
1,3-Butadiene 0.039 0.020 - 0.086 0.044 - 1
Bromomethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.078 - 1
Chloroethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.053 - 1
Trichlorofluoromethane 0.215 0.050 - 1.21 0.281 - 1
1,1-Dichloroethene ND 0.020 -- ND 0.079 -- 1
Methylene chloride ND 1.00 - ND 3.47 - 1
1,1,2-Trichloro-1,2,2-Trifluoroethane 0.066 0.050 - 0.506 0.383 - 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ND 0.020 - ND 0.079 - 1
1,1-Dichloroethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.081 - 1
Methyl tert butyl ether ND 0.020 - ND 0.072 - 1
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ND 0.020 - ND 0.079 - 1
Chloroform 0.020 0.020 - 0.098 0.098 -- 1
1,2-Dichloroethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.081 - 1
1,1,1-Trichloroethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.109 - 1
Benzene 0.139 0.100 -- 0.444 0.319 -- 1
Carbon tetrachloride 0.073 0.020 -- 0.459 0.126 - 1
1,2-Dichloropropane ND 0.020 == ND 0.092 - 1
Bromodichloromethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.134 - 1
Trichloroethene ND 0.020 -- ND 0.107 -- 1
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ND 0.020 -- ND 0.091 -- 1
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Project Name:

Project Number: 14993.04

VARIEUR ELEMENTARY

SAMPLE RESULTS

Lab Number:
Report Date:

Serial_N0:08061415:10

L1417006
08/06/14

Lab ID: L1417006-02 Date Collected: 07/24/14 15:43
Client ID: DAILY COMPOSITE 2 Date Received: 07/30/14
Sample Location: PAWTUCKET, RI Field Prep: Not Specified
ppbV ug/m3 Dilution
Parameter Results RL MDL Results RL MDL  Qualifier Factor
Volatile Organics in Air by SIM - Mansfield Lab
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ND 0.020 -- ND 0.091 -- 1
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.109 - 1
Toluene 1.57 0.050 - 5.92 0.188 -- 1
Dibromochloromethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.170 - 1
1,2-Dibromoethane ND 0.020 -- ND 0.154 -- 1
Tetrachloroethene ND 0.020 - ND 0.136 - 1
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.137 - 1
Chlorobenzene ND 0.020 - ND 0.092 - 1
Ethylbenzene 0.131 0.020 - 0.569 0.087 - 1
p/m-Xylene 0.469 0.040 - 2.04 0.174 - 1
Bromoform ND 0.020 -- ND 0.207 -- 1
Styrene ND 0.020 - ND 0.085 - 1
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.137 - 1
o-Xylene 0.178 0.020 - 0.773 0.087 - 1
4-Ethyltoluene ND 0.020 - ND 0.098 - 1
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene ND 0.020 -- ND 0.098 -- 1
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 0.043 0.020 - 0.211 0.098 - 1
1,3-Dichlorobenzene ND 0.020 - ND 0.120 - 1
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ND 0.020 -- ND 0.120 -- 1
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ND 0.020 - ND 0.120 - 1
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ND 0.050 -- ND 0.371 - 1
Hexachlorobutadiene ND 0.050 - ND 0.533 - 1
Acceptance

Internal Standard % Recovery Qualifier Criteria

1,4-difluorobenzene 101 60-140

bromochloromethane 121 60-140

chlorobenzene-d5 111 60-140

Page 10 of 112



Serial_N0:08061415:10

Project Name: VARIEUR ELEMENTARY Lab Number: L1417006
Project Number:  14993.04 Report Date: 08/06/14

SAMPLE RESULTS

Lab ID: L1417006-03 D Date Collected: 07/25/14 10:12
Client ID: SVP-1S Date Received: 07/30/14
Sample Location: PAWTUCKET, RI Field Prep: Not Specified
Matrix: Soil_Vapor

Anaytical Method:  48,TO-15-SIM
Analytical Date: 08/04/14 19:36

Analyst: MB

ppbVv ug/m3 Dilution
Parameter Results RL MDL Results RL MDL  Qualifier Factor
Volatile Organics in Air by SIM - Mansfield Lab
Dichlorodifluoromethane 0.585 0.250 - 2.89 1.24 - 5
Chloromethane ND 2.50 -- ND 5.16 -- 5
1,2-Dichloro-1,1,2,2-tetrafluoroethane ND 0.250 - ND 1.75 - 5
Vinyl chloride ND 0.100 -- ND 0.256 -- 5
1,3-Butadiene 0.185 0.100 - 0.409 0.221 - 5
Bromomethane ND 0.100 - ND 0.388 - 5
Chloroethane ND 0.100 -- ND 0.264 - 5
Trichlorofluoromethane 398 0.250 - 2240 1.40 - E 5
1,1-Dichloroethene ND 0.100 - ND 0.396 - 5
Methylene chloride ND 5.00 - ND 17.4 - 5
1,1,2-Trichloro-1,2,2-Trifluoroethane ND 0.250 - ND 1.92 - 5
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ND 0.100 - ND 0.396 - 5
1,1-Dichloroethane ND 0.100 - ND 0.405 - 5
Methyl tert butyl ether ND 0.100 - ND 0.361 - 5
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ND 0.100 - ND 0.396 - 5
Chloroform 0.255 0.100 - 1.25 0.488 -- 5
1,2-Dichloroethane ND 0.100 - ND 0.405 - 5
1,1,1-Trichloroethane ND 0.100 -- ND 0.546 - 5
Benzene ND 0.500 -- ND 1.60 -- 5
Carbon tetrachloride ND 0.100 -- ND 0.629 - 5
1,2-Dichloropropane ND 0.100 - ND 0.462 - 5
Bromodichloromethane ND 0.100 - ND 0.670 -- 5
Trichloroethene ND 0.100 -- ND 0.537 - 5
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ND 0.100 -- ND 0.454 -- 5
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Project Name:

Project Number: 14993.04

VARIEUR ELEMENTARY

SAMPLE RESULTS

Lab Number:
Report Date:

Serial_N0:08061415:10

L1417006
08/06/14

Lab ID: L1417006-03 D Date Collected: 07/25/14 10:12
Client ID: SVP-1S Date Received: 07/30/14
Sample Location: PAWTUCKET, RI Field Prep: Not Specified
ppbV ug/im3 Dilution
Parameter Results RL MDL Results RL MDL  Qualifier Factor
Volatile Organics in Air by SIM - Mansfield Lab
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ND 0.100 -- ND 0.454 -- 5
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ND 0.100 - ND 0.546 - 5
Toluene 2.34 0.250 - 8.82 0.942 - 5
Dibromochloromethane ND 0.100 - ND 0.852 - 5
1,2-Dibromoethane ND 0.100 -- ND 0.769 -- 5
Tetrachloroethene 0.405 0.100 - 2.75 0.678 - 5
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane ND 0.100 - ND 0.687 - 5
Chlorobenzene ND 0.100 - ND 0.461 - 5
Ethylbenzene 0.650 0.100 - 2.82 0.434 - 5
p/m-Xylene 2.05 0.200 - 8.90 0.869 - 5
Bromoform ND 0.100 - ND 1.03 - 5
Styrene 0.175 0.100 - 0.745 0.426 - 5
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane ND 0.100 - ND 0.687 - 5
o-Xylene 0.965 0.100 - 4.19 0.434 - 5
4-Ethyltoluene 0.190 0.100 - 0.934 0.492 - 5
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 0.185 0.100 - 0.909 0.492 - 5
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 0.745 0.100 - 3.66 0.492 - 5
1,3-Dichlorobenzene 1.20 0.100 - 7.21 0.601 - 5
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ND 0.100 -- ND 0.601 -- 5
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ND 0.100 - ND 0.601 - 5
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ND 0.250 -- ND 1.86 -- 5
Hexachlorobutadiene ND 0.250 - ND 2.67 - 5
Acceptance

Internal Standard % Recovery Qualifier Criteria

1,4-difluorobenzene 101 60-140

bromochloromethane 121 60-140

chlorobenzene-d5 112 60-140
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Serial_N0:08061415:10

Project Name: VARIEUR ELEMENTARY Lab Number: L1417006
Project Number:  14993.04 Report Date: 08/06/14

SAMPLE RESULTS

Lab ID: L1417006-03 D2 Date Collected: 07/25/14 10:12
Client ID: SVP-1S Date Received: 07/30/14
Sample Location: PAWTUCKET, RI Field Prep: Not Specified
Matrix: Soil_Vapor

Anaytical Method:  48,TO-15-SIM
Analytical Date: 08/05/14 04:24

Analyst: MB
ppbV ug/m3 Dilution
Parameter Results RL MDL Results RL MDL  Qualifier Factor
Volatile Organics in Air by SIM - Mansfield Lab
Trichlorofluoromethane 459 0.500 -- 2580 2.81 -- 10
Acceptance

Internal Standard % Recovery Qualifier Criteria

1,4-difluorobenzene 92 60-140

bromochloromethane 109 60-140

chlorobenzene-d5 97 60-140
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Serial_N0:08061415:10

Project Name: VARIEUR ELEMENTARY Lab Number: L1417006
Project Number:  14993.04 Report Date: 08/06/14

SAMPLE RESULTS

Lab ID: L1417006-04 Date Collected: 07/25/14 10:38
Client ID: SVP-2S Date Received: 07/30/14
Sample Location: PAWTUCKET, RI Field Prep: Not Specified
Matrix: Soil_Vapor

Anaytical Method:  48,TO-15-SIM
Analytical Date: 08/04/14 20:12

Analyst: MB

ppbVv ug/m3 Dilution
Parameter Results RL MDL Results RL MDL  Qualifier Factor
Volatile Organics in Air by SIM - Mansfield Lab
Dichlorodifluoromethane 0.131 0.050 - 0.648 0.247 - 1
Chloromethane ND 0.500 -- ND 1.03 -- 1
1,2-Dichloro-1,1,2,2-tetrafluoroethane ND 0.050 - ND 0.349 - 1
Vinyl chloride 0.064 0.020 - 0.164 0.051 - 1
1,3-Butadiene 0.670 0.020 - 1.48 0.044 - 1
Bromomethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.078 - 1
Chloroethane 0.052 0.020 - 0.137 0.053 - 1
Trichlorofluoromethane 26.3 0.050 - 148 0.281 - 1
1,1-Dichloroethene ND 0.020 -- ND 0.079 -- 1
Methylene chloride ND 1.00 - ND 3.47 - 1
1,1,2-Trichloro-1,2,2-Trifluoroethane 0.085 0.050 - 0.651 0.383 -- 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ND 0.020 - ND 0.079 - 1
1,1-Dichloroethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.081 - 1
Methyl tert butyl ether ND 0.020 - ND 0.072 - 1
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ND 0.020 - ND 0.079 - 1
Chloroform 0.098 0.020 - 0.479 0.098 -- 1
1,2-Dichloroethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.081 - 1
1,1,1-Trichloroethane 0.028 0.020 - 0.153 0.109 -- 1
Benzene 3.32 0.100 -- 10.6 0.319 -- 1
Carbon tetrachloride 0.049 0.020 -- 0.308 0.126 - 1
1,2-Dichloropropane ND 0.020 == ND 0.092 - 1
Bromodichloromethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.134 - 1
Trichloroethene 0.032 0.020 - 0.172 0.107 - 1
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ND 0.020 -- ND 0.091 -- 1
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Project Name:

Project Number: 14993.04

VARIEUR ELEMENTARY

SAMPLE RESULTS

Lab Number:
Report Date:

Serial_N0:08061415:10

L1417006
08/06/14

Lab ID: L1417006-04 Date Collected: 07/25/14 10:38
Client ID: SVP-2S Date Received: 07/30/14
Sample Location: PAWTUCKET, RI Field Prep: Not Specified
ppbV ug/m3 Dilution
Parameter Results RL MDL Results RL MDL  Qualifier Factor
Volatile Organics in Air by SIM - Mansfield Lab
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ND 0.020 -- ND 0.091 -- 1
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.109 - 1
Toluene 43.9 0.050 -- 165 0.188 -- 1
Dibromochloromethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.170 - 1
1,2-Dibromoethane ND 0.020 -- ND 0.154 -- 1
Tetrachloroethene 1.81 0.020 - 12.3 0.136 - 1
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.137 - 1
Chlorobenzene ND 0.020 - ND 0.092 - 1
Ethylbenzene 4.06 0.020 - 17.6 0.087 - 1
p/m-Xylene 14.2 0.040 - 61.7 0.174 - 1
Bromoform ND 0.020 -- ND 0.207 -- 1
Styrene 0.243 0.020 -- 1.03 0.085 -- 1
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.137 - 1
o-Xylene 5.16 0.020 - 22.4 0.087 - 1
4-Ethyltoluene 0.185 0.020 - 0.909 0.098 - 1
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 0.160 0.020 - 0.787 0.098 - 1
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 0.472 0.020 - 2.32 0.098 - 1
1,3-Dichlorobenzene 0.228 0.020 - 1.37 0.120 - 1
1,4-Dichlorobenzene 0.023 0.020 - 0.138 0.120 - 1
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ND 0.020 - ND 0.120 - 1
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ND 0.050 -- ND 0.371 - 1
Hexachlorobutadiene ND 0.050 - ND 0.533 - 1
Acceptance

Internal Standard % Recovery Qualifier Criteria

1,4-difluorobenzene 101 60-140

bromochloromethane 110 60-140

chlorobenzene-d5 110 60-140
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Serial_N0:08061415:10

Project Name: VARIEUR ELEMENTARY Lab Number: L1417006
Project Number:  14993.04 Report Date: 08/06/14

SAMPLE RESULTS

Lab ID: L1417006-05 Date Collected: 07/25/14 11:23
Client ID: SVP-3S Date Received: 07/30/14
Sample Location: PAWTUCKET, RI Field Prep: Not Specified
Matrix: Soil_Vapor

Anaytical Method:  48,TO-15-SIM
Analytical Date: 08/04/14 20:47

Analyst: MB

ppbVv ug/m3 Dilution
Parameter Results RL MDL Results RL MDL  Qualifier Factor
Volatile Organics in Air by SIM - Mansfield Lab
Dichlorodifluoromethane 0.102 0.050 - 0.504 0.247 - 1
Chloromethane ND 0.500 -- ND 1.03 -- 1
1,2-Dichloro-1,1,2,2-tetrafluoroethane ND 0.050 - ND 0.349 - 1
Vinyl chloride 0.032 0.020 - 0.082 0.051 - 1
1,3-Butadiene 0.167 0.020 - 0.369 0.044 - 1
Bromomethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.078 - 1
Chloroethane 0.083 0.020 - 0.219 0.053 - 1
Trichlorofluoromethane 13.4 0.050 - 75.3 0.281 - 1
1,1-Dichloroethene ND 0.020 -- ND 0.079 -- 1
Methylene chloride ND 1.00 -- ND 3.47 -- 1
1,1,2-Trichloro-1,2,2-Trifluoroethane 0.086 0.050 - 0.659 0.383 -- 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ND 0.020 - ND 0.079 - 1
1,1-Dichloroethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.081 - 1
Methyl tert butyl ether 0.202 0.020 - 0.728 0.072 - 1
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ND 0.020 - ND 0.079 - 1
Chloroform 0.351 0.020 - 1.71 0.098 - 1
1,2-Dichloroethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.081 - 1
1,1,1-Trichloroethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.109 - 1
Benzene 1.59 0.100 -- 5.08 0.319 -- 1
Carbon tetrachloride 0.043 0.020 -- 0.270 0.126 - 1
1,2-Dichloropropane ND 0.020 - ND 0.092 - 1
Bromodichloromethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.134 -- 1
Trichloroethene ND 0.020 -- ND 0.107 -- 1
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ND 0.020 -- ND 0.091 -- 1
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Project Name:

Project Number:

VARIEUR ELEMENTARY
14993.04

SAMPLE RESULTS

Lab Number:
Report Date:

Serial_N0:08061415:10

L1417006
08/06/14

Lab ID: L1417006-05 Date Collected: 07/25/14 11:23
Client ID: SVP-3S Date Received: 07/30/14
Sample Location: PAWTUCKET, RI Field Prep: Not Specified
ppbV ug/im3 Dilution
Parameter Results RL MDL Results RL MDL  Qualifier Factor
Volatile Organics in Air by SIM - Mansfield Lab
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ND 0.020 -- ND 0.091 -- 1
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.109 - 1
Toluene 8.57 0.050 - 323 0.188 - 1
Dibromochloromethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.170 - 1
1,2-Dibromoethane ND 0.020 -- ND 0.154 -- 1
Tetrachloroethene 0.596 0.020 - 4.04 0.136 - 1
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.137 - 1
Chlorobenzene ND 0.020 - ND 0.092 - 1
Ethylbenzene 4.03 0.020 -- 17.5 0.087 -- 1
p/m-Xylene 13.2 0.040 - 57.3 0.174 - 1
Bromoform ND 0.020 - ND 0.207 - 1
Styrene 0.179 0.020 - 0.762 0.085 - 1
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.137 - 1
o-Xylene 6.11 0.020 - 26.5 0.087 - 1
4-Ethyltoluene 0.169 0.020 - 0.831 0.098 - 1
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 0.167 0.020 - 0.821 0.098 - 1
1,2,4-Trimethyloenzene 0.505 0.020 - 2.48 0.098 - 1
1,3-Dichlorobenzene 0.981 0.020 - 5.90 0.120 - 1
1,4-Dichlorobenzene 0.021 0.020 - 0.126 0.120 - 1
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ND 0.020 - ND 0.120 - 1
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ND 0.050 - ND 0.371 -- 1
Hexachlorobutadiene ND 0.050 - ND 0.533 - 1
Acceptance

Internal Standard % Recovery Qualifier Criteria

1,4-difluorobenzene 98 60-140

bromochloromethane 106 60-140

chlorobenzene-d5 120 60-140
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Serial_N0:08061415:10

Project Name: VARIEUR ELEMENTARY Lab Number: L1417006
Project Number:  14993.04 Report Date: 08/06/14

SAMPLE RESULTS

Lab ID: L1417006-06 Date Collected: 07/25/14 11:53
Client ID: SVP-4S Date Received: 07/30/14
Sample Location: PAWTUCKET, RI Field Prep: Not Specified
Matrix: Soil_Vapor

Anaytical Method:  48,TO-15-SIM
Analytical Date: 08/04/14 21:23

Analyst: MB

ppbVv ug/m3 Dilution
Parameter Results RL MDL Results RL MDL  Qualifier Factor
Volatile Organics in Air by SIM - Mansfield Lab
Dichlorodifluoromethane 0.155 0.050 - 0.766 0.247 - 1
Chloromethane 0.753 0.500 -- 1.55 1.03 -- 1
1,2-Dichloro-1,1,2,2-tetrafluoroethane ND 0.050 - ND 0.349 - 1
Vinyl chloride 0.032 0.020 - 0.082 0.051 - 1
1,3-Butadiene 1.15 0.020 - 2.54 0.044 - 1
Bromomethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.078 - 1
Chloroethane 0.051 0.020 - 0.135 0.053 -- 1
Trichlorofluoromethane 7.49 0.050 - 42.1 0.281 - 1
1,1-Dichloroethene ND 0.020 -- ND 0.079 -- 1
Methylene chloride ND 1.00 -- ND 3.47 -- 1
1,1,2-Trichloro-1,2,2-Trifluoroethane 0.106 0.050 - 0.812 0.383 -- 1
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ND 0.020 - ND 0.079 - 1
1,1-Dichloroethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.081 - 1
Methyl tert butyl ether ND 0.020 - ND 0.072 - 1
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ND 0.020 - ND 0.079 - 1
Chloroform 0.176 0.020 - 0.859 0.098 -- 1
1,2-Dichloroethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.081 - 1
1,1,1-Trichloroethane 0.049 0.020 - 0.267 0.109 - 1
Benzene 4.07 0.100 -- 13.0 0.319 -- 1
Carbon tetrachloride 0.065 0.020 -- 0.409 0.126 -- 1
1,2-Dichloropropane ND 0.020 - ND 0.092 - 1
Bromodichloromethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.134 -- 1
Trichloroethene ND 0.020 -- ND 0.107 -- 1
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ND 0.020 -- ND 0.091 -- 1
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Project Name:

Project Number: 14993.04

VARIEUR ELEMENTARY

SAMPLE RESULTS

Lab Number:
Report Date:

Serial_N0:08061415:10

L1417006
08/06/14

Lab ID: L1417006-06 Date Collected: 07/25/14 11:53
Client ID: SVP-4S Date Received: 07/30/14
Sample Location: PAWTUCKET, RI Field Prep: Not Specified
ppbV ug/m3 Dilution
Parameter Results RL MDL Results RL MDL  Qualifier Factor
Volatile Organics in Air by SIM - Mansfield Lab
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ND 0.020 -- ND 0.091 -- 1
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.109 - 1
Toluene 12.0 0.050 -- 45.2 0.188 -- 1
Dibromochloromethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.170 - 1
1,2-Dibromoethane ND 0.020 -- ND 0.154 -- 1
Tetrachloroethene 0.889 0.020 - 6.03 0.136 - 1
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane ND 0.020 - ND 0.137 - 1
Chlorobenzene ND 0.020 - ND 0.092 - 1
Ethylbenzene 45.8 0.020 - 199 0.087 - 1
p/m-Xylene 17.2 0.040 - 74.7 0.174 - 1
Bromoform ND 0.020 -- ND 0.207 -- 1
Styrene 0.382 0.020 -- 1.63 0.085 -- 1
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 0.080 0.020 - 0.549 0.137 - 1
o-Xylene 6.21 0.020 - 27.0 0.087 - 1
4-Ethyltoluene 0.759 0.020 - 3.73 0.098 - 1
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 0.209 0.020 -- 1.03 0.098 -- 1
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 0.630 0.020 - 3.10 0.098 - 1
1,3-Dichlorobenzene 2.45 0.020 - 14.7 0.120 - 1
1,4-Dichlorobenzene 0.030 0.020 -- 0.180 0.120 -- 1
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ND 0.020 - ND 0.120 - 1
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ND 0.050 -- ND 0.371 - 1
Hexachlorobutadiene ND 0.050 - ND 0.533 - 1
Acceptance

Internal Standard % Recovery Qualifier Criteria

1,4-difluorobenzene 98 60-140

bromochloromethane 97 60-140

chlorobenzene-d5 108 60-140
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Serial_N0:08061415:10

Project Name: VARIEUR ELEMENTARY Lab Number: L1417006
Project Number:  14993.04 Report Date: 08/06/14

SAMPLE RESULTS

Lab ID: L1417006-07 D Date Collected: 07/25/14 12:32
Client ID: SVP-5S Date Received: 07/30/14
Sample Location: PAWTUCKET, RI Field Prep: Not Specified
Matrix: Soil_Vapor

Anaytical Method:  48,TO-15-SIM
Analytical Date: 08/04/14 22:33

Analyst: MB

ppbVv ug/m3 Dilution
Parameter Results RL MDL Results RL MDL  Qualifier Factor
Volatile Organics in Air by SIM - Mansfield Lab
Dichlorodifluoromethane 0.232 0.100 - 1.15 0.494 - 2
Chloromethane ND 1.00 - ND 2.07 - 2
1,2-Dichloro-1,1,2,2-tetrafluoroethane ND 0.100 - ND 0.699 - 2
Vinyl chloride ND 0.040 -- ND 0.102 -- 2
1,3-Butadiene ND 0.040 - ND 0.089 - 2
Bromomethane ND 0.040 - ND 0.155 - 2
Chloroethane 0.054 0.040 - 0.142 0.106 - 2
Trichlorofluoromethane 0.518 0.100 - 2.91 0.562 - 2
1,1-Dichloroethene ND 0.040 -- ND 0.159 -- 2
Methylene chloride ND 2.00 - ND 6.95 - 2
1,1,2-Trichloro-1,2,2-Trifluoroethane 0.144 0.100 - 1.10 0.766 - 2
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ND 0.040 - ND 0.159 - 2
1,1-Dichloroethane ND 0.040 - ND 0.162 - 2
Methyl tert butyl ether ND 0.040 - ND 0.144 - 2
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ND 0.040 - ND 0.159 - 2
Chloroform 0.366 0.040 -- 1.79 0.195 -- 2
1,2-Dichloroethane ND 0.040 - ND 0.162 - 2
1,1,1-Trichloroethane 0.920 0.040 -- 5.02 0.218 -- 2
Benzene 0.562 0.200 -- 1.80 0.639 -- 2
Carbon tetrachloride 0.106 0.040 - 0.667 0.252 - 2
1,2-Dichloropropane ND 0.040 - ND 0.185 - 2
Bromodichloromethane ND 0.040 - ND 0.268 - 2
Trichloroethene 25.6 0.040 -- 138 0.215 -- 2
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ND 0.040 -- ND 0.182 -- 2
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Project Name:

Project Number:

VARIEUR ELEMENTARY
14993.04

SAMPLE RESULTS

Lab Number:
Report Date:

Serial_N0:08061415:10

L1417006
08/06/14

Lab ID: L1417006-07 D Date Collected: 07/25/14 12:32
Client ID: SVP-5S Date Received: 07/30/14
Sample Location: PAWTUCKET, RI Field Prep: Not Specified
ppbV ug/m3 Dilution
Parameter Results RL MDL Results RL MDL  Qualifier Factor
Volatile Organics in Air by SIM - Mansfield Lab
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ND 0.040 -- ND 0.182 -- 2
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ND 0.040 - ND 0.218 - 2
Toluene 3.58 0.100 - 135 0.377 - 2
Dibromochloromethane ND 0.040 - ND 0.341 - 2
1,2-Dibromoethane ND 0.040 -- ND 0.307 - 2
Tetrachloroethene 129 0.040 - 875 0.271 - E 2
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane ND 0.040 - ND 0.275 - 2
Chlorobenzene ND 0.040 - ND 0.184 - 2
Ethylbenzene 2.60 0.040 - 11.3 0.174 - 2
p/m-Xylene 7.15 0.080 - 311 0.347 - 2
Bromoform ND 0.040 - ND 0.414 - 2
Styrene 0.260 0.040 - 1.11 0.170 - 2
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane ND 0.040 - ND 0.275 - 2
o-Xylene 3.33 0.040 - 14.5 0.174 - 2
4-Ethyltoluene 0.794 0.040 - 3.90 0.197 - 2
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 0.658 0.040 -- 3.23 0.197 -- 2
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 2.27 0.040 - 11.2 0.197 - 2
1,3-Dichlorobenzene 3.77 0.040 - 22.7 0.240 - 2
1,4-Dichlorobenzene 0.048 0.040 -- 0.289 0.240 -- 2
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ND 0.040 - ND 0.240 - 2
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ND 0.100 -- ND 0.742 - 2
Hexachlorobutadiene ND 0.100 - ND 1.07 - 2
Acceptance

Internal Standard % Recovery Qualifier Criteria

1,4-difluorobenzene 95 60-140

bromochloromethane 95 60-140

chlorobenzene-d5 91 60-140
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Serial_N0:08061415:10

Project Name: VARIEUR ELEMENTARY Lab Number: L1417006
Project Number:  14993.04 Report Date: 08/06/14

SAMPLE RESULTS

Lab ID: L1417006-07 D2 Date Collected: 07/25/14 12:32
Client ID: SVP-5S Date Received: 07/30/14
Sample Location: PAWTUCKET, RI Field Prep: Not Specified
Matrix: Soil_Vapor

Anaytical Method:  48,TO-15-SIM
Analytical Date: 08/05/14 04:59

Analyst: MB
ppbV ug/m3 Dilution
Parameter Results RL MDL Results RL MDL  Qualifier Factor
Volatile Organics in Air by SIM - Mansfield Lab
Tetrachloroethene 136 0.100 -- 922 0.678 -- 5
Acceptance

Internal Standard % Recovery Qualifier Criteria

1,4-difluorobenzene 91 60-140

bromochloromethane 110 60-140

chlorobenzene-d5 92 60-140
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Serial_N0:08061415:10

Project Name: VARIEUR ELEMENTARY Lab Number: L1417006
Project Number:  14993.04 Report Date: 08/06/14

SAMPLE RESULTS

Lab ID: L1417006-08 D Date Collected: 07/25/14 13:33
Client ID: SVP-6S Date Received: 07/30/14
Sample Location: PAWTUCKET, RI Field Prep: Not Specified
Matrix: Soil_Vapor

Anaytical Method:  48,TO-15-SIM
Analytical Date: 08/04/14 23:06

Analyst: MB

ppbVv ug/m3 Dilution
Parameter Results RL MDL Results RL MDL  Qualifier Factor
Volatile Organics in Air by SIM - Mansfield Lab
Dichlorodifluoromethane 0.640 0.500 - 3.16 2.47 - 10
Chloromethane ND 5.00 - ND 10.3 - 10
1,2-Dichloro-1,1,2,2-tetrafluoroethane ND 0.500 - ND 3.49 - 10
Vinyl chloride ND 0.200 -- ND 0.511 -- 10
1,3-Butadiene ND 0.200 -- ND 0.442 -- 10
Bromomethane ND 0.200 - ND 0.777 - 10
Chloroethane ND 0.200 -- ND 0.528 -- 10
Trichlorofluoromethane 680 0.500 - 3820 2.81 - E 10
1,1-Dichloroethene ND 0.200 -- ND 0.793 -- 10
Methylene chloride ND 10.0 -- ND 34.7 -- 10
1,1,2-Trichloro-1,2,2-Trifluoroethane ND 0.500 - ND 3.83 - 10
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ND 0.200 - ND 0.793 - 10
1,1-Dichloroethane ND 0.200 - ND 0.809 - 10
Methyl tert butyl ether ND 0.200 - ND 0.721 - 10
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ND 0.200 - ND 0.793 - 10
Chloroform ND 0.200 -- ND 0.977 -- 10
1,2-Dichloroethane ND 0.200 - ND 0.809 - 10
1,1,1-Trichloroethane ND 0.200 -- ND 1.09 -- 10
Benzene ND 1.00 -- ND 3.19 -- 10
Carbon tetrachloride ND 0.200 - ND 1.26 - 10
1,2-Dichloropropane ND 0.200 - ND 0.924 - 10
Bromodichloromethane ND 0.200 - ND 1.34 - 10
Trichloroethene 2.48 0.200 -- 13.3 1.07 -- 10
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ND 0.200 -- ND 0.908 -- 10
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Project Name:

Project Number: 14993.04

VARIEUR ELEMENTARY

SAMPLE RESULTS

Lab Number:
Report Date:

Serial_N0:08061415:10

L1417006
08/06/14

Lab ID: L1417006-08 D Date Collected: 07/25/14 13:33
Client ID: SVP-6S Date Received: 07/30/14
Sample Location:  PAWTUCKET, RI Field Prep: Not Specified
ppbV ug/im3 Dilution
Parameter Results RL MDL Results RL MDL  Qualifier Factor
Volatile Organics in Air by SIM - Mansfield Lab
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ND 0.200 - ND 0.908 - 10
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ND 0.200 - ND 1.09 - 10
Toluene 8.23 0.500 - 31.0 1.88 -- 10
Dibromochloromethane ND 0.200 - ND 1.70 - 10
1,2-Dibromoethane ND 0.200 - ND 1.54 - 10
Tetrachloroethene 1.41 0.200 - 9.56 1.36 - 10
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane ND 0.200 - ND 1.37 -- 10
Chlorobenzene ND 0.200 - ND 0.921 - 10
Ethylbenzene 2.59 0.200 - 11.2 0.869 - 10
p/m-Xylene 8.73 0.400 - 37.9 1.74 - 10
Bromoform ND 0.200 -- ND 2.07 -- 10
Styrene 0.290 0.200 - 1.23 0.852 -- 10
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane ND 0.200 - ND 1.37 - 10
o-Xylene 3.87 0.200 - 16.8 0.869 - 10
4-Ethyltoluene 0.720 0.200 - 3.54 0.983 - 10
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 0.650 0.200 - 3.20 0.983 - 10
1,2,4-Trimethyloenzene 2.63 0.200 - 12.9 0.983 - 10
1,3-Dichlorobenzene 3.42 0.200 -- 20.6 1.20 -- 10
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ND 0.200 -- ND 1.20 -- 10
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ND 0.200 - ND 1.20 - 10
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ND 0.500 - ND 3.71 -- 10
Hexachlorobutadiene ND 0.500 - ND 5.33 - 10
Acceptance

Internal Standard % Recovery Qualifier Criteria

1,4-difluorobenzene 94 60-140

bromochloromethane 109 60-140

chlorobenzene-d5 101 60-140
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Serial_N0:08061415:10

Project Name: VARIEUR ELEMENTARY Lab Number: L1417006
Project Number:  14993.04 Report Date: 08/06/14

SAMPLE RESULTS

Lab ID: L1417006-08 D2 Date Collected: 07/25/14 13:33
Client ID: SVP-6S Date Received: 07/30/14
Sample Location: PAWTUCKET, RI Field Prep: Not Specified
Matrix: Soil_Vapor

Anaytical Method:  48,TO-15-SIM
Analytical Date: 08/05/14 10:46

Analyst: MB
ppbV ug/m3 Dilution
Parameter Results RL MDL Results RL MDL  Qualifier Factor
Volatile Organics in Air by SIM - Mansfield Lab
Trichlorofluoromethane 949 1.00 -- 5330 5.62 -- 20
Acceptance

Internal Standard % Recovery Qualifier Criteria

1,4-difluorobenzene 91 60-140

bromochloromethane 101 60-140

chlorobenzene-d5 95 60-140
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Serial_N0:08061415:10

Project Name: VARIEUR ELEMENTARY Lab Number: L1417006
Project Number:  14993.04 Report Date: 08/06/14

SAMPLE RESULTS

Lab ID: L1417006-09 D Date Collected: 07/25/14 13:58
Client ID: SVP-7S Date Received: 07/30/14
Sample Location: PAWTUCKET, RI Field Prep: Not Specified
Matrix: Soil_Vapor

Anaytical Method:  48,TO-15-SIM
Analytical Date: 08/04/14 23:39

Analyst: MB

ppbVv ug/m3 Dilution
Parameter Results RL MDL Results RL MDL  Qualifier Factor
Volatile Organics in Air by SIM - Mansfield Lab
Dichlorodifluoromethane 0.830 0.500 - 4.10 2.47 - 10
Chloromethane ND 5.00 - ND 10.3 - 10
1,2-Dichloro-1,1,2,2-tetrafluoroethane ND 0.500 - ND 3.49 - 10
Vinyl chloride ND 0.200 -- ND 0.511 -- 10
1,3-Butadiene ND 0.200 -- ND 0.442 -- 10
Bromomethane ND 0.200 - ND 0.777 - 10
Chloroethane ND 0.200 -- ND 0.528 -- 10
Trichlorofluoromethane 682 0.500 - 3830 2.81 - E 10
1,1-Dichloroethene ND 0.200 -- ND 0.793 -- 10
Methylene chloride ND 10.0 -- ND 34.7 -- 10
1,1,2-Trichloro-1,2,2-Trifluoroethane ND 0.500 - ND 3.83 - 10
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ND 0.200 - ND 0.793 - 10
1,1-Dichloroethane ND 0.200 - ND 0.809 - 10
Methyl tert butyl ether ND 0.200 - ND 0.721 - 10
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ND 0.200 - ND 0.793 - 10
Chloroform 0.220 0.200 -- 1.07 0.977 -- 10
1,2-Dichloroethane ND 0.200 - ND 0.809 - 10
1,1,1-Trichloroethane ND 0.200 -- ND 1.09 -- 10
Benzene ND 1.00 -- ND 3.19 -- 10
Carbon tetrachloride ND 0.200 -- ND 1.26 - 10
1,2-Dichloropropane ND 0.200 - ND 0.924 - 10
Bromodichloromethane ND 0.200 - ND 1.34 - 10
Trichloroethene ND 0.200 -- ND 1.07 -- 10
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ND 0.200 -- ND 0.908 -- 10
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Project Name:

Project Number: 14993.04

VARIEUR ELEMENTARY

SAMPLE RESULTS

Lab Number:
Report Date:

Serial_N0:08061415:10

L1417006
08/06/14

Lab ID: L1417006-09 D Date Collected: 07/25/14 13:58
Client ID: SVP-7S Date Received: 07/30/14
Sample Location:  PAWTUCKET, RI Field Prep: Not Specified
ppbV ug/im3 Dilution
Parameter Results RL MDL Results RL MDL  Qualifier Factor
Volatile Organics in Air by SIM - Mansfield Lab
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ND 0.200 - ND 0.908 - 10
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ND 0.200 - ND 1.09 - 10
Toluene 2.89 0.500 - 10.9 1.88 -- 10
Dibromochloromethane ND 0.200 - ND 1.70 - 10
1,2-Dibromoethane ND 0.200 - ND 1.54 - 10
Tetrachloroethene 1.02 0.200 - 6.92 1.36 - 10
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane ND 0.200 - ND 1.37 -- 10
Chlorobenzene ND 0.200 - ND 0.921 - 10
Ethylbenzene 1.13 0.200 - 4.91 0.869 -- 10
p/m-Xylene 5.60 0.400 - 24.3 1.74 - 10
Bromoform ND 0.200 -- ND 2.07 -- 10
Styrene 0.200 0.200 - 0.852 0.852 -- 10
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane ND 0.200 - ND 1.37 - 10
o-Xylene 3.56 0.200 - 15.5 0.869 - 10
4-Ethyltoluene 0.310 0.200 - 1.52 0.983 - 10
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 0.300 0.200 - 1.47 0.983 - 10
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 1.29 0.200 - 6.34 0.983 - 10
1,3-Dichlorobenzene 2.75 0.200 - 16.5 1.20 - 10
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ND 0.200 -- ND 1.20 -- 10
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ND 0.200 - ND 1.20 - 10
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ND 0.500 - ND 3.71 -- 10
Hexachlorobutadiene ND 0.500 - ND 5.33 - 10
Acceptance

Internal Standard % Recovery Qualifier Criteria

1,4-difluorobenzene 94 60-140

bromochloromethane 108 60-140

chlorobenzene-d5 100 60-140
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Serial_N0:08061415:10

Project Name: VARIEUR ELEMENTARY Lab Number: L1417006
Project Number:  14993.04 Report Date: 08/06/14

SAMPLE RESULTS

Lab ID: L1417006-09 D2 Date Collected: 07/25/14 13:58
Client ID: SVP-7S Date Received: 07/30/14
Sample Location: PAWTUCKET, RI Field Prep: Not Specified
Matrix: Soil_Vapor

Anaytical Method:  48,TO-15-SIM
Analytical Date: 08/05/14 11:22

Analyst: MB
ppbV ug/m3 Dilution
Parameter Results RL MDL Results RL MDL  Qualifier Factor
Volatile Organics in Air by SIM - Mansfield Lab
Trichlorofluoromethane 900 1.00 -- 5060 5.62 -- 20
Acceptance

Internal Standard % Recovery Qualifier Criteria

1,4-difluorobenzene 90 60-140

bromochloromethane 101 60-140

chlorobenzene-d5 96 60-140
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Serial_N0:08061415:10

Project Name: VARIEUR ELEMENTARY Lab Number: L1417006
Project Number:  14993.04 Report Date: 08/06/14

SAMPLE RESULTS

Lab ID: L1417006-10 D Date Collected: 07/25/14 14:41
Client ID: SVP-9S Date Received: 07/30/14
Sample Location: PAWTUCKET, RI Field Prep: Not Specified
Matrix: Soil_Vapor

Anaytical Method:  48,TO-15-SIM
Analytical Date: 08/05/14 00:13

Analyst: MB

ppbVv ug/m3 Dilution
Parameter Results RL MDL Results RL MDL  Qualifier Factor
Volatile Organics in Air by SIM - Mansfield Lab
Dichlorodifluoromethane ND 0.500 - ND 